APPENDIX Q
HAZARDOUS, TOXIC, AND RADIOACTIVE
WASTE REPORT (2009)




Environmental
Resources
Management

915 - 118th Avenue S.E.
Suite 130

Bellevue, WA 98005
(425) 462-8591

(425) 455-3573 (fax)

2 April 2009

Ms. Teresita Salire

USACE-SPN-ET-PB

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ERM
1455 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94103-1398

Subject:  Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Records Review

Dear Ms. Salire:

ERM-West, Inc. (ERM) is pleased to present the results of a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) Records Review of the Sacramento
River Deep Water Ship Channel (SRDWSC) located in the counties of
Contra Costa, Solano, Sacramento, and Yolo in California. The Phase I ESA
Records Review is conducted in conformance with ERM’s proposal dated 20
February 2009 and the pertinent portions of the scope and limitations of the
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard E 1527-05;
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment Process. The purpose of the Phase I ESA Records Review is to
identify known or potential hazardous waste and/or materials present in
the project area through a review of currently available local city /county,
tribal, state, and federal database records.

The summary of properties identified in the Phase I ESA Records Review
that pose potential environmental concern to the project area is presented in
Appendix A. Figures showing the project area and locations of the off-site
properties with potential environmental concern are presented in Appendix
B. The environmental database report is included in Appendix C.

PROJECT BACKGROUND

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, San Francisco District (USACE) in
coordination with the Port of Sacramento is preparing a joint Supplemental
Environmental Impact Statement and Report to evaluate the action of
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resuming the construction of navigational improvements to the SRDWSC.
The congressionally authorized project would deepen the existing Federal
navigation channel from 30 feet to 35 feet and widen portions of the channel
to improve navigational efficiency and safety. The SRDWSC joins the
existing 35-foot deep channel at New York Slough, thereby providing access
from the Port of Sacramento to San Francisco Bay Area harbors and the
Pacific Ocean.

PROJECT AREA

The project area is located in the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Region of
northern California. The 46.5-mile long channel lies within the counties of
Contra Costa, Solano, Sacramento, and Yolo and serves the marine terminal
facilities at the Port of Sacramento. The SRDWSC joins the existing 35-foot
deep channel at New York Slough, thereby providing the Port of
Sacramento access to San Francisco Bay Area harbors and the Pacific Ocean.
The project area is divided into five reaches along the channel as described
below:

e Reach 1 begins at the edge of New York Slough and the Stockton Deep
Water Ship Channel (River Mile -2.4, Station -126+72) and ends
northeast of Sherman Lake (River Mile 4.0, Station 211+20).

e Reach 2 begins northeast of Sherman Lake and ends just north of the
confluence of the Sacramento River (River Mile 14.4, Station 761+25).

e Reach 3 beings north of the confluence of the Sacramento River and ends
at the southern end of the manmade navigation channel (River Mile 18.6,
Station 983+98).

e Reach 4 begins at the southern end of the manmade navigation channel
and ends at the southern end of the previously deepened portion of the
channel (River Mile 35.0, Station 1848+00).

e Reach 5 begins at the southern end of the previously deepened portion
of the navigation channel and ends at the Port of West Sacramento east
of the turning basin (River Mile 43.4, Station 2290+33).

The project area is shown in Appendix B.
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RECORDS REVIEW FINDINGS

ERM contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a
database search for agency records. The database report, included as
Appendix C, defines and summarizes the ASTM databases reviewed in the
EDR report and notes if any sites were identified in the specified radius.
The locations of the sites identified in the EDR report were evaluated to
determine which sites were located within the ASTM specified search
distance from the subject property boundary. Only those sites within the
ASTM-specified distances are discussed in this report.

It should be noted that the computerized geocoding technology used in the
database search is based on available census data and is only accurate to
approximately +300 feet. The EDR report provides a list of unmapped sites
for which inadequate location information was provided. ERM has
reviewed the list of “unmapped” sites to determine if these sites are within
the study radius. If the “unmapped” sites appeared likely to be within the
search radius for a specific database, they are discussed in this report.

Sites identified within the study radii were evaluated to determine if they
are likely to have adversely impacted the subject property. The criteria
used to evaluate the potential for adverse impact to the subject property
include:

e The distance from the project area; and

e The presence/absence of documented contaminant releases at the
identified sites that have not been remedied to the satisfaction of
regulators.

Based on this review, sites were placed into one of two categories identified
below. These include:

e Sites that are less likely to have an impact to the USACE in areas where
dredge spoils will be disposed and during the widening of the channel;
and

e Sites that are more likely to have an impact to the USACE in areas where
dredge spoils will be disposed and during the widening of the channel;

ERM'’s review of the database report identified 176 off-site properties within
the applicable ASTM radii of the project area that were listed on databases
indicative of environmental concern, as shown in Appendix A. The off-site
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properties of potential environmental concerns are located in the vicinity of
Reach 1, 2, and 5 of the project area. No off-site properties of potential
environmental concern were identified in the vicinity of Reach 3 and 4 of
the project area.

Of the 176 off-site properties, 142 sites were identified as either having no
releases; releases to soil only; or regulatory case closed status due to
completed cleanup and/or remedial activities. As such, these 142 sites are
less likely to pose potential environmental concern to the project area.

Of the 176 off-site properties, 34 sites were identified as off-site properties
that are more likely to have an environmental concern for the project area.
In most cases, hazardous materials releases impacting groundwater were
reported for these sites, and the sites have and open or active regulatory
status. The 34 sites with potential environmental concerns are listed on the
following databases:

Statewide Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup Cases

e Flint Ink North America Corp, located at 1115 Shore Street in West
Sacramento, reportedly had a diesel release that impacted groundwater.

e Puregro Company, located at 1276 Halyard Drive in West Sacramento,
reportedly had a release of an unknown contaminant.

e KMEP Yolo Bypass Petroleum Pipeline, at the Union Pacific Railroad
Mile Post Marker 85.2 in West Sacramento, reportedly had a gasoline
and diesel release that impacted groundwater.

e Chevron U.S.A. (Former) Bulk Plant, located at 33 Front Street North in
Rio Vista, was developed in the late 1800s and operated by Standard Oil
Company (now Chevron) as a petroleum product distribution facility
from the early 1920s until 1974. Petroleum hydrocarbon releases were
reported and groundwater was impacted.

e Pittsburg Power Plant/Southern Energy, located at 696 West 10th Street
in Pittsburg, reportedly had a waste release.

e Asta Sand Pit, located off of Airport Road in Rio Vista, reportedly had a
release of an unknown contaminant.

e Homecoming Subdivision Unit 3, located off of Wallace Street in Rio
Vista, located off of Montezuma Hills Road in Rio Vista, reportedly had
a release of an unknown contaminant.
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Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report

e Sacramento Hub/U.P.S., located at 1380 Shore Street in West
Sacramento, reportedly had a diesel release from an underground
storage tank that impacted groundwater.

e Port Of Sacramento, Fertilizer Washrack & Railcar, located at 2895
Industrial Boulevard in West Sacramento, reportedly had
tetrachloroethene and nitrate releases that impacted groundwater

e Auxiliary VMF, located at 3780 Seaport Boulevard in West Sacramento,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

e Beneto Card Lock, located at 4076 Seaport Boulevard in West
Sacramento, reportedly had diesel and gasoline releases from
underground storage tanks that impacted groundwater.

e Nor-Cal Beverage Co. #1, located at 2286 Stone Boulevard in West
Sacramento, reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground
storage tank that impacted groundwater.

e Asta Construction Co., located at 1090 St. Francis Way in Rio Vista,
reported had a solvent release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

e Moreno Trenching, Ltd., located at 210 State Highway 12 in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

e Asta Construction Yard, located at 243 Front Street in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

e Halliburton Energy Services Bulk Plant, located at 265 North Front Street
in Rio Vista, reportedly had diesel and gasoline releases from
underground storage tanks that impacted groundwater.

e Chevron Rio Vista, located at 300 State Highway 12 in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

e D&D Wholesale Tires, located at 409 Highway 12 in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.
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Shell Ramos /Rio Vista Shell, located at 419 Highway 12 in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

Toms Union 76, located at 510 Highway 12 in Rio Vista, reportedly had a
gasoline release from an underground storage tank that impacted
groundwater.

Rio Vista Bait and Tackle, located at 510 State Highway 12 Rio Vista,
reportedly had a diesel release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

Mobil Rio Vista, located at 659 Highway 12 in Rio Vista, reportedly had
a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that impacted
groundwater.

The Trap, located at 660 Highway 12 in Rio Vista, reportedly had a
gasoline release from an underground storage tank that impacted
groundwater.

Gordon-Hansen Co., Ltd., located at 101 North Front Street in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a waste oil release from an underground storage tank
that impacted groundwater.

The Former Shell Bulk Oil Plant, located at 203 North Front Street in Rio
Vista, reportedly had a petroleum hydrocarbon release.

Hap's Bait Shop/John's Gas Mart, located at 84 Main Street in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a gasoline release from an underground storage tank that
impacted groundwater.

Delta Marina, located at 100 Marina Drive in Rio Vista, reportedly had a
release of an unknown contaminant.

Ba-Rio Vista, located at 230 Main Street in Rio Vista, reportedly had a
release of an unknown contaminant.

Trilogy - Shea Homes, located off of Summerset Drive in Rio Vista,
reportedly had a release of an unknown contaminant.

Other Environmental Databases

Unocal Agricultural Products/ Agrium US Inc., located at 3961 Channel
Drive in West Sacramento, is listed on databases including California
Hazardous Material Incident Report System, State Response Sites,
EnviroStor Database, Calsites Database, and Statewide Spills, Leaks,
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Investigations and Cleanup Cases, for various releases of ammonia,
nitrous oxides, nitric acid, urea (fertilizer) from equipment leaks. Nitrate
and ammonium from the releases have reportedly impacted
groundwater.

Flannery Road Class II Landfill, located at 826 EIm Way in Rio Vista, is
listed on Land Disposal Sites Listing and the “Cortese” Hazardous
Waste & Substances Sites List. This site is an active Class II landfill in
active remediation.

Wastewater Treatment Facility, located at 1000 Beach Drive in Rio Vista,
is listed on California Hazardous Material Incident Report System as
having drums of corrosive material leaking in 2005.

PG&E Pittsburg Power Plant, located at 696 West 10th Street in
Pittsburg, is listed on Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Information System (CERCLIS), Toxic Pits
Cleanup Act Sites, and Waste Management Unit Database for impacting
groundwater with solvents.

PG&E Gas Plant Pittsburg, located approximately %2-mile east of Harbor
Street and 8t Street in Pittsburg, is listed on CERCLIS No Further
Remedial Action Planned for impacting groundwater with solvents.

The locations of the off-site properties with potential environmental concern
for the project area are shown in Appendix B.

RECOMMENDATIONS AND CLOSING

Based on the findings of the Phase I ESA Records Review, ERM
recommends the following:

Perform extensive agency file reviews for the 34 off-site properties that
were identified as being more likely to have an environmental concern
for the project area to help plan and prepare for construction activities.

Perform a more focused agency file review for 142 sites considered less
likely to pose an environmental concern in the project area. The review
can confirm whether the sites will or will not be a source of known
impact during construction.
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The agency file reviews may provide additional information that will help
determine the extent of impact that each of these sites may have on the
project area.

ERM appreciates the opportunity to provide our service to you. If you have
any questions pertaining to this report, please call Anna Morgan at (925)
279-3246.

Sincerely,
/)
Vs, Usa g4
Paul E. Hausmann Anna Morgan
Partner Sr. Project Manager
PEH/ AKM/jjr/ 0098580

Attachments
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Attachment A
Table 1

Off-Site Properties with Potential Environmental Concern
Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel

Within .
Reach | River | Dredge | Release Potential
Site ID | Databases Name Address City County |X-Coordinate|Y-Coordinate . S Status of Release Notes Environmental
Map | Mile Spoil | Reported?
Concern?
Area?
LUST, CAPITAL CIGAR &
CORTESE, [CANDY 1105 TERMINAL WEST Gasoline LUST -
2 HISTUST |COMPANY WAY SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54140 38.57440 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2001 |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
CHMIRS, WEST CHMRIS Transformer Oil
2 HIST UST 2535 FRONT ST SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54388 38.57469 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2006 |Spill, 7 gallons LESS LIKELY
SLIC,
CHMIRS, FLINT INK NORTH]J1115 SHORE WEST SLIC Diesel in
3 WDS AMERICA CORP  [STREET SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54620 38.57420 5 43 NO YES OPEN INACTIVE [Groundwater MORE LIKELY
CHMRIS Emulsified
1201 SHORE WEST Silicone to Storm Water
3 CHMIRS STREET SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54621 38.57352 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1996  |System, 30 to 70 gallons LESS LIKELY
LUST, 1250 SHORE WEST Gasoline LUST - Impacted
3 CORTESE [PACIFIC BELL STREET SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54621 38.57309 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1997  |soil only. LESS LIKELY
16-gallons of transformer
liquid containing
polychlorinated biphenyls
1347-A spilled. Spill was
TRADEWINDS WEST contained immediately and
3 HMIRS CIRCLE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54500 38.57240 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2002 |cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
COUNTRY PRIDE (1375 TERMINAL WEST
3 HIST UST |FOODS ST SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54130 38.57160 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
LUST, WDS,
CORTESE,
HIST UST,
HMIRS, SACRAMENTO WEST Diesel LUST -
3 CHMIRS HUB/U.PS. 1380 SHORE ST SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54620 38.57150 5 43 NO YES OPEN Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
LUST, MAC LAUGHLIN WEST Gasoline LUST Diesel, Soil
3 CORTESE |PROPERTIES 1401 SHORE ST SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54620 38.57130 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1993  [only LESS LIKELY
TONY INGOGLIA
SALAMI & 2335-DEL MONTE WEST
3 HIST UST |CHEESE ST. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54115 38.57022 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, WEST Diesel LUST - Impacted
3 HIST UST |CAPITAL COORS |2424 DEL MONTE | SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54174 38.56980 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1990 |soil only LESS LIKELY
CERCLIS- [KAROLTON WEST CORRACTS/CERCLIS
3 NFRAP ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54500 38.57270 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1996 |NFRAP LESS LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, [EXXON #7-3485 1150 HALYARD WEST
4 HISTUST |(FORMER) DR SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54946 38.57366 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2000 |Diesel LUST, Groundwater LESS LIKELY
PUREGRO 1276 HALYARD WEST OPEN-INACTIVE
4 SLIC COMPANY DR. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.55010 38.57230 5 43 NO YES SINCE 1982 Unknown contaminant MORE LIKELY
HALYARD / WEST
4 CHMIRS HARBOR BLVD. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54860 38.57370 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1991 |CHMRIS LESS LIKELY
DAVID WILLIAMS [HARBOR / WEST Hazardous material
4 CHMIRS TRUCKING BEACON SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54869 38.57196 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1991 |release; cleaned up LESS LIKELY
ERM Page 1 of 11
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Table 1

Off-Site Properties with Potential Environmental Concern
Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel

Within .
Reach | River | Dredge | Release Potential
Site ID | Databases Name Address City County |X-Coordinate|Y-Coordinate . S Status of Release Notes Environmental
Map | Mile Spoil | Reported?
Concern?
Area?
LUST,
CORTESE, CLOSED
CHMIRS, MONTGOMERY  [3689 INDUSTRIAL WEST 1989/CLOSED |CHMRIS/ Diesel LUST, Soil
7 HISTUST [WARDS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56550 38.57336 5 43 NO YES 1988 only LESS LIKELY
EAST YOLO FIRE |1561 HARBOR WEST
8 HIST UST  [PROT. DIST BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54897 38.57010 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
PORT OF
SLIC, LUST, [SACRAMENTO,
CHMIRS, FERTILIZER OPEN Tetrachloroethene and
WDS, WASHRACK & 2895 INDUSTRIAL WEST REMEDIATION  |nitrates impacted
8 CORTESE [RAILCAR BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54950 38.56950 5 43 NO YES UNDERWAY [groundwater MORE LIKELY
HEADQUARTERS [3095 BEACON WEST
8 HIST UST |BUILDING BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.55230 38.57290 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
3251 BEACON WEST
8 CHMIRS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.55405 38.57303 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |CHMRIS LESS LIKELY
1100
CHMIRS, RIVER CITY HIGH [CLARENDON WEST Acid/Bleach solution
10 HISTUST [SCHOOL DRIVE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53650 38.57130 5 43 NO YES CLOSED release; spill contained. LESS LIKELY
LUST, WDS, [WASHINGTON 1706 GRANDE WEST Gasoline LUST -
10 CORTESE [SCHOOL BUS YAR |VISTA SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53590 38.57090 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2001 |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
NORTH
LUST, AMERICAN FOOD WEST
12 CORTESE |DIST 3969 INDUSTRIAL| SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57640 38.57020 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1995  |Diesel LUST - Soil only LESS LIKELY
1585 PARKWAY WEST 5-gallon sulfuric acid
13 HMIRS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56435 38.56892 5 42 NO YES CLOSED container crushed. LESS LIKELY
ENTERPRISE
BLVD /
INDUSTRIAL WEST Hazardous material
14 CHMIRS BLVD. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57854 38.57013 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1990 |release; cleaned up LESS LIKELY
US POSTAL
SERVICE-PLANT 3775 INDUSTRIAL WEST
16 CHMIRS MAINTENANCE |BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56960 38.56930 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 2001 |CHMRIS Boron Spill LESS LIKELY
1679 ENTERPRISE WEST CHMRIS Hydrocloric Acid
17 CHMIRS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57833 38.56757 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 2005  |Spill LESS LIKELY
KMEP YOLO
BYPASS UNION PACIFIC
PETROLEUM RAILROAD MILE Petroleum Pipeline Release,
PIPELINE POST MARKER WEST OPEN-INACTIVE |gasoline & diesel impacted
18 SLIC RELEASE 85.2 SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58140 38.56890 5 42 NO YES SINCE 2004 groundwater MORE LIKELY
1640 MARYLAND WEST CHMRIS Creosote in Soil, 2
20 CHMIRS AVE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53140 38.56840 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2004 |gallons LESS LIKELY
LUST, RALEY'S
CORTESE, [PRODUCE 1630 TERMINAL WEST Gasoline LUST -
21 HISTUST |WAREHOUSE WAY SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54132 38.56824 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2000 |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
LUST, WDS,
CORTESESL [FARMERS RICE 2224 INDUSTRIAL WEST
21 IC COOPERATIVE BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54260 38.56490 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1996  |Gasoline LUST - Soil LESS LIKELY
ERM Page 2 of 11
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Off-Site Properties with Potential Environmental Concern
Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel

Within .
Reach | River | Dredge | Release Potential
Site ID | Databases Name Address City County |X-Coordinate|Y-Coordinate . S Status of Release Notes Environmental
Map | Mile Spoil | Reported?
Concern?
Area?
2445 BOATMAN WEST
21 |[CHMIRS AVE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54250 38.56700 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1989 |CHMRIS LESS LIKELY
1600
PENNSYLVANIA WEST CHMRIS Transformer Oil,
22 |CHMIRS STREET SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.52928 38.56801 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2006 0.5 gallons LESS LIKELY
LUST, WEST Gasoline LUST -
23 |CORTESE |WEST EXINC 1745 CEBRIAN ST | SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53860 38.56670 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2000 |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
Various small quantities (1-
5 gallons) of hazardous
FEDEX FREIGHT (1800 PARKWAY WEST materials spilled; spills
25 HMIRS WEST BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56376 38.56648 5 42 NO YES CLOSED cleaned up, all cases closed. LESS LIKELY
HMIRS,
CHMIRS, 55-gallon drum of 50%
WDS, HIST |VIKING FREIGHT [1820 PARKWAY WEST sodium hydroxide solution
25 [UST SYSTEM INC BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56290 38.56680 5 42 NO YES CLOSED puncture. Spill cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
55-gallon drum of
hazardous material leak;
550 gallons of methyl ethyl
3621 SEAPORT WEST ketone spilled; Spills were
25 |HMIRS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56440 38.56700 5 42 NO YES CLOSED cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
WEST
27 |HISTUST |RESIDENCE 1501 ACORN CT SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53410 38.56680 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
1717 VIRGINIA WEST
28 |CHMIRS AVE. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.52900 38.56570 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1990 |CHMRIS LESS LIKELY
WEST CHMRIS Transformer Oil,
28 |CHMIRS 210 17TH STREET | SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.52950 38.56640 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2003 |3 gallons LESS LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, [MC KESSON 3775 SEAPORT WEST Gasoline LUST -
31 [HISTUST |DRUG BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56954 38.56545 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1997  |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
3780 SEAPORT WEST Gasoline LUST -
31 |WDS, LUST |AUXILIARY VMF |BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56983 38.56537 5 42 NO YES OPEN Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, |WEYERHAEUSER (1925 ENTERPRISE WEST
32 [HISTUST |COMPANY BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57828 38.56387 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1996 |Diesel LUST - Soil only LESS LIKELY
4051 SEAPORT WEST
32 [HISTUST |ESCOID BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58028 38.56399 5 42 NO NO LESS LIKELY
Six 55-gallon drums of
FILLNER ammonia solution dumped
CONSTRUCTION, |4061 SEAPORT WEST into drain system. Trapped|
32 |[CHMIRS INC. BLVD. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58059 38.56384 5 42 NO YES CLOSED in drain and pumped out. LESS LIKELY
BENETO CARD 4076 SEAPORT WEST OPEN-SITE Diesel, gasoline LUST -
32 |[LUST, WDS [LOCK BOULEVARD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58103 38.56353 5 42 NO YES ASSESSMENT  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
Various hazardous materiall
SAIA MOTOR WEST spills; spills contained and
33  [HMIRS FREIGHT 1745 CEBRIAN ST | SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53861 38.56448 5 43 NO YES CLOSED cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
LUST, HIST
UST, WEST Gasoline LUST -
33 |CORTESE |[PACIFIC BELL 1777 CEBRIAN SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53863 38.56375 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2007 |Groundwater Impacted LESS LIKELY
ERM Page 3 of 11




Attachment A
Table 1

Off-Site Properties with Potential Environmental Concern
Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel

Within .
Reach | River | Dredge | Release Potential
Site ID | Databases Name Address City County |X-Coordinate|Y-Coordinate . S Status of Release Notes Environmental
Map | Mile Spoil | Reported?
Concern?
Area?
LUST, WDS,
CORTESE,
HIST UST, |NOR-CAL WEST Gasoline LUST -
33 CHMIRS BEVERAGE CO #1 |2286 STONE BLVD| SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53971 38.56329 5 43 NO YES OPEN Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, STONE BLVD / WEST
36 |HISTUST [CARGILL INC SAC PORT SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54564 38.56350 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 2000 |Diesel LUST, Groundwater LESS LIKELY
WEST Hazardous material
38 CHMIRS 2013 DELAWARE | SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53608 38.56277 5 43 NO YES CLOSED 1990 |release; cleaned up LESS LIKELY
WILLIAM G. 2025 JEFFERSON WEST
39 |HISTUST [STONE LOCK BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.52810 38.56230 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
Diesel spill from fuel line
DADE BEHRING  |2040 ENTERPRISE WEST onto road; spill was
40 CHMIRS INC BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57766 38.56223 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |contained and cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
CHMIRS, CALIFORNIA
WDS, HIST |DISTRIBUTION 2080 ENTERPRISE WEST CHMRIS Diesel Spill, 10
40 |UST CENTER BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57724 38.56176 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |gallons LESS LIKELY
Diesel spill from customer's
trailer to storm drain. Spill
CHMIRS, [SACRAMENTO 3771 CHANNEL WEST was contained and
42 [HISTUST [DIVISION DR SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57090 38.56160 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1999  |vacuumed out of drain. LESS LIKELY
CHMRIS Diesel/ Asphalt
3785 CHANNEL WEST Spill to Storm Drain, 20
42 CHMIRS DR. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57120 38.56150 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1999 |gallons LESS LIKELY
WDS, TSCA,
CHMIRS,
RESPONSE, Various ammonia, nitrous
ENVIROSTO| oxides, nitric acid, urea
R, CHMIRS, (fertilizer) releases to air
HIST UNOCAL from equipment leak;
CALSITES, |AGRICULTURAL Nitrate and ammonium
HIST UST, |PROD./ AGRIUM [3961 CHANNEL WEST OPEN-SITE contamination in
42 [SLIC US INC DR SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57647 38.55927 5 42 NO YES REMEDIATION |groundwater. MORE LIKELY
IMSA BLDG 2110 ENTERPRISE WEST
43 WDS PRODUCTS BLVD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57760 38.56060 5 42 NO NO LESS LIKELY
Various small quantities of
FEDERAL EXPRESS|4075 CHANNEL WEST hazardous materials. Spills
45 HMIRS CORPORATION DR SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58069 38.55879 5 42 NO YES CLOSED cleaned up. LESS LIKELY
MORGAN 4076 CHANNEL WEST
45 HIST UST |EQUIPMENT CO. |DR SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58074 38.55879 5 42 NO NO LESS LIKELY
Waste Oil / Motor /
LUST, SMA EQUIPMENT (4076 CHANNEL WEST Hydraulic / Lubricating
45 CORTESE  |CO INC DRIVE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.58077 38.55879 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |Oil impacted groundwater LESS LIKELY
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DOCKING
FACILITY 3961 WEST CHMRIS Sodium
45 CHMIRS CHANNEL DRIVE[ SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57786 38.55885 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1995 |Hydroxide Releases LESS LIKELY
UNOCAL DOCK
3961 CHANNEL WEST CHMRIS Petroleum
45 CHMIRS DRIVE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57786 38.55885 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1993  |Release (0.5 gallons) LESS LIKELY
2410 JEFFERSON WEST
50 HIST UST |EAST YOLOFE.P.D. |RD. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53554 38.55429 5 43 NO NO LESS LIKELY
250
TOUCHSTONE WEST
51 CHMIRS PLACE APT 3. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53919 38.55149 5 43 NO YES CLOSED Unknown odor LESS LIKELY
WEST JEFFERSON
ENVIROSTO[SACRAMENTO BOULEVARD/LI WEST NO FURTHER  |School Preliminary
51 R SCHOOL NDEN ROAD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.53971 38.55015 5 43 NO NO ACTION Endangerment Assessment LESS LIKELY
SOUTHPORT
ENVIROSTO[ELEMENTARY 2747 LINDEN WEST NO FURTHER  |School Preliminary
52 IR SCHOOL ROAD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.55001 38.55122 5 43 NO NO ACTION Endangerment Assessment LESS LIKELY
3010 RAMCO WEST Concrete Sealer Spill, 150
55 CHMIRS STREET SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.56480 38.55000 5 42 NO YES CLOSED 1999  |gallons LESS LIKELY
VCP, BRIDGEWAY VCP, Excavation and off-
ENVIROSTO|LAKES NORTH -  |3695 MARSHALL WEST site disposal of lead
59 R PHASEIB ROAD SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57850 38.53508 5 40.5 NO YES CLOSED 2006 [impacted LESS LIKELY
PG&E
WINCHESTER WEST
60 SLIC LAKE BURROWS ROAD [ SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57530 38.51180 5 38 NO YES CLOSED 2004 [SLIC, Benzene LESS LIKELY
65 CHMIRS 750 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.66867 38.18003 2 13.5 NO Yes/No CLOSED Tire Fire LESS LIKELY
5-10gal bilge oil released
66 CHMIRS 715 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67020 38.17830 2 13.5 NO YES CLOSED into river LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
SANITARY 301 AIRPORT
67 LF LANDFILL ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68940 38.17750 2 13.5 |Possible, 7 NO LESS LIKELY
70 CHMIRS DUTRA GROUP  |615 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67467 38.17360 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED [Ammonia released to air LESS LIKELY
AIR CRAFT
71 HISTUST |HANGER 1000 AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68360 38.17080 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
WDS, HIST [MUNICIPAL 1051 ST FRANCIS
71 UST, SLIC  |AIRPORT WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68412 38.17038 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
ASTA
CONSTRUCTION 1090 ST FRANCIS Solvent LUST -
71 LUST, SLIC |CO WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68390 38.17060 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
71 CHMIRS 515 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67946 38.16968 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED [Oil Sheen on Sac. River LESS LIKELY
BRUCE SERVICE
71 HISTUST |COMPANY 551 AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68050 38.16900 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
WARREN E
GOMES
HIST UST, [EXCAVATING,
71 SLIC INC 551 AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68050 38.16900 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
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ALEXANDER AG
71 SLIC FLYING SERVICE [933 AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68321 38.17047 2 13 NO YES OPEN-INACTIVE [Release impacting soil only LESS LIKELY
71 HIST UST |ABOVE 933 AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68320 38.17050 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
WDS,
WMUDS/S
71 WAT, SLIC [ASTA SAND PIT** |AIRPORT RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68211 38.17010 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
LUST,
72 CORTESE  [FISHER BROS. INC.|550 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67820 38.17100 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
FISHER BROS.,
72 HIST UST  [INC. 550 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67820 38.17100 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
72 LUST, SLIC [FISHER BROS., INC|550 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.67820 38.17100 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
CALIFORNIA
VEGETABLE 15 POPPY HOUSE
73 LUST SPECIALTIES INC |RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68671 38.16808 2 13.5 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
M & G SERVICES, (864 SAINT
73 HIST UST |INC. FRANCIS WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68570 38.16870 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
CORPORATION  |940 SAINT
73 HISTUST |[YARD FRANCIS WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68500 38.16940 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
SOLANO COUNTY (940 ST FRANCIS
73 TRI, SLIC CORP YARD WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68504 38.16938 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
74 WDS C &S AUTO 400 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68130 38.16670 2 13 NO NO Storm water runoff LESS LIKELY
CORPORATION  |600 ST. FRANCIS
76 HISTUST |[YARD WAY RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68894 38.16497 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
NORTHERN
77 HIST UST [TRUCK SERVICE [302 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68230 38.16450 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
CORTESE, |FLANNERY ROAD Class II landfill in active
79 LDS CLASS II-1 826 ELM RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69601 38.16294 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE remediation MORE LIKELY
LDS, WDS,
WMUDS/S [FLANNERY ROAD [ST HWY 113 /
79 WAT CLASSII-1SWDS |[FLANNERY RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69627 38.16259 2 13 NO NO Open Land Disposal Site LESS LIKELY
LUST, HIST
UST, DUTRA 101
CORTESE, [CONSTRUCTION |BLACKWELDER
82 SLIC COINC DRIVE RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68394 38.16256 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
82 CHMIRS 160 RIVER RD. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68465 38.16187 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
82 CHMIRS 160 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68465 38.16187 2 13 NO YES CLOSED Sewage into waterway LESS LIKELY
82 CHMIRS 180 RIVER RD. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68417 38.16226 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED |Sewage overflow LESS LIKELY
SOLANO CO.
MOSQUITO 160 ST. FRANCIS
85 HIST UST (ABATEMENT WAYU RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69469 38.16167 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
ACTIVE - POST
LUST, HIST [MORENO 210 STATE REMEDIATION [Gasoline LUST -
86 UST TRENCHING, LTD.|HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68743 38.16064 2 13 NO YES MONITORING  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE,
SLIC, HIST [DOLK TRACTOR
86 UST CcO 242 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68839 38.15899 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
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LUST, ASTA ACTIVE - POST
CORTESE, [CONSTRUCTION REMEDIATION |Gasoline LUST -
86 SLIC YARD 243 FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68850 38.15874 2 13 NO YES MONITORING  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
HALLIBURTON
LUST, ENERGY
CORTESE, [SERVICES BULK Diesel, gasoline LUST -
86 SLIC PLANT 265 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68812 38.15947 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
HALLIBURTON
86 HIST UST |SERVICES 265 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68812 38.15947 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
CHEVRON RIO 300 STATE Gasoline LUST -
86 LUST, SLIC |VISTA HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68764 38.16070 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
ACTIVE - POST
LUST, D&D WHOLESALE REMEDIATION |Gasoline LUST -
86 CORTESE [TIRES 409 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69179 38.16054 2 13 NO YES MONITORING  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
Sewage released into Sac.
86 CHMIRS 41 RIVER ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68799 38.16117 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED [River LESS LIKELY
PG&E RIO VISTA
86 PROP65 SERVICE CENTER [410 HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69110 38.16150 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, [RIO VISTA SER
86 CHMIRS CNTR 410 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69110 38.16150 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
SHELL
LUST, HIST |RAMOS/RIO 419 STATE Gasoline LUST -
86 UST VISTA SHELL HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68930 38.16080 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
CALTRANS
MAINTENANCE (480 STATE
86 LUST STATION HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69030 38.16080 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
LUST, OPEN - SITE  |Gasoline LUST -
86 CORTESE [TOMS UNION 76 |510 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69325 38.16048 2 13 NO YES ASSESSMENT  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
UNION OIL CO. SS
#3359/SERVICE 510 STATE
86 HIST UST |STATION HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69080 38.16080 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
ACTIVE-POST
RIO VISTA BAIT (510 STATE REMEDIATION |Diesel LUST -
86 LUST AND TACKLE HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69080 38.16080 2 13 NO YES MONITORING  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
CHEVRON USA
INC RIO VISTA
86 HIST UST |PROD AREA 60 RIVER RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68734 38.16090 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
1,800 gallons of sewage
86 CHMIRS 80 N 6TH ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69390 38.15969 2 13 NO YES CLOSED 2002 |[released into sewer LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA HIGHWAY 12 /
86 HIST UST  |SERVICE CENTER |VIRGINIA RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69179 38.16054 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
LUST, ACTIVE - Gasoline LUST -
88 CORTESE  [MOBIL RIO VISTA |659 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69650 38.16059 2 13 NO YES REMEDIATION |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, Gasoline LUST -
88 HIST UST |THE TRAP 660 HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69672 38.16067 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
645
89 HIST UST |NOLEN KING MONTEZUMA ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69591 38.15864 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
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GORDON- ACTIVE-POST
LUST, HIST [HANSEN CO., REMEDIATION |Waste Oil LUST -
90 |UST LTD. 101 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68930 38.15730 2 13 NO YES MONITORING |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
No additional information
90 |LUST,SLIC |[RENTAL YARD 200 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68942 38.15728 2 13 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |available LESS LIKELY
SPIRIT OF
90 |LUST AMERICA 200 N. FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
SHELL BULK OIL Petroleum hydrocarbon
90 |LUST PLANT, FORMER |203 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68935 38.15734 2 13 NO YES ACTIVE release MORE LIKELY
RIO VISTA
90 |HISTUST |[CENTRAL OFFICE [209 N FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68913 38.15753 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
BANK OF
AMERICA
90 |SLIC (FORMER) 230 MAIN STREET] RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69184 38.15669 2 13 NO YES CLOSED 2003  |Release cleaned up LESS LIKELY
Adjacent to the Sacramento
River; Developed in the
late 1800s; Operated by
Standard Oil Company
(now Chevron) as a
petroleum product
distribution facility from
CHEVRON U.S.A. the early 1920s until 1974.
(FORMER) BULK OPEN- Petroleum hydrocarbon
PLANT - RIO VERIFICATION |release impacting
90 |SLIC VISTA 33 FRONT ST N RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69057 38.15612 2 13 NO YES MONITORING |groundwater. MORE LIKELY
MONTEZUMA
90 |HISTUST |[FIRE DIST. 350 MAIN ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69276 38.15746 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIVER DELTA 445 No additional information
90 |LUST, SLIC [UNIFIED SCHOOL [MONTEZUMA ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69366 38.15659 2 13 NO YES CLOSED 2005 |available LESS LIKELY
RIVER DELTA 445
90 |HISTUST [UNIFIED SCHOOL [MONTEZUMA ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69351 38.15676 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
90 |HISTUST [R.I.BLACKMORE [446 MAIN ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69354 38.15806 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
ACTIVE -
CASTLE REMEDIATION |Gasoline LUST - Impacted
90 |LUST MINERALS 45 MAIN STREET RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69029 38.15547 2 13 NO YES UNDERWAY [soil only. LESS LIKELY
LUST,
CORTESE, [HAP'S BAIT ACTIVE - POST
SLIC, HIST |SHOP/JOHN'S REMEDIATION |Gasoline LUST -
90 |UST GAS MART 84 MAIN ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69070 38.15580 2 13 NO Yes MONITORING  |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
CORNER OF
FRONT ST /
90 CHMIRS LOGAN ST. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68940 38.15730 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
7THST /
91 WDS TRANS YARDS BRUNING ST RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69869 38.15713 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA HIGH
93 CORTESE |BUS GARAGE 4104THST S RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69740 38.15500 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
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FTTS, HIST |RIO VISTA HIGH
93 FTTS SCHOOL 410S. 4TH ST. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69740 38.15500 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA WASTE
98 WDS TRT FACILITY 1000 BEACH DR RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69513 38.15012 2 13 NO NO Waste Treatment Facility LESS LIKELY
WASTEWATER
TREATMENT drums of corrosive material
98 CHMIRS FACILITY 1000 BEACH DR. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69513 38.15012 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED |leaking in 2005 MORE LIKELY
98 CHMIRS 770 BEACH DR. RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69429 38.14939 2 13 NO YES NOT REPORTED |Natural gas leaking into air LESS LIKELY
RESPONSE,
ENVIROSTO,
R, HIST
CALSITES,
LUST,
CORTESE,
CHMIRS,
MCS, HIST |ARMY RESERVE  |900 BEACH
98 UST TRAINING ARE  |DRIVE RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69476 38.14981 2 13 NO YES CLOSED Risk Based Closure LESS LIKELY
LUST, HIST
UST, ACTIVE - POST
CORTESE, REMEDIATION |Gasoline LUST -
99 SLIC DELTA MARINA |100 MARINA DR RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.69150 38.14930 2 13 NO YES MONITORING |Groundwater Impacted MORE LIKELY
Cs
SACRAMEN
TO, LUST, |OUTRIGGER 17641 SHERMAN
102 [CORTESE |MARINA ISLAND RD RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.68996 38.11183 2 9.5 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
HIST UST, |DOZIER &
103  [SLIC PRESSLEY 1369 TOLAND LN RIO VISTA SOLANO | -121.75110 38.09029 2 10 NO NO LESS LIKELY
CONTRA Submerged boat, possible
106 [CHMIRS 318 HERON DR. PITTSBURG COSTA -121.88729 38.03897 1 -2.5 NO YES CLOSED release LESS LIKELY
PITTSBURG
WDS, HIST |POWER
UST, SLIC, |PLANT/SOUTHER |696 WEST 10TH CONTRA
107 [CHMIRS N ENERGY STREET PITTSBURG COSTA -121.89538 38.03679 1 -2.5 NO YES OPEN Waste release MORE LIKELY
MIRANT DELTA,
SL CONTRA |LLC PITTSBURG  |696 WEST 10TH CONTRA
107 [COSTA POWER PLANT STREET PITTSBURG COSTA -121.89540 38.03680 1 -2.5 NO NO LESS LIKELY
CERCLIS,
TOXIC,
WMUDS/S |PG&E PITTSBURG |696 WEST 10TH CONTRA Groundwater
107 [WAT POWER PLANT STREET PITTSBURG COSTA -121.89540 38.03680 1 -2.5 NO YES ACTIVE contamination of solvents MORE LIKELY
CHMIRS, PITTSBURG 696 WEST 10TH CONTRA
107 [HISTUST |POWER PLANT STREET PITTSBURG COSTA -121.89540 38.03680 1 -2.5 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
1309 WINWARD WEST
108 [CHMIRS CIRCLE SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54268 38.57224( 5 43.37 NO YES CLOSED 1996  |Liquid acrylic polymer spill LESS LIKELY
A hazardous material
spillage was reported on
1600 RALEY May 2, 2006. The spill was
COURT, SUITE 50- WEST cleaned up and
109 |CHMIRS Univar USA Inc. 60 SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.57997 38.56781 5 41 NO YES CLOSED 2006 [remediated. LESS LIKELY
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NORCAL 8022 EVERGREEN WEST
110 [HISTUST |CARDLOCK SITE 3|AVE. SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54326 38.57707 5 43.34 NO NO LESS LIKELY
Four railcars were derailed,
CHMIRS, LUCAS MARINE |PORT OF WEST no hazardous materials
111 |[CAWDS CONSTRUCTION |SACRAMENTO SACRAMENTO YOLO -121.54947 38.56949( 5 43.34 NO NO released. LESS LIKELY
CERC- PG&E GAS PLANT [APPROX 1/2 MI E CONTRA Groundwater
112 [NFRAP PITTSBURG HARBOR/8TH PITTSBURG COSTA -121.89584 38.03727( 1 -1.5 NO YES NOT REPORTED [contamination of solvents MORE LIKELY
MONTEZUMA
113 [HISTUST [114 DEHYDRATOR|RD RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69319 38.15650( 2 11 NO NO LESS LIKELY
PG&E DROUIN
COMPRESSOR .7 MILE SOUTH
114 |LUST, UST [STATION OF 3RD ST RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69098 38.16073( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
LUST, FOOD & LIQUOR
115 |CORTESE [#89 1009 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69889 38.16226( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
LUST, KOFOD
116 |CORTESE |TRUCKING 200 FRONT ST RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69055 38.15605( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
117 [LUST BA-RIO VISTA 230 MAIN STREET RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69188 38.15708( 2 13 NO YES OPEN Unknown contaminant MORE LIKELY
PG&E DROUIN
118 |[SLIC COMPRESSOR 3RD STREET RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69098 38.16073( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
D&D
WHOLESALE
SWEEPS TIRES/CHRIS
119 [UST THURMAN 409 HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69111 38.16034 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA HIGH (410 7THST /
120 [LUST BUS GARAGE BRUNING RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69842 38.15723( 2 13 NO Yes CLOSED LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
MAINTENANCE
121  [LUST STATION 480 HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69192 38.16124 2 13 NO Yes CLOSED LESS LIKELY
122 [HISTUST |RIO VISTA MS 840 HWY. 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69659 38.16087 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
123 [LDS LANDFILL AIRPORT ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69768 38.18191( 2 13 NO NO Land Disposal Site LESS LIKELY
124 |SLIC ASTA SAND PIT  |AIRPORT ROAD RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69768 38.18191 2 13 NO YES OPEN Unknown contaminant MORE LIKELY
BRANNAN
ISLAND
PRODUCTION COMPRESSOR
125 [CHMIRS OPERATORS INC [STA RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.65376 38.14822 2 10 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
PG&E
COMPRESSOR STN|
126  |UST,SLIC |K1 EMIGH RD RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.74807 38.16115( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
PG&E RIO VISTA
127 |SLIC MASTER METER |HIGHWAY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69098 38.16073( 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
WATER SYSTEM
FLUSHING
128 [CA WDS PROGRAM ONE MAIN ST RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69013 38.15483( 2 13 NO NO LESS LIKELY
RIO VISTA
CALTRANSRIO  [BRIDGE OFF
129 |CHMIRS VISTA BRIDGE HWY 12 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69192 38.16124 2 13 NO YES CLOSED LESS LIKELY
ERM Page 10 of 11




Attachment A
Table 1

Off-Site Properties with Potential Environmental Concern
Sacramento River Deep Water Ship Channel

Within ]
Reach | River | Dredge | Release sl
Site ID | Databases Name Address City County |X-Coordinate|Y-Coordinate . g Status of Release Notes Environmental
Map | Mile Spoil | Reported?
Concern?
Area?
SAC RIVER SAND [SAC RIVER MI 6.5 6.5 to
130 [CAWDS DREDGING TO14.2 RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.68650 38.16017 2 14.2 NO NO LESS LIKELY
TRILOGY - SHEA
131 [LUST HOMES - SLIC SUMMERSET DR RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.71991 38.18284( 2 13 NO YES OPEN Unknown contaminant MORE LIKELY
HOMECOMING
SUBDIVISION WALLACE
132 [SLIC UNIT 3 STREET RIO VISTA SOLANO -121.69571 38.17263( 2 13 NO YES OPEN Unknown contaminant MORE LIKELY
Databases:

BROWNFIELDS - A Listing of Brownfields Sites

CERCLIS - Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

CERCLIS-NFRAP - CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
CHMIRS - California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
CORTESE - "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

CS SACRAMENTO - Contaminated Sites

ENVIROSTOR - EnviroStor Database

FID - Facility Inventory Database

HIST CALSITES - Calsites Database

HIST FTTS - FIFRA /TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

HIST UST - Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
HMIRS - Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
INST CONTROL - Sites with Institutional Controls

LDS - Land Disposal Sites Listing

LF - Solid Waste Information System

LUST - Geotracker's Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
MCS - Military Cleanup Sites Listing

PROP65 - Proposition 65 Records

RESPONSE - State Response Sites

SLIC - Statewide Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup Cases
SSTS - Section 7 Tracking Systems

TOXIC - Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

TRIS - Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA - Toxic Substances Control Act

VCP - Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

WDS - Waste Discharge System

WMUDS/SWAT - Waste Management Unit Database
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Appendix C
Environmental Database Report
(included on CD-ROM only)



Sacramento Deep Water Ship Channel
Yolo, CA

Inquiry Number: 02443580.1r
March 19, 2009

EDR DataMap™ Environmental Atlas™

www.edrnet.com

440 Wheelers Farms Road
o Milford, CT 06461
EDR" crvironmental Data Resources Inc Toll Free: 800.352.0050



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2006 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

YOLO, CA
DELTA, CA 95691

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPLLIENS. . ____. Federal Superfund Liens

LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG.__________.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data

US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

LUCIS . Land Use Control Information System

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.____ . Records Of Decision

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODIl . Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
MINES. ... Mines Master Index File

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

RADINFO_ ____ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

LIENS . Environmental Liens Listing

DEED. ... Deed Restriction Listing
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

WIP. .. Well Investigation Program Case List
HAULERS. _______ ... Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV____________. Indian Reservations

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified.

The Map ID column refers to the Map ID-Focus Map(s) of the listed site.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/07/2008 has revealed that there is 1
CERCLIS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W 10TH ST 107-22

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2007 has revealed that there is
1 CERC-NFRAP site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

KAROLTON ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. 3-2

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/11/2008 has revealed that there are 2
CORRACTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
KAROLTON ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. 3-2
PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W 10TH ST 107-22

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-TSDF sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
KAROLTON ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. 3-2
PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W 10TH ST 107-22

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGSs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there are
56 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
HYSTER CO 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
FLINT GROUP NORTH AMERICA CORP 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
VERTIS INC 1201 SHORE ST 3-2
KAROLTON ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. 3-2
CONSTRUCTION FASTENERS INC 2426 PORT ST 3-2
COMMAIR SACRAMENTO 1309 SHORE ST 3-2
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 1380 SHORE DR 3-2
CAPITAL COORS 2424 DEL MONTE 3-2
B AND T HYDRAULICS AND PNEUMAT 2324 DEL MONTE STREET 3-2
EXXON SERVICE STATION NO 7-348 1150 HALYARD DR/I-80 4-2
PEST CONTROL OPERATORS OF CALI 3031 BEACON BLVD 4-2
BIO RAD LABORATORIES 3148 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
A P M GRAPHIC INNOVATORS 3136 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
CLARK DRAPERY SERVICE 2797 DEL MONTE ST 8-2
ALLEN L BENDER INC 2798 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAME 3704 PARKWAY PL 9-1
FLOWMASTER INC 1500 OVERLAND CT 15-1

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3
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Site Address Map ID
US POSTAL SERVICE 3775 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA 16-1
UNIVAR U S A INC 1600 RALEY CT 17-1
MAC TOOLS DISTRIBUTION CENTER 1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD 17-1
WALLACE KUHL & ASSOCIATES 2742 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA 21-2
FORSYTH MARBLE INCORPORATED 1700 TERMINAL STREET 21-2
MCCORMICK-MORGAN INC 2530 BOATMAN AVE 21-2
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC 2491 BOATMAN AVENUE 21-2
BERENDSEN FLUID POWER INC 1730 TERMINAL ST 21-2
SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT LINE INC 1745 CEBRIAN ST 23-2
PACIFIC BELL 1751 CEBRIAN STREET 23-2
USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY 3780 SEAPORT BLVD 31-1
KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 1901 ENTERPRISE BLVD 32-1
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC 4076 SEAPORT BLVD 32-1
SUPERTRAPP INDUST INC 3910 SEAPORT BLVD 34-1
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAG 2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD 40-1
AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED 3961 CHANNEL DRIVE 42-1
WASTE MANAGEMENT COLLECTION AN 4000 CHANNEL DR 45-1
SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC 4076 CHANNEL DRIVE 45-1
FEDEX FREIGHT WEST INC 4075 CHANNEL DR 45-1
PAUL GRAHAM DRILLING & SERVICE 680 RIVER RD 68-14,16
INSIGHT DESIGNS 910 ST. FRANCIS WAY 73-16
THREE SANDS CO 302 RIVER RD 77-16
BARRIER SYSTEMS INCR V 180 RIVER RD 78-16
REX SMITH FORD 1010 HWY 12 80-15
DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC 101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE 82-16
CHEVRON USA INC RIO VISTA PROD 60 RIVER RD 86-15,16
CAL TRANS 840 HWY 12 86-15
PG&E RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER HWY 12 AND VIRGINIA DRI 86-15
ABEL CHEVROLET PONTIAC BUICK 280 N FRONT ST 86-15,16
HALLIBURTON SERVICES 265 N FRONT ST 86-15,16
DOLK TRACTOR CO 242 N FRONT ST 86-15,16
GORDEN HANSEN COMPANY 101 N FRONT STREET 90-15,16
AERA ENERGY LLC 50 N 2ND ST 90-15,16
CHEVRON 206148 33 N FRONT ST 90-15,16
RIVERVIEW ELEM SCHOOL 525 S 2ND ST 96-15
PG&E COMPRESSOR 21 & 22 STA 1/2MI PAST S END OF 3RD 97-15
PG&E BRANNEN ISLAND COMPRESSOR BRANNEN ISLAND ROAD 1/2 101-15,20
PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W 10TH ST 107-22
P G AND E PITTSBURGH SWITCH YA 696 B W 10TH ST 107-22

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2008 has revealed that there
are 14 RCRA-NonGen sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
PACIFIC BELL 1250 SHORE STREET 3-2
STATE DEPT PARKS & RECREATION 1280 TERMINAL ST 3-2

1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE *D 1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE 3-2

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

HECO INC

AMERICAN MICRO SCAN

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAG
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
PACIFIC BELL

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO INC
FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV
GRIFFIN C W TRUCKING

ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
HAGAN SERVICES

Address

2350 DEL MONTE ST
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
1777 CEBRIAN

2286 STONE BOULEVARD
3771 CHANNEL DR

300 HWY 12

39 N FRONT ST

331 CALIFORNIA ST

Map 1D

3-2

17-1
17-1
25-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
42-1
86-15,16
90-15,16
90-15

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2007 has revealed that there are 148

ERNS sites within the searched area.

Site

HARBOR BLVD & 1-80

1380 SHORE ST.

1380 SHORE ST

HARBOR BLVD AND HOLYARD DR
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SHED TWO
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

HARBOR & INDUSTRIAL

1100 CLAREDON ST

ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRIAL BLVD
TERMINAL STREET & INDUSTRIAL B
3621 SEAPORT BLVD

1617 VIRGINIA AVENUE

1901 ENTERPRISE ST

4061 SEAPORT BLVD

2101 STONE BLVD BIRTH 6 AND 7
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD.

FLEMING FOOD /5520 84TH STREE
3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DRIVE

3771 CHANNEL DR

2180 ENTERPRISE AVENUE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

Address

HARBOR BLVD & 1-80

1380 SHORE ST.

1380 SHORE ST

HARBOR BLVD AND HOLYARD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SH
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
HARBOR & INDUSTRIAL
1100 CLAREDON ST
ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRI
TERMINAL STREET & INDUS
3621 SEAPORT BLVD

1617 VIRGINIA AVENUE
1901 ENTERPRISE ST

4061 SEAPORT BLVD

2101 STONE BLVD BIRTH 6
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD.
FLEMING FOOD /5520 84T
3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DRIVE

3771 CHANNEL DR

2180 ENTERPRISE AVENUE
3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

Map ID

1-2

3-2

3-2

4-2

8-2

8-2

8-2

10-2
14-1
21-2
25-1
26-2
32-1
32-1
33-2
40-1
40-1
40-1
41-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

Address

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DR.
3961 CHANNEL DR
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

Map 1D

42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL CR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR (FACILITY LOAD
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

SOUTH RIVER ROAD AND JEFFERSON
3961 CHANNEL DR

UNOCAL DOCK 3961 CHANNEL DR
CHANNEL AND ENTERPRIZE

250 TOUCHSTONE PLACE

615 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER RD

515 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER RD

900 BEACH DR.

4800 W SHERMAN ISLAND ROAD
318 HERON DRIVE

696 WEST 10TH STREET

696 W. 10TH ST. (PITTSBURG POW
696 WEST 10TH STREET

696 WEST 10TH STREET POWER PLA
696 W. 10TH STREET

696 W 10TH ST PITTSBURGH POWER

Address

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL CR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR (FACILI
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
SOUTH RIVER ROAD AND JE
3961 CHANNEL DR
UNOCAL DOCK 3961 CHANNE
CHANNEL AND ENTERPRIZE
250 TOUCHSTONE PLACE
615 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER RD

515 RIVER ROAD

515 RIVER RD

900 BEACH DR.

4800 W SHERMAN ISLAND R
318 HERON DRIVE

696 WEST 10TH STREET
696 W. 10TH ST. (PITTSB
696 WEST 10TH STREET
696 WEST 10TH STREET PO
696 W. 10TH STREET

696 W 10TH ST PITTSBURG

Map 1D

42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
44-2
45-1
45-1
47-1
51-2
70-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
98-15
104-24
106-22
107-22
107-22
107-22
107-22
107-22
107-22
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
696 WEST 10TH STREET 696 WEST 10TH STREET 107-22
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT W 10TH PITTSBURG POWER PLANT W 107-22

HMIRS: The Hazardous Materials Incident Report System contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to the Department of Transportation. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the HMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2008 has revealed that there are 434
HMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
Not reported 1347-A TRADEWINDS CIRCL 3-2
1380 SHORE DRIVE 1380 SHORE DRIVE 3-2
1380 SHORE STREET 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
1380 SHORE STREET 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
1380 SHORE DR 1380 SHORE DR 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
1380 SHORE STREET 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
1380 SHORE STREET 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
1380 SHORE 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE ST 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
1380 SHORE STREET 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
1380 SHORE DR 1380 SHORE DR 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE ST 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE ST 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE AVENUE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE STREET 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE AVE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE 3-2
Not reported 1380 SHORE DR 3-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE DRIVE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Address

1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE AVENUE
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE AVENUE
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE AVE

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET

Address

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE AVE
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE AVENUE
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE AVENUE
1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE STREET

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Address

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE AVE
1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE AVENUE
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE AVE
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE BLVD
1380 SHORE STREET

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

1380 SHORE ST

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET

Address

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DRIVE
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE ST

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE DR

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1820 PARKWAY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
Not reported

Not reported

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
Not reported

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

Not reported

Address

1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE STREET
1585 PARKWAY BLVD
1585 PARKWAY BLVD
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
3621 SEAPORT BLVD
3621 SEAPORT BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY ROAD
1820 PARKWAY ROAD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 S PARKWAY BLVD.
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

13-1
13-1
23-2
23-2
23-2
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

1820 PARKWAY
1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

Not reported

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD WEST

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
5042 E ANDERSON AVE
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
Not reported

1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST

1745 CEBRIAN STREET

1745 CEBRUAN STREET

1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.

Address

1820 PARKWAY
1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1800 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD WEST

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
5042 E ANDERSON AVE
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1821 PARKWAY

1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST

1745 CEBRIAN STREET

1745 CEBRUAN STREET

1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN ST.

Map 1D

25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
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Site

1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE WEST SACRAM

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE

Address

1745 CEBRIAN ST.
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE WEST

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DR

4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE

Map 1D

33-2
33-2
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
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US CDL: A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the

Department") provides this web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law
enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either
clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department,

and the Department has not verified the entry and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must
verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example, contacting local law enforcement and local health

departments.

A review of the US CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2008 has revealed that there is 1 US
CDL site within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D

5140 W SHERMAN ISLAND ROAD 5140 W SHERMAN ISLAND R 105-24

TRIS: The Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System identifies facilities that release toxic
chemicals to the air, water, and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 1lI, Section 313. The source

of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 3
TRIS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
FORSYTH MARBLE 1700 TERMINAL ST 21-2
FARMER’S RICE COOPERATIVE 2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 33-2
AGRIUM US INC 3961 CHANNEL DR 42-1

TSCA: The Toxic Substances Control Act identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical
substances included on the TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume
of these substances by plant site. The United States Environmental Protection Agency has no current plan to

update and/or re-issue this database.

A review of the TSCA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2002 has revealed that there are 4
TSCA sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
AGRIUM U.S. INC.,SACRAMENTO NI 3961 CHANNEL DR. 42-1
UNOCAL AGRICULTURAL PROD - SAC 3961 CHANNEL DR. 42-1
UNOCAL-W SACRAMENTO 3961 CHANNEL DR 42-1
AGRIUM U.S. INC., SACRAMENTO N 3961 CHANNEL DR. 42-1

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/08/2008 has revealed that there are 3
FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

WIZARD LABORATORIES 2785 DEL MONTE ST STE B 8-2
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Site Address Map ID
MC KESSON GENERAL MEDICAL 1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD 17-1
RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL 410 S. 4TH ST. 93-15

HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. Itincluded records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/19/2006 has revealed that there are
3 HIST FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D
WIZARD LABORATORIES 2785 DEL MONTE ST STE B 8-2

MC KESSON GENERAL MEDICAL 1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD 17-1
RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL 410 S. 4TH ST. 93-15

SSTS: Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat.

829) requires all registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental
Protection Agency by March 1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides,
active ingredients and devices being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the
past year.

A review of the SSTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there is 1 SSTS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

VULCAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES 1902 CHAMEL DR 31-1

ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2008 has revealed that there is 1 ICIS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

VSS EMULTECH 3785 CHANNEL DRIVE 42-1
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MLTS: The Material Licensing Tracking System is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission
and contains a list fo approximately 8,100 sites which possess or use radioactive materials and are subject to
NRC licensing requirements.

A review of the MLTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/03/2008 has revealed that there is 1 MLTS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

MATRISCOPE, INC. 3102 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. 8-2

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/30/2008 has revealed that there are 122

FINDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
HYSTER CO 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
IZZIES TRI-C BODY & PAINT 1100 SHORE STREET 3-2
FLINT GROUP NORTH AMERICA CORP 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
VERTIS INC 1201 SHORE ST 3-2
PACIFIC BELL 1250 SHORE STREET 3-2
STATE DEPT PARKS & RECREATION 1280 TERMINAL ST 3-2
KAROLTON ENVELOPE 2660 PORT ST. 3-2
CONSTRUCTION FASTENERS INC 2426 PORT ST 3-2
ARNEZ ELECTRO-FINISHING, INC. 2400 PORT STREET 3-2
RAM PRINTING 1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE 3-2
1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE *D 1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE 3-2
COMMAIR SACRAMENTO 1309 SHORE ST 3-2
ALL PRO BODY & PAINT 1307 TERMINAL ST 3-2
VOLUME PRESS 1348 TERMINAL STREET 3-2
DOOLEY TIRE CENTER 1348 TERMINAL STREET 3-2
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 1380 SHORE DR 3-2
HECO INC 2350 DEL MONTE ST 3-2
CAPITAL COORS 2424 DEL MONTE 3-2
B AND T HYDRAULICS AND PNEUMAT 2324 DEL MONTE STREET 3-2
MTS INCORPORATED 2601 DEL MONTE STREET 3-2
EXXON SERVICE STATION NO 7-348 1150 HALYARD DRY/I-80 4-2
PEST CONTROL OPERATORS OF CALI 3031 BEACON BLVD 4-2
WEST SACRAMENTO, CITY OF 1350 HALYARD DRIVE 4-2
BIO RAD LABORATORIES 3148 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
A P M GRAPHIC INNOVATORS 3136 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
CLARK DRAPERY SERVICE 2797 DEL MONTE ST 8-2
CARGILL OF CALIFORNIA INCORPOR 2895 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA 8-2
WIZARD LABORATORIES 2785 DEL MONTE ST STE B 8-2
ALLEN L BENDER INC 2798 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAME 3704 PARKWAY PL 9-1
RIVER CITY SENIOR HIGH 1100 CLARENDON ST. 10-2
WESTMORE OAKS ELEMENTARY 1504 FALLBROOK 11-2
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Site

ECONO BODY WORKS
FLOWMASTER INC

US POSTAL SERVICE

DADE BEHRING, INC.

AMERICAN MICRO SCAN

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAG
UNIVAR U S A INC

SIGN TECHNOLOGY

MAC TOOLS DISTRIBUTION CENTER
MC KESSON GENERAL MEDICAL
VERTIS, INC.

WALLACE KUHL & ASSOCIATES
FORSYTH MARBLE INCORPORATED
MCCORMICK-MORGAN INC
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

PORT OF SACRAMENTO
BERENDSEN FLUID POWER INC
CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING CO
FARMER'’S RICE COOPERATIVE
SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT LINE INC
PACIFIC BELL

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC

FED EX FREIGHT WEST
CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP.
MCKESSONHBOC

US POSTAL SERVICE - VMF
NORTHWEST DOOR CO., INC.
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
RAMOS OIL

PACIFIC BELL

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO INC

CITY OF W SACRAMENTO, CITY HAL
SUPERTRAPP INDUST INC

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAG
DADE BEHRING

FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV
VSS EMULTECH

VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH

PACIFIC BELL - WEST SACRAMENTO
UNION CHEMICAL
AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED

WASTE MANAGEMENT COLLECTION AN

SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC

FEDEX FREIGHT WEST INC

GE CAPITAL MODULAR SPACE
SOUTHPORT ELEMENTARY

NOR-CAL PRODUCE, INC.
BRIDGEWAY ISLAND ELEMENTARY
BRIDGEWAY LAKES NORTH - PHASE
PAUL GRAHAM DRILLING & SERVICE
ASTA CONSTRUCTION

RIO VISTA READY MIX, INC.

RIO VISTA AUTOMOTIVE & TOWING
WARREN E GOMES EXCAVATING INC
INSIGHT DESIGNS

RIO VISTA, CITY OF (WELL #8)

Address

1645A PARKWAY BLVD.
1500 OVERLAND CT

3775 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1600 RALEY CT

1700 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1630 TERMINAL WAY

2742 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
1700 TERMINAL STREET
2530 BOATMAN AVE

2491 BOATMAN AVENUE
2695 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
1730 TERMINAL ST

2520 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2224 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
1745 CEBRIAN ST

1751 CEBRIAN STREET
1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD
1890 PARKWAY BOULEVARD
3775 SEAPORT BLVD.

3780 SEAPORT BLVD

1880 ENTERPRISE BLVD.
4076 SEAPORT BLVD

4076 SEAPORT DRIVE

1777 CEBRIAN

2286 STONE BOULEVARD
2101 STONE BLVD.

3910 SEAPORT BLVD

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
3771 CHANNEL DR

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

3900 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

4000 CHANNEL DR

4076 CHANNEL DRIVE

4075 CHANNEL DR

2910 RAMCO STREET

2747 LINDEN ROAD

2995 OATES ST

3255 HALF MOON BAY CIRC
3695 MARSHALL ROAD

680 RIVER RD
ST.FRANCIS/AIRPORT WY
1051 ST. FRANCIS DRIVE
628 A AIRPORT RD

551 AIRPORT RD

910 ST. FRANCIS WAY

789 ST. FRANCIS WY

Map 1D

13-1
15-1
16-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
23-2
23-2
25-1
25-1
25-1
31-1
31-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
33-2
34-1
40-1
40-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
46-1
52-2
56-1
57-1
59-3
68-14,16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
73-16
73-16
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Site

WHITE (D.H.) ELEMENTARY

THREE SANDS CO

BARRIER SYSTEMS INC RV

REX SMITH FORD

ABEL CHEVROLET, PONTIAC, BUICK
DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
CHEVRON USA INC RIO VISTA PROD
GRIFFIN C W TRUCKING

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

CAL TRANS

PG&E RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER
ABEL CHEVROLET PONTIAC BUICK
HALLIBURTON SERVICES

HALLIBURTON C/O BBL ENVIRONMEN

DOLK TRACTOR CO

RIO VISTA, CITY OF (FIRE STN)
RIVER DELTA HIGH/ELEM (ALTERNA
GORDEN HANSEN COMPANY

AERA ENERGY LLC

ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
CHEVRON 206148

MONITORING STATION

HAGAN SERVICES

CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
RIVERVIEW ELEM SCHOOL

PG&E COMPRESSOR 21 & 22 STA
WASTE TRT FACILITY

USCG STATION RIO VISTA

RIO VISTA ARMY RESERVE CENTER
WALTON'’S MARINE REPAIR

DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR

PG&E BRANNEN ISLAND COMPRESSOR

PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

Address

500 ELM WAY

302 RIVER RD

180 RIVER RD

1010 HWY 12

1012 HWY 12

101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE
60 RIVER RD

300 HWY 12

480 STATE ROUTE 12

840 HWY 12

HWY 12 AND VIRGINIA DRI
280 N FRONT ST

265 N FRONT ST

265 N FRONT STREET

242 N FRONT ST

350 MAIN STREET

445 MONTEZUMA

101 N FRONT STREET

50 N 2ND ST

39 N FRONT ST

33 N FRONT ST

100 MAIN ST

331 CALIFORNIA ST

120 MONTEZUMA STREET
410 S. 4TH ST.

525 S 2ND ST

1/2MI PAST S END OF 3RD
1000 BEACH DRIVE

900 BEACH DR

900 BEACH AVE

765 BEACH DRIVE

100 MARINA DRIVE
BRANNEN ISLAND ROAD 1/2
696 W 10TH ST

Map 1D

75-15
77-16
78-16
80-15
80-15
82-16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15
86-15
86-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15
90-15
93-15
96-15
97-15
98-15
98-15
98-15
98-15
99-15
101-15,20
107-22

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
are 2 HIST Cal-Sites sites within the searched area.

Site

AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED
ARMY RESERVE TRAINING ARE

Address

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
900 BEACH

Map ID

42-1
98-15

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 20




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SCH: This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC
for possible hazardous materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites
category. depending on the level of threat to public health and safety or the. environment they pose.

A review of the SCH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2008 has revealed that there are 2 SCH
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
WEST SACRAMENTO SCHOOL JEFFERSON BOULEVARDILIN 51-2
SOUTHPORT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2747 LINDEN ROAD 52-2

Toxic Pits: The Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites database identifies sites suspected of containing
hazardous substances where cleanup has not yet been completed. The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board.

A review of the Toxic Pits list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/1995 has revealed that there is
1 Toxic Pits site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

PG&E, PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W. 10TH STREET 107-22
Closure Date: / /

SWEF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2008 has revealed that there are 2
SWF/LF sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
RIVERSIDE AGGREGATES INC. 2903 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. 8-2
RIO VISTA SANITARY LANDFILL 301 AIRPORT ROAD 67-13,14,15,16

CA WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

A review of the CA WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there are 22
CA WDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA CORP 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
UPS 1380 SHORE ST 3-2
PORT OF SACRAMENTO 2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
WASHINGTON SCHOOL BUS YAR 1706 GRANDE VISTA 10-2
WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS #61 1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD 17-1
FARMERS RICE CO-OP (INDUSTRIAL 2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 21-2
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC 1820 PARKWAY BLVD 25-1
AUXILIARY VMF 3780 SEAPORT BLVD 31-1
SACTO 3810 SEAPORT BLVD 31-1
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC 4076 SEAPORT BLVD 32-1
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Site

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO #1
CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
AGRIUM US INC

IMSA BLDG PRODUCTS

RIO VISTA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
ASTA SAND PIT**

C &S AUTO

FLANNERY ROAD CLASS II-1 SWDS
TRANS YARDS

RIO VISTA WASTE TRT FACILITY
SOUTHERN ENERGY PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

Address

2286 STONE BLVD

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
3961 CHANNEL DR

2110 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1051 ST FRANCIS WAY
AIRPORT RD

400 RIVER RD

ST HWY 113/ FLANNERY R
7TH ST / BRUNING ST
1000 BEACH DR

696 W 10TH ST

696 WEST TENTH ST

Map 1D

33-2
40-1
42-1
43-1
71-16
71-16
74-16
79-15
91-15
98-15
107-22
107-22

WMUDS/SWAT: The Waste Management Unit Database System is used for program tracking and inventory of
waste management units. The source is the State Water Resources Control Board.

A review of the WMUDS/SWAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2000 has revealed that there are
3 WMUDS/SWAT sites within the searched area.

Site

ASTA SAND PIT**
FLANNERY ROAD CLASS II-1 SWDS
PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

Address

AIRPORT RD
ST HWY 113/ FLANNERY R
696 W. 10TH ST.

Map ID

71-16
79-15
107-22

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing

is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there are 37

Cortese sites within the searched area.

Site

CAPITOL CIGAR

PACIFIC BELL

UPS

MAC LAUGHLIN PROPERTIES
CAPITAL COORS

EXXON #7-3485 (FORMER)
MONTGOMERY WARDS

PORT OF SACRAMENTO
WASHINGTON SCHOOL BUS YAR
NORTH AMERICAN FOOD DIST
RALEY'S PRODUCE WAREHOUSE
FARMERS RICE CO-OP (INDUSTRIAL
MERCHANTS TRUCKING OF CAL
MC KESSON DRUG
WEYERHAEUSER

PACIFIC BELL

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO #1
CARGILL INC

Address

1105 TERMINAL WAY
1250 SHORE STREET
1380 SHORE ST

1401 SHORE ST

2424 DEL MONTE

1150 HALYARD DR

3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1706 GRANDE VISTA
3969 INDUSTRIAL

1630 TERMINAL WAY
2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1745 CEBRIAN

3775 SEAPORT BLVD
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1777 CEBRIAN

2286 STONE BLVD
STONE BLVD / SAC PORT

Map ID

2-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2
7-1
8-2
10-2
12-1
21-2
21-2
23-2
31-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
36-2
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Site Address Map ID
SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC 4076 CHANNEL DRIVE 45-1
FISHER BROS. INC. 550 RIVER RD 72-16
FLANNERY ROAD CLASS II-1 826 ELM 79-15
DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC 101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE 82-16
RIO VISTA SER CNTR 410 HWY 12 86-15,16
RIO VISTA SHELL 419 HWY 12 86-15
D&D WHOLESALE TIRES 409 HWY 12 86-15
TOMS UNION 76 510 HWY 12 86-15
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICESBU 265 FRONT STN 86-15,16
DOLK TRACTOR CO 242 N FRONT ST 86-15,16
ASTA CONSTRUCTION 243 N FRONT ST 86-15,16
THE TRAP 660 HIGHWAY 12 88-15
MOBIL RIO VISTA 659 HWY 12 88-15
HAP'S BAIT SHOP 84 MAIN ST 90-15,16
RIO VISTA BUS GARAGE 7TH / BRUNING ST 91-15
RIO VISTA HIGH BUS GARAGE 4104THST S 93-15
ARMY RESERVE TRAINING ARE 900 BEACH 98-15
DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR 100 MARINA DR 99-15
OUTRIGGER MARINA 17641 SHERMAN ISLAND RD 102-20,21

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/05/2009 has revealed that there is 1

SWRCY site within the searched area.

Site

TOMRA PACIFIC INC

Address

2000 TOWN CENTER PLAZA

Map ID

54-2

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2009 has revealed that there are 57
LUST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

CAPITOL CIGAR 1105 TERMINAL WAY 2-2

Status: Completed - Case Closed

PACIFIC BELL 1250 SHORE STREET 3-2
Status: Completed - Case Closed

UPS 1380 SHORE ST 3-2
Status: Open - Remediation

MAC LAUGHLIN PROPERTIES 1401 SHORE ST 3-2
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAPITAL COORS 2424 DEL MONTE 3-2
Status: Completed - Case Closed

EXXON #7-3485 (FORMER) 1150 HALYARD DR 4-2

Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Site
MONTGOMERY WARDS
Status: Completed - Case Closed

PORT OF SACRAMENTO
Status: Open - Site Assessment

WASHINGTON SCHOOL BUS YAR
Status: Completed - Case Closed

NORTH AMERICAN FOOD DIST
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RALEY'S PRODUCE WAREHOUSE
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FARMERS RICE CO-OP (INDUSTRIAL

Status: Completed - Case Closed

WEST EX INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MC KESSON DRUG
Status: Completed - Case Closed

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY

Status: Open - Site Assessment

US POSTAL SERVICE - VMF
WEYERHAEUSER
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BENETO CARD LOCK
Status: Open - Site Assessment

PACIFIC BELL
Status: Completed - Case Closed

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO #1
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CARGILL INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

FISHER BROS., INC.
FISHER BROS. INC.
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CALIFORNIA VEGETABLE SPECIALTI

DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RIO VISTA SER CNTR
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SHELL RAMOS - RIO VISTA SHELL
D & D WHOLESALE TIRES

CALTRANS MAINTNANCE STATION

RIO VISTA BAIT AND TACKLE
CHEVRON RIO VISTA
MORENO TRENCING, LTD.

Address

3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1706 GRANDE VISTA
3969 INDUSTRIAL

1630 TERMINAL WAY
2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1745 CEBRIAN ST

3775 SEAPORT BLVD
3780 SEAPORT BLVD

3780 SEAPORT BLVD
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD

4076 SEAPORT BOULEVARD
1777 CEBRIAN

2286 STONE BLVD

STONE BLVD / SAC PORT
4076 CHANNEL DRIVE
1090 ST FRANCIS WAY

550 RIVER RD
550 RIVER RD

15 POPPY HOUSE RD
101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE

410 HWY 12

419 STATE HIGHWAY 12
409 STATE HIGHWAY 12
480 STATE HIGHWAY 12
510 STATE HIGHWAY 12
300 STATE HIGHWAY 12
210 STATE HIGHWAY 12

Map 1D

7-1

8-2

10-2

12-1

21-2

21-2

23-2

31-1

31-1

31-1
32-1

32-1

33-2

33-2

36-2

45-1

71-16

72-16
72-16

73-16
82-16

86-15,16

86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
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Site

RIO VISTA SHELL
Status: Open - Remediation

D&D WHOLESALE TIRES
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

TOMS UNION 76
Status: Open - Site Assessment

HALLIBURTON FACILITY FORMER
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES BU
Status: Open - Remediation

DOLK TRACTOR CO
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ASTA CONSTRUCTION
Status: Open - Site Assessment

THE TRAP
DELTA DELI/MOBIL STN FORMER
MOBIL RIO VISTA

Status: Open - Remediation

SHELL BULK OIL PLANT, FORMER
THE GORDEN HANSON COMPANY, LTD
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

GORDON-HANSEN CO., LTD.
SPIRIT OF AMERICA
BANK OF AMERICA (FORMER)
RIVER DELTA UNIFIED SCHOOL
CHEVRON BULK PLANT FORMER
HAP’'S BAIT SHOP

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

CASTLE MINERALS
CASTLE MINERALS
Status: Open - Site Assessment
ARMY RESERVE TRAINING ARE
DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR
Status: Open - Site Assessment

OUTRIGGER MARINA
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Address

419 HWY 12
409 HWY 12
510 HWY 12

265 N FRONT ST
265 FRONT ST N

242 N FRONT ST
243 N FRONT ST

660 HIGHWAY 12
659 STATE HIGHWAY 12
659 HWY 12

203 N FRONT ST
101 NORTH FRONT STREET

101 N FRONT ST

200 N FRONT ST

230 MAIN ST

445 MONTEZUMA ST
33 N FRONT ST

84 MAIN ST

45 MAIN STREET
45 MAIN ST

900 BEACH
100 MARINA DR

17641 SHERMAN ISLAND RD

Map 1D

86-15

86-15

86-15

86-15,16
86-15,16

86-15,16

86-15,16

88-15
88-15
88-15

90-15,16
90-15,16

90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16

90-15,16
90-15,16

98-15
99-15

102-20,21

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there is
1 CA FID UST site within the searched area.

Site

CLOSED BUILDING

Address

401 016TH ST

Map ID

20-2
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SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2009 has revealed that there are 20
SLIC sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

INK COMPANY, THE 1115 SHORE ST 3-2

FLINT INC CORP 1115 SHORE STREET 3-2
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

PUREGRO COMPANY 1276 HALYARD DR. 4-2
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

PORT OF SACRAMENTO, FERTILIZER 2986 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2

PORT OF SACRAMENTO 2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 8-2
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

KMEP YOLO BYPASS PETROLEUM PIP UPRR MILE POST MARKER 8 18-1
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED 3961 CHANNEL DRIVE 42-1
Facility Status: Open - Remediation

PG&E WINCHESTER LAKE BURROWS ROAD 60-3
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

ISLETON DIESEL FUEL SPILL 15476 HIGHWAY 160 69-16
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

ALEXANDER AG FLYING SERVICE 933 AIRPORT RD 71-16
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

ASTA SAND PIT** AIRPORT RD 71-16

AQUA CLEAR FARMS 826 ELM WAY 79-15

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES BU 265 FRONT ST N 86-15,16

DOLK TRACTOR** 242 FRONT ST N 86-15,16

BANK OF AMERICA (FORMER) 230 MAIN ST 90-15

BANK OF AMERICA (FORMER) 230 MAIN STREET 90-15
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

CHEVRON - RIO VISTA 33 NORTH FRONT ST 90-15,16
Facility Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

CHEVRON U.S.A. (FORMER) BULK P 33 FRONT ST N 90-15,16

PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 107-22
Facility Status: Open

PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 WEST TENTH ST 107-22

Facility Status: Open

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2009 has revealed that there are 99 UST
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
HYSTER CO 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
CAPITAL CIGAR & CANDY 1105 TERMINAL ST 2-2
SBC - SHORE 1250 SHORE ST 3-2
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Site

CA DEPT OF PARKS/RECREATION
CON AGRA POULTRY-COUNTRY PRIDE
UPS SACRAMENTO HUB
MACLAUGHLIN PROPERTIES
CAPITOL BEVERAGE COMPANY
TONY INGOGLIA SALAMI

EXXON SERVICE STATION
MONTGOMERY WARDS CO

AGC HEADQUARTERS

W SAC HARBOR FIRE STA

PORT OF SACRAMENTO TERMINAL
REX MOORE ELECT CONT & ENGR
WASHINGTON USD - TRANSPORT
NORTH AMERICAN TRADING CO, INC
BAXTER MICROSCAN

RALEY'S PRODUCE WAREHOUSE
VOLUME SNACK INC

FARMERS RICE CO-OP (INDUSTRIAL
SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT LINE

NOR CAL BEVERAGE - CEBRIAN
FEDEX FREIGHT WEST

CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP
MCKESSON CORP

U S POSTAL- VEHICLE MAINTENANC
JACMAR DDC LLC/DDC FOODSERVICE
WEYERHAEUSER CO

RAMOS OIL COMPANY-BENETO CARDL
BENETO - KENAN ADVANTAGE
AT&T CALIFORNIA - UAG63

NOR CAL BEVERAGE - 2286 STONE
NOR CAL BEVERAGE - 2150 STONE
CA DISTRIBUTION CENTERS INC
MCLAUGHLIN DRAYING CO

SCULLY TRANSPORTATION
SACRAMENTO LOGISTICS LLC
AT&T CALIFORNIA - UAOH5

UNION CHEMICALS DIVISION

SBC - UAOH5

4000 CHANNEL DRIVE INVESTORS
BEST PIPE & STEEL

SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC

PARELLA, NONETTE

W SAC JEFFERSON FIRE ST
BLOOM'’'S GARAGE

DBl BEVERAGE SACRAMENTO
MESA BEVERAGE CO.

P G & E - WINCHESTER LK

DELTA MARINA AIRCRAFT HANGER
ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO
ALEXANDER AG SERVICE

RIO VISTA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
WARREN E GOMES EXCAVATING
BRUCE R SERVICE INC

FISHER BROS., INC.

SOLANO COUNTY CORP YARD

RIO VISTA CITY OF OLD AIRPORT

Address

2572 PORT ST

1375 TERMINAL ST

1380 SHORE ST

1401 SHORE ST

2424 DEL MONTE ST
2335 DEL MONTE ST
1150 HALYARD

3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3095 BEACON

1561 HARBOR BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3601 PARKWAY PL

1706 GRANDE VISTA AVE
3969 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1630 TERMINAL ST

2600 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1745 CEBRIAN ST

1801 CEBRIAN ST

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1890 PARKWAY BLVD
3775 SEAPORT BLVD
3780 SEAPORT BLVD
4051 SEAPORT BLVD
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
1777 CEBRIAN ST

2286 STONE BLVD

2150 STONE BLVD

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD, O
3771 CHANNEL DR.
3771 CHANNEL DR

3900 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3900 CHANNEL DRIVE
4000 CHANNEL DR

4049 CHANNEL DR

4076 CHANNEL DR

2317 JEFFERSON BLVD
2410 JEFFERSON BLVD
2622 JEFFERSON BLVD
3500 CARLIN DR

3500 CARLIN DRIVE
BURROWS/W OF JEFFERSON
1000 AIRPORT RD

1090 ST FRANCIS WAY
933 AIRPORT RD

1051 ST FRANCIS WAY
551 AIRPORT RD

551 AIRPORT RD

550 RIVER RD

940 ST FRANCIS WAY
914 ST FRANCIS WAY

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

7-1
8-2
8-2
8-2
9-1
10-2
12-1
17-1
21-2
21-2
21-2
23-2
23-2
25-1
25-1
31-1
31-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
33-2
40-1
40-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
49-2
50-2
51-2
53-1
53-1
60-3
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
72-16
73-16
73-16
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Site

DEHYDRATION & ENVIRONMENTAL SY

RIO VISTA CITY CORP YARD
NORTHERN TRUCK SERVICE
DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC

SOLANO COUNTY MOSQUITO ABATEME
PG&E RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER

SHELL RAMOS - RIO VISTA SHELL
D & D WHOLESALE TIRES
CAL TRANS - YARD

OILWELL MATERIALS CO/ACE HARDW

RIO VISTA BAIT AND TACKLE
CHEVRON RIO VISTA

MORENO TRENCHING, LTD.
TRAP THE

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

DOLK TRACTOR CO

ASTA CONSTRUCTION

SMITH THOMAS

DELTA DELI/MOBIL STN FORMER
KING ELECTRIC

R.l. BLACKMORE

MONTEZUMA FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE STATION

GORDON HANSEN COMPANY LTD
SPIRIT OF AMERICA

BANK OF STOCKTON

RANDY HUNDT

RIVER DELTA UNIFIED SCHOOL
201 MAIN ST UST

CHEVRON BULK PLANT FORMER
HAP’S BAIT SHOP

CASTLE MINERALS

CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
CHARLES SORENSON
THYGESEN RESIDENCE
U.S.ARMY

COAST GUARD STATION RIO VISTA

DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR
DOZIER & PRESSLEY

Address

864 ST FRANCIS WAY
789 ST FRANCIS WAY
302 RIVER RD

101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE
160 ST FRANCIS WAY
410 STATE HIGHWAY 12
419 STATE HIGHWAY 12
409 STATE HIGHWAY 12
480 STATE HIGHWAY 12
506 STATE HIGHWAY 12
510 STATE HIGHWAY 12
300 STATE HIGHWAY 12
210 STATE HIGHWAY 12
660 STATE HIGHWAY 12
265 N FRONT ST

242 N FRONT ST

243 N FRONT ST

100 RIVER RD

659 STATE HIGHWAY 12
645 MONTEZUMA ST
446 MAIN ST

350 MAIN ST

350 MAIN ST

101 N FRONT ST

200 N FRONT ST

230 MAIN ST

227 MAIN ST

445 MONTEZUMA ST
201 MAIN ST

33 N FRONT ST

84 MAIN ST

45 MAIN ST

120 MONTEZUMA STREET
410 S FOURTH ST

348 S FRONT ST

460 S FRONT ST

900 BEACH ST

900 BEACH DR

100 MARINA DR

1369 TOLAND LN

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

Map 1D

73-16
73-16
77-16
82-16
84-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-16
88-15
89-15
90-15
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15
90-15
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15
93-15
94-15
95-15
98-15
98-15
99-15
103-20

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
61 HIST UST sites within the searched area.

Site

HYSTER COMPANY

CAPITAL CIGAR & CANDY COMPANY

COUNTRY PRIDE FOODS
SACRAMENTO HUB/U.P.S.

TONY INGOGLIA SALAMI & CHEESE

CAPITAL COORS. CO.

Address

2535 FRONT ST

1105 TERMINAL ST
1375 TERMINAL ST
1380 SHORE ST
2335-DEL MONTE ST.
2424 DEL MONTE ST

Map ID

2-2
2-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
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Site

EXXON SERVICE STATION NO 7-348
MONTGOMERY WARD DISTRIBUTION C
HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

EAST YOLO FIRE PROT. DIST
MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS
PRODUCE WAREHOUSE

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC
RESIDENCE

MCKESSON DRUG CO

ESCO 1D

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
PACIFIC BELL

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO., INC.
WILLIAM G. STONE LOCK
CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
SACRAMENTO DIVISION

AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED
MORGAN EQUIPMENT CO.

EAST YOLO F.P.D.

HOMES

AIR CRAFT HANGER

ABOVE

RIO VISTA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
BRUCE SERVICE COMPANY
BRUCE R SERVICE INC

FISHER BROS., INC.

RIO VISTA CORPORATION YARD

M & G SERVICES, INC.
CORPORATION YARD

NORTHERN TRUCK SERVICE
DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SOLANO CO. MOSQUITO ABATEMENT
CHEVRON USA INC RIO VISTA PROD
RAMOS OIL CO., INC.

UNION OIL CO. SS #3359

SERVICE STATION

MORENO TRENCING, LTD.

THE TRAPP

RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER
HALLIBURTON SERVICES

DOLK TRACTOR COMPANY

DOLK TRACTOR CO.

NOLEN KING

R.l. BLACKMORE

RIO VISTA CENTRAL OFFICE

FIRE STATION

MONTEZUMA FIRE DIST.
GORDON-HANSEN CO., LTD.
RIVER DELTA UNIFIED SCHOOL
JOHN’'S GAS MART

COAST GUARD STATION RIO VISTA
DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR
DOZIER & PRESSLEY

PITTSBURG POWER PLANT
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

Address

1150 HALYARD DR/I-80
3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3095 BEACON BLVD
1561 HARBOR BLVD
1100 CLARENDON ST
1630 TERMINAL ST

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1501 ACORN CT

3775 SEAPORT BLVD
4051 SEAPORT BLVD
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1777 CEBRIAN

2286 STONE BLVD

2025 JEFFERSON BLVD
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
3771 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
4076 CHANNEL DR

2410 JEFFERSON RD.
EXT MALLARD RD. WEST OF
1000 AIRPORT RD

933 AIRPORT RD

1051 ST FRANCIS WAY
551 AIRPORT RD

551 AIRPORT RD

550 RIVER RD

940 SAINT FRANCIS WAY
864 SAINT FRANCIS WAY
600 ST. FRANCIS WAY
302 RIVER RD

101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE
160 ST. FRANCIS WAYU
60 RIVER RD

419 STATE HIGHWAY 12
510 STATE HIGHWAY 12
510 STATE HIGHWAY 12
210 STATE HIGHWAY 12
660 STATE HIGHWAY 12
HIGHWAY 12 / VIRGINIA
265 N FRONT ST

242 N FRONT ST

242 N FRONT ST

645 MONTEZUMA ST
446 MAIN ST

209 N FRONT ST

350 MAIN ST

350 MAIN ST

101 N FRONT ST

445 MONTEZUMA ST

84 MAIN ST

900 BEACH DR

100 MARINA DR

1369 TOLAND LN

696 W 10TH ST

696 WEST TENTH ST

Map 1D

4-2

7-1

8-2

8-2

10-2
21-2
25-1
27-2
31-1
32-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
39-2
40-1
42-1
42-1
45-1
50-2
63-8,9
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
72-16
73-16
73-16
76-15,16
77-16
82-16
85-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15
86-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
89-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15
90-15,16
98-15
99-15
103-20
107-22
107-22

TC02443580.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 29




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS

list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
34 SWEEPS UST sites within the searched area.

Site

CLOSED BUILDING

HALLIBURTON

DELTA MARINA AIRCRAFT HANGER
ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO
ALEXANDER AG SERVICE

RIO VISTA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
BRUCE SERVICE COMPANY
WARREN E GOMES EXCAVATING
FISHER BROS. INC.

SOLANO COUNTY CORP YARD

M & G SERVICES, INC.
CORPORATION YARD

REX SMITH FORD, INC.

DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
PG&E RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER
CALTRANS MAINTNANCE STATION
HALLIBURTON SERVICE CENTER
DOLK TRACTOR CO

THE TRAP

MOBIL RIO VISTA

KING ELECTRIC

R.l. BLACKMORE

MONTEZUMA FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE STATION

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

RIVER DELTA UNIFIED SCHOOL
HAP’S BAIT SHOP

CITIZENS UTILITIES, RIO VISTA
THYGESEN RESIDENCE

U.S. ARMY

COAST GUARD STATION RIO VISTA
DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR
DOZIER & PRESSLEY

PG & E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

Address

401 016TH ST

700 RIVER RD

1000 AIRPORT RD
1090 ST FRANCIS WAY
933 AIRPORT RD

1051 ST FRANCIS WAY
551 AIRPORT RD

551 AIRPORT RD

550 RIVER RD

940 ST FRANCIS WAY
864 ST FRANCIS WAY
600 ST FRANCIS WAY
1010 HIGHWAY 12

101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE
410 HIGHWAY 12

480 STATE HIGHWAY 12
265 NORTH FRONT ST
242 N FRONT ST

660 HIGHWAY 12

659 HWY 12

645 MONTEZUMA ST
446 MAIN ST

350 MAIN ST

350 MAIN ST

200 N FRONT ST

445 MONTEZUMA ST
84 MAIN ST

120 MONTEZUMA ST
460 S FRONT ST

900 BEACH ST

900 BEACH DR

100 MARINA DR

1369 TOLAND LN

696 W 010TH ST

Map ID

20-2
66-14,16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
72-16
73-16
73-16
76-15,16
80-15
82-16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
88-15
88-15
89-15
90-15
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16
95-15
98-15
98-15
99-15
103-20
107-22

CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of

Emergency Services.

A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2007 has revealed that there are 69

CHMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site

Not reported

ELECTROREP-ENERGY PRODUCTS INC

INK COMPANY, THE
Not reported
Date Completed: 13-OCT-89

Address

2535 FRONT ST
2535 FRONT STREET
1115 SHORE ST
1115 SHORE ST.

Map ID

2-2
2-2
3-2
3-2
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Site

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 16-FEB-91

Not reported
Date Completed: 03-OCT-91

MONTGOMERY WARDS
Date Completed: 27-SEP-89

Not reported
PORT OF SACRAMENTO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 14-SEP-90

Not reported
US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 16-MAR-89

Not reported
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC
Not reported

Date Completed: 22-MAY-90

Not reported
FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 18-JUL-90

DADE BEHRING INC
Not reported
Date Completed: 07-MAY-90

CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
SACRAMENTO DIVISION
Not reported
Not reported
Date Completed: 08-MAR-89

Not reported
Date Completed: 06-MAR-89

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Address

1201 SHORE STEET
1380 SHORE ST.
HALYARD / HARBOR BLVD.

HARBOR / BEACON
3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

3251 BEACON BLVD

2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1100 CLARENDON DRIVE
1100 CLARENDON STREET
ENTERPRISE BLVD / IND

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1679 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1640 MARYLAND AVE
2445 BOATMAN AVE

1600 PENNSYLVANIA STREE
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
210 17TH STREET

1717 VIRGINIA AVE.
4061 SEAPORT BLVD.
2286 STONE BLVD
2013 DELEWARE

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2080 ENTERPRICE BLVD.

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
3771 CHANNEL DR

3785 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DR.

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE,

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE.

3969 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
DOCKING FACILITY 3961 C
UNOCAL DOCK 3961 CHANNE
3961 CHANNEL DRIVER

250 TOUCHSTONE PLACE AP

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
4-2

7-1

8-2
8-2
10-2
10-2
14-1

16-1
16-1
17-1
20-2
21-2

22-2
25-1
28-2

28-2
32-1
33-2
38-2

40-1
40-1

40-1
42-1
42-1
42-1

42-1

42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
51-2
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Site Address Map ID
Not reported 3010 RAMCO STREET 55-1
Not reported 750 RIVER ROAD 65-14
Not reported 715 RIVER ROAD 66-14,16
DUTRA GROUP 615 RIVER ROAD 70-16
Not reported 515 RIVER RD. 71-16
Not reported 515 RIVER ROAD 71-16
Not reported 180 RIVER RD. 82-16
Not reported 160 RIVER ROAD 82-16
Not reported 160 RIVER RD. 82-16
RIO VISTA SER CNTR 410 HWY 12 86-15,16
Not reported 41 RIVER ROAD 86-15,16
Not reported 80N 6TH ST 86-15
Not reported CORNER OF FRONT ST / 90-15,16
Date Completed: 01-MAY-89
Not reported 1000 BEACH DR. 98-15
Not reported 900 BEACH DR 98-15
Not reported 770 BEACH DR. 98-15
Not reported 318 HERON DR. 106-22
Not reported 696 WEST 10TH STREET 107-22
Not reported 696 W. 10TH ST. 107-22
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 696 W 10TH ST 107-22
Not reported 696 WEST 10TH ST PGE PO 107-22
Not reported 696 WEST 10TH STREET 107-22
Not reported ON SITE, 696 W 10TH ST 107-22

LDS: The Land Disposal program regulates of waste discharge to land for treatment, storage and
disposal in waste management units.

A review of the LDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2009 has revealed that there is 1 LDS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

FLANNERY ROAD CLASS II-1 SWDS ST HWY 113/ FLANNERY R 79-15

MCS: The State Water Resources Control Board and nine Regional Water Quality Control Boards
partner with the Department of Defense (DoD) through the Defense and State Memorandum of Agreement (DSMOA) to
oversee the investigation and remediation of water quality issues at military facilities.

A review of the MCS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2009 has revealed that there is 1 MCS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

RIO VISTA ARMY RESERVE TRAININ 900 BEACH DR 98-15
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AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/01/2007 has revealed that there are 4 AST
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
WEST SACRAMENTO PLANT 3691 CHANNEL DR. 42-1
WARREN E GOMES EXCAVATING INC 551 AIRPORT RD 71-16
CORPORATION YARD 940 SAINT FRANCIS ST. 73-16
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT 107-22

Notify 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board’s Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there is 1
Notify 65 site within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D

PG&E RIO VISTA SERVICE CENTER 410 HIGHWAY 12 86-15,16

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2008 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

BRIDGEWAY LAKES NORTH - PHASE 3695 MARSHALL ROAD 59-3

CDL: A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate
that any illegal drug lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination
that the location either requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

A review of the CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2008 has revealed that there are 9 CDL
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
Not reported 2308 DIABLO WAY 48-2

Not reported 150 DROUIN DR #2C 80-15
Not reported 16264 STATE ROUTE 160 83-16
Not reported 295 NORTH FRONT STREET 86-15,16
Not reported 10 N 2ND ST, #225 90-15
Not reported 93 S 2ND ST, APT 20 90-15
Not reported 93 S 2ND ST, #9 90-15
Not reported 93 SOUTH 2ND ST, APT #3 90-15
Not reported 16963 STATE ROUTE 160 100-16
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RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2008 has revealed that there are 2
RESPONSE sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED 3961 CHANNEL DRIVE 42-1
ARMY RESERVE TRAINING ARE 900 BEACH 98-15

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 270

HAZNET sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES 2485 FRONT STREET 2-2
VETERANS ELEVATOR COMPANY 2485 FRONT ST 2-2
MBA SPECIALIZED CARRIER INC 2441 FRONT ST 2-2
RIVERSIDE SCANS 2441 FRONT ST 2-2
CRATERS AND FREIGHTERS INC 2441 FRONT ST 2-2
HYSTER CO 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
ELECTROREP-ENERGY PRODUCTS INC 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
BATTERIES, INC. 2535 FRONT ST. 2-2
ELECTROREP- ENERGY PRODUCTS IN 2535 FRONT ST 2-2
ELECTROREP-ENERGY PRODUCTS INC 2535 FRONT STREET 2-2
CAPITOL CIGAR 1105 TERMINAL WAY 2-2
IZZIE'S TRI-C BODY & FRAME 1120 SHORE ST. 3-2
THE INK COMPANY 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
FLINT GROUP NORTH AMERICA CORP 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
INK COMPANY THE 1115 SHORE ST 3-2
VERTIS INC 1201 SHORE ST 3-2
TREASURE CHEST ADVERTISING CO 1201 SHORE ST 3-2
PACIFIC BELL 1250 SHORE STREET 3-2
ROSEBERG REAL ESTATE EQUITY FU 1280 TERMINAL STREET 3-2
PINNACLE CNG, LLC 1300 SHORE DR 3-2
KAROLTON ENVELOPE CO./AMERICAN 2660 PORT ST 3-2
RJIMS CORP DBA TOYOTA MATERIALS 2660 PORT ST 3-2
CAL DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION 2572 PORT ST 3-2
CHAMPION LABS 2496 PORT ST 3-2
DPR WEST SACRAMENTO 2517 PORT STREET 3-2
CONSTRUCTION FASTENERS INC 2426 PORT ST 3-2
VALTOX 2401 PORT ST 3-2
1X VALLEY TOXICOLOGY SERVICES 2401 PORT STREET 3-2
VALLEY TOXICOLOGY SERVICE, INC 2401 PORT ST 3-2
RAM PRINTING 1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE 3-2
COMMAIR SACRAMENTO 1309 SHORE ST 3-2
ALL PRO BODY & PAINT 1307 TERMINAL 3-2
AVIALL 1323 TERMINAL STREET 3-2
MORGAN PRESS 1323 TERMINAL ST #4 3-2
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Site Address

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
MACGLAUGHLIN & CO.

CAL WEST TRUCK & TRAILER SPECI
GO COLOR SEPARATIONS

RYDER TRANSPORTATION SERVICE |
PFS DISTRIBUTION CO.

ARCADIA CORP

HECO INC

PROFESSIONAL FOOD SYSTEMS
CAPITAL COORS

BAYSHORE TRUCK EQ CO

PACIFIC FLUID SYSTEMS CORP
RIVERSIDE SCANS LLC

C-MAC PRINTING

MTS DINDCORPORATED(PRINT SHOP)
TOWER PRINTING

TWIN EXPRESS

1380 SHORE DR

1401 SHORE ST

1375 TERMINAL ST
1479 SHORE ST

2424 DELMONTE ST
2335 DEL MONTE ST
2324 DEL MONTE AVE
2350 DEL MONTE ST
2335 DEL MONTE ST
2424 DEL MONTE
2501 DEL MONTE ST
2324 DEL MONTE ST
2655 DEL MONTE ST
2651 DEL MONTE
2525 DEL MONTE
2601 DEL MONTE ST
N.W. CORNER OF HARBOR/

HEALTHSOUTH MEDICAL CLINIC
TOYOTA TECHNICAL CENTER
METHANAX CORP

DAIMLER CHRYSLER RTNA
PORT OF SACRAMENTO

RANEY GEOTECHNICAL

A G C CALIF

BIO RAD LABORATORIES

J D GRAPHICS

WALLACE-KUHL AND ASSOCIATES

LFI MACHINING INC
FORNACIARI COMPANY
DIAMOND DIESEL INT

SACRAMENTO OCCUPATIONAL MED GR

MCLAUGHLIN PROPERTIES LLP
AT&T GIS

BRUSCO TUG & BARGE
RAMONS ENVIRONMENTAL INC
PORT OF SACRAMENTO

REX MOORE ELECTRIC

2950 BEACON BLVD

3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD ST
3300 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL AVE PIE
3140 BEACON BLVD STE 10
3095 BEACON BLVD

3148 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3124 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3050 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1515 HARBOR BLVD

2793 DEL MONTE ST

2785 DEL MONTE

1550 HARBOR BLVD., #110
2701 DEL MONTE ST

1515 HARBOR

2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
3601 PARKWAY PL

REX MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTO 3601 PARKWAY PLACE
REX MOORE ELECTRIC 3601 PARKWAY PLACE
CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAME 3704 PARKWAY PL
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT-PR 3704 PARKWAY PLACE
WASHINGTON USD RIVER CITY HS & 1706 GRANDE VISTA AVE
WASHINGTON UNIFIED SCH DIST 1706 GRAND VISTA AVE
NORTH AMERICAN FOOD DIST 3969 INDUSTRIAL

1X EMERY WORLDWIDE 1585 PARKWAY BLVD. STE
RELIANCE STEEL & ALUMINUM CO 1499 PARKWAY BLVD
AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION 1499 PARKWAY BLVD
AMERICAN METALS CORP LLC 1499 PARKWAY BLVD
AMERIMAX BUILDING PRODUCTS 1550 PARKWAY BLVD
ECONO BODY WORKS 1645 PARKWAY BLVD
FLOWMASTER INC 1500 OVERLAND CT
CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC 1500 OVERLAND COURT
US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTE 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
US POSTAL SERVICE MPC 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
SACRAMENTO SAVINGS-ENTERPRISE 1700 ENTERPRISE BLVD BL
S N PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP 1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD

Map 1D

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

4-2
4-2

6-1,2
6-1,2
6-1,2

8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2

8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
9-1
9-1
9-1
9-1
9-1
10-2
10-2
12-1
13-1
13-1
13-1
13-1
13-1
13-1
15-1
15-1
16-1
16-1
17-1
17-1
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Site

PIP PRINTING

DADE BEHRING INC

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK

AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES
WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS #61
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
MCKESSON

MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC

1X ALLEN L. BENDER, INC.

ALLEN L. BENDER, INC.

VERTIS INC

CLUB FRESH LLC

HARRIET ANDERSON PAINTING CORP
FORSYTH MARBLE INCORPORATED
A-MED SYSTEMS INC

BIO-TRENDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PERFECT FIT INDUSTRIES

EUCLID CHEMICAL COMPANY
BERENDSEN FLUID POWER

PIP PRINTING

CALIFORNIA ANALYTICAL LABORATO
MONTGOMERY KONE INC
MONTGOMERY KONE

CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING COMPANY
FARMERS RICE CO-OP (INDUSTRIAL
SUTTER HEALTH PRINTING SERVICE
WEST EX INC

JOHN BATISTICH

GARY BATISTICH

SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT LINE INC
WESTX

DONALD R BROOKS

PATTERSON TRANSPORTATION INC
FILLNER CONSTRUCTION

VIKING FREIGHT INC

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC
CALIFORNIA WOOD FIBER
CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORPORATI
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
RETAILONE

CHARLES MORRISON

MC KESSON DRUG

MCKESSON CORP

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY
US POSTAL SERVICE - VMF

EXPON EXHIBITS

DELTA WEB PRINTING INC
CHEMICALLY MILLED CIRCUITS
FREY INC

JOHNSON CONTROLS

FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BENETO - KENAN ADVANTAGE
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
BENETO TRUCKLINES

SAIA TRANSPORTATION INC

Address

1583 #C ENTERPRISE BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1700 ENTERPRISE DR
1749 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD
1635 CEBRIAN ST

2798 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2798 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1630 TERMINAL ST

1630 TERMINAL ST

2700 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1700 TERMINAL STREET
2491 BOATMAN AVE
2510 BOATMAN

2650 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2650 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1730 TERMINAL ST

2568 INDUSTRIAL BLVD ST
2544 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1834 TERMINAL ST

1834 TERMINAL

2520 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1600 CEBRIAN ST

1745 CEBRIAN ST

1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN STREET
1745 CEBRIAN ST

1745 CEBRIAN ST

1811 DEERWOOD CIR
3621 SEAPORT BLVD
3633 SEAPORT BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BLVD
1890 PARKWAY BLVD
1890 PARKWAY BLVD
1617 VIRGINIA

3709 SEAPORT BLVD
1713 VERMONT

3775 SEAPORT BLVD
3775 SEAPORT BLVD
3780 SEAPORT BLVD
3780 SEAPORT BLVD
1902 CHANNEL DRIVE
1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD
4007 SEAPORT BLVD
4038 SEAPORT

4061 SEAPORT BLVD
4061 SEAPORT BLVD.
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
1745 CEBRIAN ST

Map 1D

17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1
19-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
23-2
23-2
23-2
23-2
23-2
23-2
24-2
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
25-1
26-2
29-1
30-2
31-1
31-1
31-1
31-1
31-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
32-1
33-2
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Site

JEVIC TRANSPORTATION

PACIFIC BELL

BRUSCO TUG & BARN

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO #1

MARVIN L OATES/FRANK C RAMOS
SUPER TRAPP INDUSTRIES USA
SACRAMENTO CONTAINER
VERMEER INC

DADE BEHRING INC

TRAILINER INC

PACIFIC FRESH SEAFOOD
BAXTER/MICRO SCAN DIVISION
SACRAMENTO DIVISION

FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV
SACRAMENTO LOGISTICS LLC
VALLEY SLURRY SEAL

SCHNEIDER TRUCKING

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA

SCHNEIDER NATIONAL INC

DEVINE INTERMODAL

UNITED POSTAL SERVICES

SUMMIT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT IN
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE

RAMCON ENGINEERING & ENVIRONME
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO DBA
CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF DBA UNOC
AGRIUM US INC

KMS DEVELOPMENT LLC

FOSTER FARMS DAIRY

AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED

IMSA BUILDING PRODUCTS/DBA ASC
IMSA BLDG PRODUCTS

PACIFIC BELL

4000 CHANNEL AVENUE INVESTORS
WASTE MANAGEMENT COLLECTION AN
SMA EQUIPMENT CO INC
INDEPENDENT UTILITY SUPPLY

SMA EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC
FEDEX FREIGHT

WATT COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES INC
MESA BEVERAGE CO INC
CERTAINTEED WINDOWS

GOLDEN STATE LAMBER INC
RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO 900

J. R. PERRY FARMING

HUNN & MERWIN & MERWIN INC
PAUL GRAHAM DRILLING & SERVICE
DUTRA GROUP

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA

MORENO TRENCHING

ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.
OSCAR OCHOA TRUCKING INC

A A PRODUCTION SERVICES INC
WARREN E GOMES EXCAVATING INC
MCPHERSON CRANE & RIGGING

Address

1745 CEBRIAN ST

1777 CEBRIAN

2095 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2286 STONE BLVD

2101 STONE BLVD

3910 SEAPORT BLVD
3930 SEAPORT

1960 CHANNEL DR

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DR

3771 CHANNEL DR

3785 CHANNEL DR

3825 CHANNEL DR

3850 CHANNEL DRIVE
3851 CHANNEL DR

3870 CHANNEL DR

3919 CHANNEL DR

2180 ENTERPRISE DR
3900 CHANNEL DR

3960 CHANNEL DR

3900 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
3961 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DR

3960 CHANNEL DR

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
2110 ENTERPRISE BLVD
2110 ENTERPRISE BLVD
4000 CHANNEL AVE
4000 CHANNEL AVE
4000 CHANNEL DR

4076 CHANNEL DRIVE
4076 CHANNEL DR

4076 CHANNEL DRIVE
4075 CHANNEL DRIVE
2575 JEFFERSON BLVD
3500 CARLIN DR

3010 RAMCO ST

3229 SAN SALVADOR ST
5010 JEFFERSON BLVD
49300 CLARKSBURG
47550 N COURTLAND RD
680 RIVER RD

615 RIVER ROAD
1105-A AIRPORT RD
1015 AIRPORT RD.

1090 ST FRANCIS WY
655 AIRPORT RD

641 AIRPORT RD

551 AIRPORT RD

2360 AIRPORT RD STE M

Map 1D

33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
33-2
34-1
34-1
35-1
40-1
40-1
40-1
40-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
43-1
43-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
45-1
51-2
53-1
53-1
58-1,3
61-3
62-7
64-8,9
68-14,16
70-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
71-16
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Site

INSIGHT DESIGNS

DRY VAC ENVIRONMENTAL

CITY OF RIO VISTA/PUBLIC WORKS
RIVER DELTA USD/D H WHITE ELEM
BARRIER SYSTEMS INC

BARRIER SYSTEMS INC R V

REX SMITH FORD

ABEL CHEVROLET PONTIAC BUICK B
BYER'S AUTO BODY

CHUCK ADAMS

DUTRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
CHEVRON USA INC-RIO VISTA PROD
CHEVRON USA INC RIO VISTA PROD
VISTA DEL RIO

THOMAS TRZASKALSKI

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

RIO VISTA SHELL/RAMOS OIL RV S
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4

CAL TRANS

MORENO TRENCING, LTD.

EXXON MOBILE INC

JS RIO VISTA TIRE

RIO VISTA SHELL

RIO VISTA PHOTO

TOMS UNION 76

ABEL CHEVROLET PONTIAC BUICK
BC STOCKING

DR ARTHUR J PAREDES MD
HALLIBURTON SERVICES

DOLK TRACTOR CO

MORE 4 LESS

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION #99
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
COOPER CRANE & RIGGING INC
THOMAS GONG DDS/RIO VISTA DENT
HASTINGS CHIROPRACTIC
CUSTOMER MARINE CANVAS
GORDEN HANSEN COMPANY

BANK OF AMERICA (FORMER)

ALL ANIMALS VETERINARY SERVICE
WOODBINE

CHEVRON 206148

CHEVRON BULK PLANT FORMER
HASTINGS CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE
ROBERT AUGUSTO

JOHN’'S GAS MART

HAP’S BAIT SHOP

CITY OF RIO VISTA

CITIZENS UTILITIES, RIO VISTA
RAMOS OIL CO

RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

RIVER DELTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIS
RDUSD, RIO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
UNITED STATES COAST GUARD RV
USCG STATION RIO VISTA

Address

910 ST. FRANCIS WAY
864 SAINT FRANCIS WAY
789 ST FRANCIS WAY
500 ELM WAY

180 RIVER RD

180 RIVER RD

1010 HWY 12

1012 HWY 12

1012 HWY 12

310 ST FRANCIS WAY
101 BLACKWELDER DRIVE
60 RIVER RD

60 RIVER RD

409 HWY 12

409 HWY 12

480 STATE ROUTE 12
419 HWY 12

480 STATE ROUTE 12
840 HWY 12

210 STATE HIGHWAY 12
659 STATE HWY 12
295 N FRONT ST

419 HWY 12

644 HWY 12

510 HWY 12

280 N FRONT ST

300 HWY 12

210 HWY 12

265 N FRONT ST

242 N FRONT ST

1009 HWY 12

659 STATE HIGHWAY 12
695 MAIN STREET

684 CALIFORNIA ST
533 MAIN ST

500 MAIN ST

40 S5TH ST

101 N FRONT STREET
230 MAIN ST

227 MAIN ST

39 SACRAMENTO ST
33 N FRONT ST

33 N FRONT ST

26 NORTH FRONT ST
26 N FRONT ST

84 MAIN ST

84 MAIN ST

1 MAIN ST

120 MONTEZUMA ST
HWY 160 AT FIRST ST
410 SOUTH 4TH STREET
410 SO 4TH STREET
410 S4TH ST

410 S4TH ST

900 BEACH DR

900 BEACH DR

Map 1D

73-16
73-16
73-16
75-15
78-16
78-16
80-15
80-15
80-15
81-15
82-16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15
86-15
86-15,16
86-15
86-15,16
86-15
86-15
86-15
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
86-15,16
87-15
88-15
88-15
89-15
90-15
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
90-15,16
92-16
93-15
93-15
93-15
93-15
98-15
98-15
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Site

U.S. ARMY

USCG STATION RIO VISTA
ARMY CORE OF ENGINEERS
ARMY CORE OF ENGINEES

ARMY CORE OF ENGINEERS/US ARMY

WALTONS MARINE REPAIR

DELTA MARINA YACHT HARBOR
OUTRIGGER MARINA

PG & E PITTSBURG SWITCH YARD
PG&E PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

P G AND E PITTSBURGH SWITCH YA
PITTSBURG POWER PLANT

Address

900 BEACH ST

900 BEACH DR

800 BEACH DR

800 BEACH DR

800 BEACH DR

765 BEACH DRIVE
100 MARINA DR
17641 SHERMAN ISLAND RD
696 W 10TH ST STE B
696 W 10TH ST

696 B W 10TH ST

696 WEST TENTH ST

Map 1D

98-15
98-15
98-15
98-15
98-15
98-15
99-15
102-20,21
107-22
107-22
107-22
107-22

EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 70 EMI

sites within the searched area.
Site

IZZIES TRI-C BODY & PAINT
IZZIES TRI-C BODY & PAINT

FLINT INC CORP

VERTIS INC

CAL-TECH STORE FIXTURES
CONSTRUCTION FASTENERS INC
ARNEZ ELECTRO-FINISHING, INC.
RAM PRINTING

DN PRINTING

ALL PRO BODY & PAINT

DOOLEY TIRE CENTER

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
CAPITOL COORS COMPANY
PACIFIC FLUID SYSTEMS CORP
MTS INCORPORATED

WEST SACRAMENTO, CITY OF
LIPOMICS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
THE PIGMAN COMPANIES, LLC
SIERRA GLOBAL ENTERPRISES, INC
WEST SACRAMENTO, CITY OF
PORT OF SACRAMENTO
AMERICAN METALS

CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTE
DADE BEHRING, INC.

SIGN TECHNOLOGY

RALEY’S PRODUCE WAREHOUSE
PORT OF SACRAMENTO

PORT OF SACRAMENTO
CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING CO
FED EX FREIGHT WEST
CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP.

Address

1100 SHORE STREET

1120 SHORE STREET

1115 SHORE STREET

1201 SHORE ST

2568 PORT STREET

2426 PORT ST

2400 PORT STREET

1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE
1309 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE
1307 TERMINAL ST

1348 TERMINAL STREET
1380 SHORE STREET

2424 DEL MONTE STREET
2324 DEL MONTE ST

2601 DEL MONTE STREET
1350 HALYARD DRIVE

3410 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
3300 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
2901 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
1561 HARBOR BOULEVARD
2895 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
1499 PARKWAY BOULEVARD
1500 OVERLAND COURT
3775 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1584 ENTERPRISE BOULEVA
1700 ENTERPRISE BOULEVA
1630 TERMINAL WAY

2695 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
2695 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVA
2520 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD
1890 PARKWAY BOULEVARD

Map ID

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2
5-1,2
6-1,2
8-2
8-2
8-2
13-1
15-1
16-1
16-1
17-1
17-1
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
25-1
25-1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

MCKESSONHBOC CORPORATION
MCKESSON CORP

NORTHWEST DOOR CO., INC.
FARMER'S RICE COOPERATIVE
NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO #1

CITY OF W SACRAMENTO, CITY HAL
RALEY'S PRODUCTION BAKERY
FARMERS’ RICE COOPERATIVE

PDC PROPERTIES

DADE BEHRING, INC.

C&S LOGISTICS OF SACRAMENTO/TR
VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF DBA UNOC
PACIFIC BELL - WEST SACRAMENTO

WASTE MANAGEMENT COLLECTION AN

GE CAPITAL MODULAR SPACE

GE MODULAR SPACE

GIRARD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
DBI BEVERAGE SACRAMENTO

Not reported

NOR-CAL PRODUCE, INC.

ASTA CONSTRUCTION

RIO VISTA READY MIX, INC.

RIO VISTA CITY CORP YARD
BARRIER SYSTEMS, INC

ABEL CHEVROLET, PONTIAC, BUICK
BYER’'S AUTOBODY

ABEL CHEVROLET PONTIAC BUICK
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION #99
RIO VISTA, CITY OF

CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RIO VISTA, CITY OF

RIO VISTA, CITY OF (WWTP)

U.S. COAST GUARD STATION, RIO
WALTON'S MARINE REPAIR

DELTA MARINA

MIRANT DELTA, LLC

Address

3775 SEAPORT BOULEVARD
3775 SEAPORT BLVD

1880 ENTERPRISE BLVD.
2224 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
2286 STONE BLVD

2101 STONE BLVD.

3925 SEAPORT BOULEVARD
2000 CHANNEL DRIVE

3885 SEAPORT BLVD.

2040 ENTERPRISE BOULEVA
3771 CHANNEL DRIVE

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE

3900 CHANNEL DRIVE

4000 CHANNEL DR

2910 RAMCO STREET

2910 RAMCO STREET

2928 RAMCO STREET, SUIT
3500 CARLIN DRIVE

3010 RAMCO STREET

2995 OATES ST
ST.FRANCIS/AIRPORT WY
1051 ST. FRANCIS DRIVE
789 ST FRANCIS WAY

180 RIVER ROAD

1012 HIGHWAY 12

1012 HIGHWAY 12

280 N FRONT ST

659 STATE HIGHWAY 12
350 MAIN STREET

120 MONTEZUMA STREET
1 MAIN STREET

1000 BEACH DRIVE

900 BEACH DRIVE

765 BEACH DRIVE

100 MARINA DRIVE

696 W 10TH STREET

Map 1D

31-1
31-1
32-1
33-2
33-2
33-2
34-1
35-1
37-1
40-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
42-1
45-1
46-1
46-1
46-1
53-1
55-1
56-1
71-16
71-16
73-16
78-16
80-15
80-15
86-15,16
88-15
90-15
90-15
90-15,16
98-15
98-15
98-15
99-15
107-22

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’'s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2008 has revealed that there are
5 ENVIROSTOR sites within the searched area.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site
AGRIUM U S INCORPORATED
Status: Certified

WEST SACRAMENTO SCHOOL
Status: No Further Action

SOUTHPORT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Status: No Further Action

BRIDGEWAY LAKES NORTH - PHASE
Status: Certified

ARMY RESERVE TRAINING ARE
Status: Certified

Address

3961 CHANNEL DRIVE
JEFFERSON BOULEVARDI/LIN
2747 LINDEN ROAD

3695 MARSHALL ROAD

900 BEACH

Map 1D

42-1

51-2

52-2

59-3

98-15
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.
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Overview and Key Map
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4]
7
@D

X7

Weodlind u!ﬁi' Yolo
BB
\f

\ =" ol
et - -
Bra 488 i \gdustrial Bivd  Indgsfrial Bly
N \\\\\\lé ‘
N D 2% a®
\E N R ““‘ % s ]
i A ' 3% > 9
i dfes s
3 i -
et A 5 . E
57 478 A &
A =2
22 \ Y 7 2
R N
2 \ \ vm%\\'“ 9 25
b N "
S Seapgy; BN

N
\\\\\\ | —
QNN

0l —

J R
) 3
3 J 3
3 R
N \
N N
N 3
3
J ‘
J [
N [
R N ;
N
N
N
N
N
N

X
TAZ n
VVvest Taenio
el
-

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
Data Rezources Inc

Roads
N Major Roads

I:l Waterways

@ Reilroads

EDR DataMap® - Environmental Atlas
Sacramento Deep Water Ship Channel N

Legend %%

Powerlines Water Listed Sites
/Y] ] [A]
M Fipelines Superfund Sites

0 1/4 1/2
| |
Contour Lines [#] Study Boundary Fault Lines Federal DOD Sites _Ed
|:| Naiondwalm:blnvm@ 100-Yr Flood Zones Indian Reservations BIA Copytight © 2008 EDR, In Scale in Miles



FOCUS MAP 1 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

ODI

DEBRIS REGION 9
MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

SCRD DRYCLEANERS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites

CA BOND EXP. PLAN
SCH

Toxic Pits

Total
Plotted

hNoocooooococooco

WP oOouo

el
~ ©

OO‘ﬁOOOI—‘HHI—‘#HOOOOOOOOOOOO

[cNoNoN
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FOCUS MAP 1 SUMMARY

TRIBAL RECORDS

Database

SWF/LF

CA WDS
WMUDS/SWAT
Cortese
SWRCY

LUST

CAFID UST
SLIC

UST

HIST UST
LIENS
SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

LDS

MCS

AST

Notify 65
DEED

VCP
DRYCLEANERS
WIP

CDL
RESPONSE
HAZNET

EMI
ENVIROSTOR
HAULERS

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI
INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

NOTES:

Manufactured Gas Plants

Sites may be listed in more than one database

Total
Plotted

N 00 N N
ORP PO O0OO000O0ORrROO0 JOOWRNOWOUIO WO
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MAP FINDINGS

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

1630 W 186TH ST
GARDENA, CA 902480000
Yolo

CA0000084517
Sacramento

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

0.12

Yolo

CAL000224447

ED DEL LA CRUZ-EH&S SPEC
3107875829

Not reported

SEND CONF TO TORRANCE
3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE 200
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CA0000084517

Yolo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.25

Yolo

CAL000224447
ED DEL LA CRUZ-EH&S SPEC
3107875829

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 LIPOMICS TECHNOLOGY, INC. EMI S109281929
3410 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD #103 N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
EMI:
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1589
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 8731
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .4131255901794145420
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .35
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
6 TOYOTA TECHNICAL CENTER HAZNET S107147238
3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE 200 N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000224447
Contact: ED DEL LA CRUZ-EH&S SPEC
Telephone: 3107875829
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.01
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.01
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1402
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4813
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .01
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .01
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1402
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4813
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

TOYOTA TECHNICAL CENTER (Continued) S107147238

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1630 W 186TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: GARDENA, CA 902480000

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.01

Facility County: Not reported

6 THE PIGMAN COMPANIES, LLC EMI S107622215
3300 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EMI:

Year: 2004

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1402

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 4813

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

3300 INDUSTRIAL AVE
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

CAL000250616

CHRIS CHONG-PING

6046612600

Not reported

Not reported

200 BURRARD ST STE 1800 WTRFRNT CTR
CANADA, 99 95691

Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

1.37

Not reported

CAL000250616

CHRIS CHONG-PING

6046612600

Not reported

Not reported

200 BURRARD ST STE 1800 WTRFRNT CTR VANCOUVER BC
CANADA, 99 95691

Yolo

CADO008252405

Yolo

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.29

Yolo

CAL000250616

CHRIS CHONG-PING

6046612600

Not reported

Not reported

200 BURRARD ST STE 1800 WTRFRNT CTR
CANADA, 99 95691

Yolo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE PIGMAN COMPANIES, LLC (Continued) S107622215
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .01
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .01
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
6 METHANAX CORP HAZNET S106093260

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
METHANAX CORP (Continued) S106093260
Facility County: Not reported
6 DAIMLER CHRYSLER RTNA HAZNET S106093743
3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000257288
Contact: WOLFGANG WEISS
Telephone: 9163750377
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3300 INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE 800
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Kings
Waste Category: Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.10
Facility County: Not reported
7 MONTGOMERY WARD DISTRIBUTION C HIST UST U001614216

3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000042616
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: DISTRIBUTION CENTER
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: DONALD E. GILHOOLY
Telephone: 9163725760
Owner Name: MONTGOMERY WARD & CO. INC.

Owner Address: 3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
Owner City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction: 1/4 inches
Leak Detection: Not reported

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7 MONTGOMERY WARDS LUST S100698216
3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD CHMIRS N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 Cortese
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0611300102
Latitude: 38.5731936
Longitude: -121.5653662
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1988-03-01 00:00:00
Lead Agency: YOLO COUNTY
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: YOLO COUNTY
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soll
Potential Contaminats of Concern:  Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 570136
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: DIESEL
Staff Initials: DFS
Lead Agency: Local
Program: LUST

MTBE Code: N/A

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

8908093
Not reported

OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: 27-SEP-89
Date Completed: 27-SEP-89
Property Use: 600

Agency Id Number: 57714
Agency Incident Number: 89144

Time Notified: 2215

Time Completed: 2351
Surrounding Area: 600
Estimated Temperature: 65

Property Management: P

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: N

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: O
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTGOMERY WARDS (Continued) S100698216
Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0
Others Number Of Injuries: 7
Others Number Of Fatalities: 0

Vehicle Makelyear:

Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

Not reported
Not reported

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

Cortese:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

Not reported

28-SEP-89
Not reported
916 666-8646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
21-MAY-90
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CORTESE
57

LTNKA
570136

J. BRUCE SARAZIN R.S.
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MAP FINDINGS

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980070

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

Not reported

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
Recycler

1.34

Not reported

CAL000170846

PORT OF SACRAMENTO
9163720986

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980098

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

4.5661

Yolo

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7 MONTGOMERY WARDS CO UST U003850902
3689 INDUSTRIAL BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:
Facility 1d: FA0000251
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Unleaded gas
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 01/01/91
INVGEN: 1991000251
7 PORT OF SACRAMENTO HAZNET S104163565
2895 INDUSTRIAL AVE PIER 4 N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000170846
Contact: THOMAS SCHEELER EXT 350
Telephone: 9163718000
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
9 REX MOORE ELECTRIC HAZNET S108753822
3601 PARKWAY PL N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000097265
Contact: PETER ADAIR
Telephone: 9168023953
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3601 PARKWAY PL
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913420

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183
TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.07
Facility County: Yolo
9 REX MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HAZNET S100852452
3601 PARKWAY PLACE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC002211697

Contact: STEVEN MOORE

Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3601 PARKWAY PLACE
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .2710
Facility County: Yolo
9 REX MOORE ELECT CONT & ENGR UST U004004292
3601 PARKWAY PL N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:

Facility Id: FA0000314

Tank Number: 1

Tank Status: Inactive

Tank Type: Motor vehicle

Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED

Tank Capacity: 10,000

Product Type: Unleaded gas

Leak Detection Number: Not reported

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 10/31/92

INVGEN: 1992000314
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
9 REX MOORE ELECTRIC HAZNET S103655338
3601 PARKWAY PLACE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CALO00097265

Contact: STEVEN R MOORE

Telephone: 9163721300

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 980010

Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980010

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392

TSD County: 7

Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 5.0000

Facility County: Yolo
9 CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAMENTO RCRA-SQG 1000597525

3704 PARKWAY PL

FINDS CAD983615402

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 HAZNET
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 12/23/1991
Facility name: CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAMENTO
Facility address: 3704 PARKWAY PL
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EPA ID: CAD983615402
Mailing address: PO BOX 551
SACRAMENTO, CA 958120551
Contact: CLIFFORD DAVIS
Contact address: 3704 PARKWAY PL
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (916) 373-0951
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: SCOTT KEILHOLTZ
Owner/operator address: 2629 5TH ST
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95818
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (916) 441-5392
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAMENTO (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID:

No

No

No

No
Unknown
Unknown
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
Commercial status unknown

No violations found

11000286628

4

1000597525

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

CAD983615402
SCOTT KEILHOLTZ PRESIDENT

0000000000
Not reported
Not reported
2629-5TH ST

SACRAMENTO, CA 958180000

Yolo

CADO009452657

San Mateo
Liquids with chr
Disposal, Other
.2293

Yolo

omium (VI) > 500 mg/|

CAD983615402
SCOTT KEILHOLTZ PRESIDENT

0000000000
Not reported
Not reported
2629-5TH ST

SACRAMENTO, CA 958180000

Yolo

CAD070148432

1
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAMENTO (Continued)

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Treatment, Incineration

5.6303

Yolo

CAD983615402

SCOTT KEILHOLTZ PRESIDENT
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

2629-5TH ST

SACRAMENTO, CA 958180000
Yolo

CADO070148432

1
Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Not reported

.5154

Yolo

CAD983615402

SCOTT KEILHOLTZ PRESIDENT

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

2629-5TH ST

SACRAMENTO, CA 958180000

Yolo

CAD070148432

1

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,

copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,

vanadium, and zinc)
Treatment, Incineration
.0220

Yolo

CAD983615402

SCOTT KEILHOLTZ PRESIDENT

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

2629-5TH ST

SACRAMENTO, CA 958180000

Yolo

MOD981505555

99

Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with
metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,
thallium, vanadium, and zinc)

Not reported

.2293

Yolo

1000597525
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL CENTRAL PRESS WEST SACRAMENTO (Continued) 1000597525
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
9 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT-PRINT MAIL HAZNET S103655817
3704 PARKWAY PLACE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000128962
Contact: EDD/STATE OF CALIF
Telephone: 9166532518
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

3704 PARKWAY PLACE

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956914807
Yolo

CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal, Other

4587

Yolo

CAL000128962

LOUIS DEDIER

9163756864

Not reported

Not reported

3704 PARKWAY PLACE
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956914807
Yolo

Not reported

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.56

Not reported

CAL000128962

EDD/STATE OF CALIF
9166532518

Not reported

Not reported

3704 PARKWAY PLACE
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956914807
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

.5420

Yolo

CAL000128962
EDD/STATE OF CALIF
9166532518

Not reported

Not reported
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT-PRINT MAIL (Continued) S103655817
Mailing Address: 3704 PARKWAY PLACE
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956914807
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 4587
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000128962
Contact: EDD/STATE OF CALIF
Telephone: 9166532518
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3704 PARKWAY PLACE
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956914807
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.2293
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
12 NORTH AMERICAN TRADING CO, INC UST U004003831
3969 INDUSTRIAL BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Facility Id:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

FA0000480

1

Inactive

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
5,000

Unleaded gas

Not reported

Not reported
03/31/93
1993000480

2

Inactive

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
5,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
03/31/93
1993000480
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 NORTH AMERICAN FOOD DIST HAZNET S102434434
3969 INDUSTRIAL LUST N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 Cortese

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAC001028776

INABA BROS

9163731111

Not reported

Not reported

3969 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956510000
Yolo

CAD009466392

7

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Recycler

.0000

Yolo

CAC001028776

INABA BROS

9163731111

Not reported

Not reported

3969 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956510000
Yolo

CAL000051079

Sacramento

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

Tons: .8340
Facility County: Yolo

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0611300200
Latitude: 38.5701837
Longitude: -121.5753534
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1995-05-23 00:00:00
Lead Agency: YOLO COUNTY
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: YOLO COUNTY
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soll

Potential Contaminats of Concern:  Diesel

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 5:

Region: 5

Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 570253

Case Type: Soil only
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MAP FINDINGS

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

1585 PARKWAY BLVD. STE B

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Liquids with pH <UN-> 2
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .0208

Facility County: Yolo

Gepaid: CAC001073216
Contact: CONSOLIDATED FREIGHT, INC
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

1585 PARKWAY BLVD. STE B
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

.0200

Yolo

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTH AMERICAN FOOD DIST (Continued) S102434434

Substance: DIESEL

Stalff Initials: DFS

Lead Agency: Local

Program: LUST

MTBE Code: N/A

Cortese:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 57

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 570253

13 1X EMERY WORLDWIDE HAZNET S103947087
1585 PARKWAY BLVD. STE B N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC001073216

Contact: CONSOLIDATED FREIGHT, INC

Telephone: 0000000000
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
13 RELIANCE STEEL & ALUMINUM CO HAZNET S104581814
1499 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000190305
Contact: RELIANCE STEEL & ALUMINUM CO
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 980100
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.0125
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000190305
Contact: RELIANCE STEEL & ALUMINUM CO
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 980100
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc.)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.2293
Facility County: Yolo
13 AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION HAZNET S102821098
1499 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000121014
Contact: DERICK GIORCHINO/MAINT MGR
Telephone: 9163717700

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address: PO BOX 980100

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980100
Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: Yolo

Waste Category: Oil/water separation sludge

Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 5

Facility County: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Gepaid: CAL000121014
Contact: AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION (Continued)

Not reported

PO BOX 980100

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980100
Yolo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

.3960

Yolo

CAL000121014

AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980100

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980100
Yolo

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Disposal, Land Fill

0.8

Yolo

CAL000121014

DERICK GIORCHINO/MAINT MGR
9163717700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980100

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980100
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Disposal, Land Fill

0.20

Not reported

CAL000121014

AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980100

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980100
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

1.2093

Yolo

$102821098
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METALS CORPORATION (Continued) S102821098
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

13 AMERICAN METALS EMI  S109280517
1499 PARKWAY BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798

EMI:
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1400
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3441
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0

13 AMERICAN METALS CORP LLC HAZNET S108742205
1499 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000190305
Contact: DERICK GIORCHINO/MAINT MECH
Telephone: 9163717700
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 980100

Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.1

Facility County: Yolo
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
13 AMERIMAX BUILDING PRODUCTS HAZNET S103632929
1550 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000062623
Contact: MACLAUGHLIN & CO
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1550 PARKWAY BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956915009

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0875
Facility County: Yolo
13 HMIRS 96010600
1585 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

13 HMIRS 96010889
1585 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

13 ECONO BODY WORKS FINDS 1006823212
1645A PARKWAY BLVD. N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110013817726
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
13 ECONO BODY WORKS HAZNET S108205716
1645 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000289692
Contact: MARIO DUARTE
Telephone: 9163711880
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1645 PARKWAY BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956915018
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.05
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000289692
Contact: MARIO DUARTE
Telephone: 9163711880
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1645 PARKWAY BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956915018
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: H14
Tons: 0.05
Facility County: Yolo
14 CHMIRS S100221546
ENTERPRISE BLVD / INDUSTRIAL BLVD. N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:

OES natification:

9099532
Not reported

OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: 14-SEP-90
Date Completed: 14-SEP-90
Property Use: 600

Agency Id Number: 57065
Agency Incident Number: 90-3013
Time Notified: 1636

Time Completed: 1734
Surrounding Area: 962
Estimated Temperature: 80

Property Management: C

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

More Than Two Substances Involved?: N
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:0
Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makel/year:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

0

0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
THOMAS W. MCDUFFIE #37
14-SEP-90
Y
916 373-5840
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07-JUN-91
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$100221546
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
14 ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRIAL BLVD. ERNS 90181556
ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRIAL BLVD. N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

15 FLOWMASTER INC RCRA-SQG 1004678271
1500 OVERLAND CT FINDS CAR000106914
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 HAZNET

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/28/2001
Facility name: FLOWMASTER INC
Facility address: 1500 OVERLAND CT
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EPA ID: CAR000106914
Contact: GREGORY BAGWELL
Contact address: 1500 OVERLAND CT
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (916) 371-2345
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: RAY FLUGGER

Owner/operator address: 2975 DUTTON AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (800) 544-6171

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLOWMASTER INC (Continued) 1004678271
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110012245374
California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAR000106914
Contact: BRIAN WRATHALL PRODUCTION MGR
Telephone: 9163712345
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1500 Overland Ct
Mailing City,St,Zip: W Sacramento, CA 95691
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: Alameda
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.83
Facility County: Yolo
CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC HAZNET S103959225
1500 OVERLAND COURT EMI N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

CAL000116496
GEORGE M CRUM
9163733900

Not reported

Not reported

1500 OVERLAND CT
WEST SACRAMENTO

, CA 956913490
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Yolo

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

.2293

Yolo

CAL000116496

GEORGE M CRUM

9163733900

Not reported

Not reported

1500 OVERLAND CT

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913490
Yolo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

.2085

Yolo

CAL000116496

GEORGE M CRUM

9163733900

Not reported

Not reported

1500 OVERLAND CT

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913490
Yolo

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

0.2293

Yolo

CAL000116496

GEORGE M CRUM

9163733900

Not reported

Not reported

1500 OVERLAND CT

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913490
Yolo

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

0.2293

Yolo

CAL000116496
GEORGE M CRUM
9163733900

Not reported

$103959225
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
1500 OVERLAND CT

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913490

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .2293

Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

EMI:

Year: 2000

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1137

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 3714

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2001
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1137
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3714
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2002
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1137
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3714
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Not reported

$103959225

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-27 of 662


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W22W2112v8U2j2H1J3avS3eUF2sjz1yHm2TJsAHaO2GWr1p2Z752B131I4uvZ2QUoAcjn1RHIA8Jz2TWB2D2R412y1V1x3Pvq5CUo5aja4.H86mJH9dah1LSd0Xe62WFHsnsb01zi2VyD2sW.2n2g1n2xTc1w2XvO1nUl4MjFAuHB6sJfAyad3fS63Pe16TFT1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W22W2112v8U2j2H1J3avS3eUF2sjz1yHm2TJsAHaO2GWr1p2Z752B131I4uvZ2QUoAcjn1RHIA8Jz2TWB2D2R412y1V1x3Pvq5CUo5aja4.H86mJH9dah1LSd0Xe62WFHsnsb01zi2VyD2sW.2n2g1n2xTc1w2XvO1nUl4MjFAuHB6sJfAyad3fS63Pe16TFT1

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) $103959225

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2003
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1137
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3714
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1137
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3714
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
3.017789072

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.85

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.264705882
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0.18

Year: 2005

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1137

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 3714

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
3.017789072426937738

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.85
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
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Site

FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CRUM & CRUM ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) S103959225

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .2647058823529411764

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .18

Year: 2006

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1137

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 3714

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.017171433815495320

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.99

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .3792892156862745098

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .36

CHMIRS S105670748

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES notification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?:

01-6482

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11/8/200109:28:16 AM

Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105670748
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2001
Agency: Yolo County Environmental Health
Incident Date: 11/8/200112:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Other
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Unknown White Powder;;;
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 0
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 1
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0.000000
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 30
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: The substance was found near sorting machine at Post Office. The
substance was tested and it was determined to be sugar.
16 US POSTAL SERVICE RCRA-SQG 1000820621

3775 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 10/28/1992

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

US POSTAL SERVICE
3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999342

CA6180090619
INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999342

STEVE ELLIS

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

FINDS CA6180090619
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) 1000820621

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999342

us

(916) 373-8320

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

USPS

3775 INDUSTRAIL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799
Not reported

(916) 373-8320

Federal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110002408118

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) 1000820621
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
16 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE EMI  S105940159

3775 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

N/A

1995

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeoNoNeoNoNoe]

1996

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNeNoNe)

1997

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNo]
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) S105940159
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1998
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 554
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

1999

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNel

2000

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNe)

2001
57
SV
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) S105940159
Facility ID: 554
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNel

2002

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNel

2003

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OO0OOrPFrOo

2004

57

SV

554

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 1

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged,

or surplus inorganics

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) S105940159
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.123966942
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.12
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.64
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.75
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0.01
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.0625
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0.06
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 554
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .1239669421487603305
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 12
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .64
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .75
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .01
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .0625
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .06
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 554
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .2936813594216125896
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .24
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .49
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .59
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .01
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .0625
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .06
16 US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE HAZNET S100947640
3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD CHMIRS N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799 EMI
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CA6180090619
Contact: USPS
Telephone: 9163738631
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued)

Recycler
.2919
Yolo

CA6180090619

USPS

9163738631

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

4587

Yolo

CA6180090619

USPS

9163738631

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

2.8604

Yolo

CA6180090619

USPS

9163738631

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal, Other

.0400

Yolo

CA6180090619

USPS

9163738631

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

S$100947640
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US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued) S100947640
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 4587
Facility County: Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
58 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 01-6612
OES notification: 11/14/200102:42:45 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Fire Dept.

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued)

Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 2001
Agency: Yolo Co. Env Health

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:

11/14/200112:00:00 AM
Yolo County Office of Emergency Services

Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes

Site Type: Other

E Date: Not reported
Substance: Unknown white powder ;;;
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 0

Grams: 1

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0.000000
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 2

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

S$100947640

Description: A letter was received at the Post Office. The letter had a threat
that anthrax was in the letter. The substance was tested and it was
boron. The area was evacuated.

EMI:

Year: 1998

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1040

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 4311

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
Not reported
0

OO O WwWEro

1999

57

SV

1040

YS

4311

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
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US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued) S$100947640

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 1
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 3
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2000
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2001
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2002
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
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US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued) S100947640
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2003
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeolNoNoNoNel

2006
57
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US POSTAL SERVICE-PLANT MAINTENANCE (Continued) S100947640
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1040
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4311
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
16 US POSTAL SERVICE MPC HAZNET S108223962
3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000078437
Contact: --
Telephone: --
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999342
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.12
Facility County: Not reported
17 SACRAMENTO SAVINGS-ENTERPRISE HAZNET S100872868
1700 ENTERPRISE BLVD BLDG F N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

CAL000061575

ALLEGHANY FINANCIAL

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1700 ENTERPRISE BLVD BLDG F

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Yolo

CAD070148432

1

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Not reported

.0030
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SACRAMENTO SAVINGS-ENTERPRISE (Continued)
Facility County: Yolo

$100872868

17 S N PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP
1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001480328
Contact: S N PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP
Telephone: 9163721610

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

HAZNET S105084032
N/A

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD982042475
TSD County: Solano
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: .8428
Facility County: Yolo
17 PIP PRINTING

1583 #C ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET S100942503
N/A

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000048647
Contact: RICHARD E JONES
Telephone: 0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD # C

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CAL000121946

Marin

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

1251

Yolo

CAL000048647

RICHARD E JONES

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD # C

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CADO070148432

1

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Not reported

1251

Yolo
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Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

PIP PRINTING (Continued)

CAL000048647

RICHARD E JONES

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD # C

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CADO070148432

1

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Treatment, Incineration

1251

Yolo

CAL000048647

RICHARD E JONES

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD # C

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CAL000121946

Marin

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

1251

Yolo

CAL000048647

RICHARD E JONES

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1583 ENTERPRISE BLVD # C

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CADO070148432

1

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Treatment, Incineration

1251

Yolo

$100942503

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
17 BAXTER MICROSCAN UST U003850783
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:
Facility 1d: FA0000610
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 5,000
Product Type: Other
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: Not reported
INVGEN: 000610
17 DADE BEHRING, INC. FINDS 1008245591
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110021336017
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

17 AMERICAN MICRO SCAN FINDS 1000360839
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD RCRA-NonGen CAD981389943
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110002691150

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 02/20/1986

Facility name: AMERICAN MICRO SCAN
Facility address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EPA ID: CAD981389943
Mailing address: ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
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AMERICAN MICRO SCAN (Continued)

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us

(916) 372-1900

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AM HOSP SUPPLY CORP
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

1000360839
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17 DADE BEHRING, INC. EMI  S109281329
1584 ENTERPRISE BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EMI:
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1352
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3841
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .02
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
17 SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS FINDS 1010707083
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110032985018
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
17 SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS RCRA-NonGen 1000984887
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD CAD982349847

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 11/16/2007
Facility name:
Facility address:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

CAD982349847
DEBRA E BECKMAN
1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us
916-374-3221

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region: 09
Classification:
Description:

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DEBRA.E.BECKMAN@SIEMENS.COM
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SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued) 1000984887
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: MICROSCAN INC
Owner/operator address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (916) 374-3044
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/06/2007
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
Owner/operator address: 1717 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD, IL 60015
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 11/06/2007
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Facility name: SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
Site name: MICROSCAN INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
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SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued) 1000984887

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
MICROSCAN INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/29/1995

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
MICROSCAN INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/08/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
BAXTER DIAGNOSTIC INC
Large Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D009
MERCURY

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
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SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued) 1000984887
MIXTURES.
Waste code: U002
Waste name: ACETONE (I)
Waste code: U003
Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)
Waste code: U160
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T)
Violation Status: No violations found
17 DADE BEHRING INC HAZNET S102808286

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

CAD982349847
DADE BEHRING
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913422

Yolo
CAT080014079

7

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
.0750

Yolo

CAD982349847
DADE BEHRING
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913422

Yolo
CAT080014079
7

Laboratory waste chemicals

Transfer Station
.1080
Yolo

CAD982349847
DADE BEHRING
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913422

Yolo
CAT080014079
7

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

N/A
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DADE BEHRING INC (Continued) S102808286
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0025
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAD982349847
Contact: DADE BEHRING
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913422
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: 7
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0050
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAD982349847
Contact: DADE BEHRING
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913422
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: 7
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0625
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
49 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
17 UNIVAR U S A INC RCRA-SQG 1001815483

1600 RALEY CT
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/22/2002

Facility name:

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

UNIVAR U S AINC
1600 RALEY CT
STES 50 AND 60

W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CAR000053637
WILLIAM CLANCY

1600 RALEY CT STES 50 AND 60
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us

(916) 371-7603
Not reported
09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

FINDS CAR000053637

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
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UNIVAR U S A INC (Continued) 1001815483

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: UNIVAR U S AINC

Owner/operator address: P O BOX 34325
SEATTLE, WA 98124

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (425) 889-3400

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: Yes
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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UNIVAR U S A INC (Continued) 1001815483
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D028
Waste name: 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: U079
Waste name: 1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 01/07/2003
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110008287763
California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
17 CHMIRS S108405081
1679 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:

05-5306
9/13/200508:50:10 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108405081
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Contractor

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2005

Agency: West Sacramento Fire Dept
Incident Date: 9/13/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Industrial Plant

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Hydro Chloric Acid
Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 5

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S108405081

Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Substance was released from a 55 gallon drum. Substance leaked

through the metal container. Fire Dept conducted a shelter in-place.

Shelter in-place order has been lifted.

17 SIGN TECHNOLOGY EMI  S109282561
1700 ENTERPRISE BOULEVARD, SUITE F N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1157
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3993
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .5704369643846913316
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .49
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .0104166666666666666
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: .01

17 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK HAZNET S103964449

1700 ENTERPRISE DR N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001034048
Contact: FIRST INTERSTATE BANK
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

707 WILSHIRE BLVD,

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080010101
TSD County: San Diego

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Off-specification, aged,
Transfer Station

.3150

Yolo

MS W30-15

LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000

or surplus organics
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

17 SIGN TECHNOLOGY
1700 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

FINDS 1008245137
N/A

Registry ID: 110021334894
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).
17 AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES

1749 ENTERPRISE BLVD
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET S108197630
N/A

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000278101
Contact: RONDA BENNETT-CONTROLLER
Telephone: 7149404000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

2390 E ORANGEWOOD AVE STE 100

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Yolo

AZR000005454

99

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB'’s
Recycler

1.76

Not reported

CAL000278101

RONDA BENNETT-CONTROLLER
7149404000

Not reported

Not reported

2390 E ORANGEWOOD AVE STE 100
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Yolo

AZR000005454

99

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s
Not reported

0.82

Yolo
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
17 MAC TOOLS DISTRIBUTION CENTER RCRA-SQG 1000134069
1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD FINDS CAD981568827

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/26/1986

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

MAC TOOLS DISTRIBUTION CENTER

1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CAD981568827

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us

(916) 372-8440

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

THE STANLEY WORKS
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAC TOOLS DISTRIBUTION CENTER (Continued) 1000134069
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110002716927
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
17 WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS #61 HAZNET S105091964
1740 ENTERPRISE BLVD CA WDS N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000200921
Contact: JOSEPH MORALES
Telephone: 5629066300

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

10700 NORWALK BLVD

SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/I
Recycler

0.02

Not reported

CAL000200921

JOSEPH MORALES
5629066300

Not reported

Not reported

10700 NORWALK BLVD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000
Yolo

Not reported

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.54

Not reported

CAL000200921
JOSEPH MORALES
5629066300
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FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CA WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS #61 (Continued) $105091964

Not reported

Not reported

10700 NORWALK BLVD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

0.08

Not reported

CAL000200921

JOSEPH MORALES
5629066300

Not reported

Not reported

10700 NORWALK BLVD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Treatment, Incineration

0.04

Not reported

CAL000200921

JOSEPH MORALES
5629066300

Not reported

Not reported

10700 NORWALK BLVD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 906700000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

0.1

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

5S 571015971

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS #61 (Continued) S105091964
Subregion: 0
Facility Telephone: 9163716947
Facility Contact: HEATH JOHN
Agency Name: WESTERN PARCEL EXPRESS
Agency Address: 10700 Norwalk Blvd
Agency City,St,Zip: Santa Fe Springs 90670
Agency Contact: Lupe Cuen
Agency Telephone: 5629066300
Agency Type: Private
SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order

should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

17 MC KESSON GENERAL MEDICAL FINDS 1005622829
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD FTTS N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 HIST FTTS
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110011644998

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number: Not reported
Region: 09
Inspection Date: Not reported
Inspector: SYANGA
Violation occurred: No
Investigation Type: Specific Product Review
Investigation Reason: For Cause, Government
Legislation Code: FIFRA
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MC KESSON GENERAL MEDICAL (Continued) 1005622829

Facility Function: Marketplace

HIST FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number: 199802093277 1

Region: 09

Inspection Date: Not reported

Inspector: SYANGA

Violation occurred: No

Investigation Type: Specific Product Review

Investigation Reason:  For Cause, Government

Legislation Code: FIFRA

Facility Function: Marketplace

17 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL HAZNET S108213563
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC002588467

Contact: JIM CAMENSON

Telephone: 9163728205

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.3

Facility County: Not reported

17 MCKESSON HAZNET S108213560
1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC002555580

Contact: URSULA HUGES

Telephone: 9163728205

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1750 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: UTD981552177

TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method:  Treatment, Incineration

Tons: 0.19

Facility County: Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
18 KMEP YOLO BYPASS PETROLEUM PIPELINE RELEASE SLIC S106717856
UPRR MILE POST MARKER 85.2 N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Status Date: 2004-10-05 00:00:00
Global Id: SL186333606
Lead Agency: CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: ~ Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: * Petroleum - Automotive gasolines, * Petroleum - Diesel fuels
Site History: Not reported
25 PATTERSON TRANSPORTATION INC HAZNET S103655430
3621 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001135760
Contact: PATTERSON TRANSPORTATION INC
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4147 NORTHGATE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 958340000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: .2125
Facility County: Yolo
25 HMIRS 2003124056
3621 SEAPORT BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2004120630
3621 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 3621 SEAPORT BLVD ERNS 92266003
3621 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 FILLNER CONSTRUCTION HAZNET S107147618
3633 SEAPORT BLVD N/A

SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000249224
Contact: ANDY VAN VELDHUIZEN/OPTNS MGR
Telephone: 9163721985
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

4470 YANKEE HILL RD #200
ROCKLIN, CA 956770000
Sacramento

CAT080033681

Sacramento

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill

0.28

Sacramento

CAL000249224

ANDY VAN VELDHUIZEN/OPTNS MGR
9163721985

Not reported

Not reported

4470 YANKEE HILL RD #200
ROCKLIN, CA 956770000
Sacramento

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.91

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2004041255
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004110315
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004050373
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003131055
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003122263
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2005011197
1820 PARKWAY N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004090376
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004041243
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003133481
1820 PARKWAY ROAD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003133480
1820 PARKWAY ROAD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2003135245
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003134580
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004020436
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004020456
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004020459
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 91080741
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2002085284
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003124072
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003123577
1820 S PARKWAY BLVD. N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005713236
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO4WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV6VTGGP5rgCorzGKA5kShPEaKM1sdYW4J61uHxRxY1FnV6ile9UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO4WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV6VTGGP5rgCorzGKA5kShPEaKM1sdYW4J61uHxRxY1FnV6ile9UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC CHMIRS 1000257061
1820 PARKWAY BLVD HIST UST CAD982042004
SACRAMENTO, CA 95816 CA WDS
RCRA-NonGen
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 07-4159
OES notification: 7/11/2007 10:09:42 AM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Contractor

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2007

Agency: Yolo County Env. Health
Incident Date: 7/11/2007 12:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Unknown
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued) 1000257061
Site Type: Other
E Date: Not reported
Substance: Sodium hydroxide 50%
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 0.000000
Grams: 0
Pounds: 0
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 1
Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: A 55 gallon drum was punctured by a fork lift causing the release of
the substance.A fork-lift punctured the container and the substance
spilled on the ground and in the trailer. The was 350 gallons in the

container.
OES Incident Number: 01-4947
OES notification: 8/30/200105:07:02 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued)

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:

Liters:
Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:
Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

HIST UST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Contractor
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2001
Vicking Freight

8/30/200112:00:00 AM
Yolo County Office of Emergency Services

Not reported

Yes
Merchant/Business
Not reported
Polestar resin

Not reported

0

0

0

[uy
o

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNeNo]

0.000000
Not reported
0

0

0

1000257061

A 55 gallon drum was punctured by a fork lift causing the release of
the substance.A fork-lift punctured the container and the substance
spilled on the ground and in the trailer. The was 350 gallons in the

container.

STATE
00000054054
Other
TERMINAL
0010

DON GRESSER
9163719181

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM, INC.
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

3405 VICTOR STREET
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

001

9

Not reported
00000000
PRODUCT
06

Not reported
None

002

10

Not reported
00000000
PRODUCT
06

Not reported
None

003

1

1983

00012000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

1/4 inches

Visual, Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff Well

004

2

1983

00012000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

1/4 inches

Visual, Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff Well

005

3

1983

00000500
PRODUCT

DIESEL

12 gauge

Visual, Stock Inventor

006

4

1983

00002000

PRODUCT

Not reported

3/16 inches

Visual, Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff Well

1000257061
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued) 1000257061
Tank Num: 007
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: 1983
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction: 3/16 inches
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff Well
Tank Num: 008
Container Num: 6
Year Installed: 1983
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction: 3/16 inches
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor, Vapor Sniff Well
Tank Num: 009
Container Num: 7
Year Installed: 1983
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction: 12 gauge
Leak Detection: Visual
Tank Num: 010
Container Num: 8
Year Installed: 1983
Tank Capacity: 00001500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
CA WDS:
Facility ID: 5S 571005846
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water

pumping.

Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number: CASO000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

Subregion: 0

Facility Telephone: 4083234561

Facility Contact: LEE CHONG

Agency Name: FED EX FREIGHT WEST

Agency Address: 6411 Guadalupe Mines Rd # 2185

Agency City,St,Zip: San Jose 951205000

Agency Contact: LEE CHONG

Agency Telephone: 4082089600

Agency Type: Private
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued)

SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2:
Primary Waste:

Not reported
Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Secondary Waste:

Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation:

Not reported

POTW: Not reported

Treat To Water:

1000257061

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order

should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to

represent no threat to water quality.
Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as

Complexity:

cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency:09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95816
CAD982042004

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD

STE 2185
SAN JOSE, CA 95120
CHONG LEE

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD STE 2185

SAN JOSE, CA 95120
us

408-323-4561

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported
(415) 555-1212
Private
Operator
01/01/0001

Not reported

VIKING FREIGHT INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued) 1000257061
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/18/1987
Facility name: VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
25 HMIRS 2002084960
1820 PARKWAY N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2002084959
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOBWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J91uHxRxY1FnV6ile3UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOBWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J91uHxRxY1FnV6ile3UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOBWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J81uHxRxY1FnV6ileCUW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOBWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J81uHxRxY1FnV6ileCUW1p9GfihEbjw4I3

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2003122484
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 95120549
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 96120966
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 VIKING FREIGHT INC HAZNET S103637325

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:

CAD982042004

VIKING FREIGHT INC
4083234183

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

3.4402

Sacramento

CAD982042004

VIKING FREIGHT INC

4083234183

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM6IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g4xRt5ZS6gWEmfehO5WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV5VTGGP5rgCorzGKA7kShPEaKM1sdYW4JB1uHxRxY1FnV6ile7UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM6IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g4xRt5ZS6gWEmfehO5WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV5VTGGP5rgCorzGKA7kShPEaKM1sdYW4JB1uHxRxY1FnV6ile7UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc384x0R4mjiCaiKvzBmdc4QqhAWYiBQJqCpbf1N0sWu77KJwn8zudQdWj6vdaeNwc4X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehO8WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc384x0R4mjiCaiKvzBmdc4QqhAWYiBQJqCpbf1N0sWu77KJwn8zudQdWj6vdaeNwc4X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehO8WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV7VTGGP5rgCorzGKACkShPEaKM1sdYW4J3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc384x0R4mjiCaiKvzBmdc4QqhAWYiBQJqCpbf1N0sWu77KJwn9zudQdWj6vdaeNwc4X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOCWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV9VTGGP5rgCorzGKA9kShPEaKM1sdYW4J3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc384x0R4mjiCaiKvzBmdc4QqhAWYiBQJqCpbf1N0sWu77KJwn9zudQdWj6vdaeNwc4X5TWDFB78.wNbNM5IZKsTTZazN.Iw3g3xRt5ZS6gWEmfehOCWWcNiKFxFN0nlXV9VTGGP5rgCorzGKA9kShPEaKM1sdYW4J3

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

VIKING FREIGHT INC (Continued)

CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

.7089

Sacramento

CAD982042004

VIKING FREIGHT INC
4083234183

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CAT080014079

7

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

.4000

Sacramento

CAD982042004

VIKING FREIGHT INC

4083234183

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CAT080014079

7

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Transfer Station

.2100

Sacramento

CAD982042004

VIKING FREIGHT INC
4083234183

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

2.5228

Sacramento

S103637325

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
77 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 HMIRS 2003127735
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003125205
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003130667
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2003128504
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005705569
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005709792
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004071110
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 2004071545
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005708276
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005705570

1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005705919
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004061330
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005710477
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005710977
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005707961

1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005702837
1820 PARKWAY N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004071544
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005705362
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005709865
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD HMIRS 2005705176

1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005709183
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005707263
1820 PARKWAY N/A
SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005706887
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 FEDEX FREIGHT WEST UST U003839208

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Global ID: 20126
Latitude: 38.57605
Longitude: -121.57581

UST:
Facility Id: FA0009120
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 10/31/92
INVGEN: 1992000401
Tank Number: 3
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:

SINGLE WALLED
500

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO3WWcNiKFxFN0nlXVCVTGGP5rgCorzGKA4kShPEaKM1sdYW4JB1uHxRxY1FnV6ile6UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO3WWcNiKFxFN0nlXVAVTGGP5rgCorzGKA5kShPEaKM1sdYW4J91uHxRxY1FnV6ile6UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO3WWcNiKFxFN0nlXVAVTGGP5rgCorzGKA5kShPEaKM1sdYW4J91uHxRxY1FnV6ile6UW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO3WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV9VTGGP5rgCorzGKABkShPEaKM1sdYW4JB1uHxRxY1FnV6ileAUW1p9GfihEbjw4I3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hDV60jih4ABD1WKVQ6e3W7N0saIj5gfiNxnAGgz4PMYAx16Bpij4YlY1pdaW6OTKBuL5y0xQe096lYGeuDE5H9DWTKh7nXqNlkw4ZUjsy5WamIpICsJ3WB85SFbgPcHf7Tw48msNTTKx5tUnS1cC.9pGXp3gUfkzo7Q6c98hdLvDKLQV0I03BxC0wIVj5eZiUVY9CNo4ebBAw6lBbMl3Fud1niYWIbWKUqb6RAkQIUI6SbCe5pE4ILyWKAZ7SYZNjrgC3bZshLea1auIArq3DgW5dAhgQLJfBGiCqojNwiTxfbVnTjh6m0OhNDkDGUZVdhu4uLR0Nwyj1cMi8vR6KVt4rj7AI.mBVEg3yK51TbyW8KOKm4j5GnhQ3I.6BVtebXY7N3hW1Yx70PINwSU7Bugs74JazJAI8ot6qVa5XAugmwhfyJg89SQNGsfxvDTnUqfBOwlGUKqg7dfzoeV3jNRPbSbMQGtYYH62QFwxJR61oeR6jQ54iaYpZXgikJTjt4HuyrlYdt7lZ7iYXOS2LZwpQoLdsy6aReA4E0F6rU7OqydTBR766sThf3yDYGGVVjc484x0R4mjiCaiKvz3mdc4QqhAWYiBQJq5pbf1N0sWu77KJwn3zudQdWj6vdaeNwc3X5TWDFB78.wNbNM8IZKsTTZazN.Iw3gAxRt5ZS6gWEmfehO3WWcNiKFxFN0nlXV9VTGGP5rgCorzGKABkShPEaKM1sdYW4JB1uHxRxY1FnV6ileAUW1p9GfihEbjw4I3

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FEDEX FREIGHT WEST (Continued)

Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

Diesel

Not reported
Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

2

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
12,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

4
Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
2,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

9

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
12,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

10

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
12,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

11

Active

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
17,000

Diesel

Not reported

U003839208
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FEDEX FREIGHT WEST (Continued)

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:

Not reported
10/01/01
1994000401

12

Active

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
17,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
10/01/01
1994000401

5

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
2,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

6

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
2,000

Unleaded gas

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

7

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
1,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92
1992000401

8

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
1,500

Other

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/92

U003839208
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FEDEX FREIGHT WEST (Continued) u003839208
INVGEN: 1992000401
25 HMIRS 2003121719
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 2004000267
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 2004000266
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005709545
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 FED EX FREIGHT WEST EMI  S105937745
1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:
Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2001

57

SV

1194

YS

4231

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z4TIS296I3.P32vay8cbG2gXJAIWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z4TIS296I3.P32vay8cbG2gXJAIWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I1.P31vay3cbG7gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I1.P31vay3cbG7gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I1.P31vay3cbG7gXJ7IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I1.P31vay3cbG7gXJ7IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P3Avay6cbG5gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P3Avay6cbG5gXJ6IWD1

Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FED EX FREIGHT WEST (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNoNoNel

2002

57

SV

1194

YS

4231

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

2003

57

SV

1194

YS

4231

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNae]

2004

57

SV

1194

YS

4231

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

0
0
0

S105937745
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MAP FINDINGS

SACRAMENTO, CA 95816
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110018987863

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FED EX FREIGHT WEST (Continued) S105937745
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1194
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4231
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0119517150711127046
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .02
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 1
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1194
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4231
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0119517150711127046
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .02
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 1
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
25 VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC FINDS 1007738698
1820 PARKWAY BLVD HAZNET N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued) 1007738698
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982042004
Contact: CHONG LEE
Telephone: 4083234561

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento
AZD009015389

99

Laboratory waste chemicals
Transfer Station

0

Not reported

CAD982042004

CHONG LEE

4083234561

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Not reported

0.12

Sacramento

CAD982042004

CHONG LEE

4083234561

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento

CADO008252405

Sacramento

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.14

Sacramento

CAD982042004

CHONG LEE

4083234561

Not reported

Not reported

6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185
SAN JOSE, CA 951209002
Sacramento
CADO044003556
Sacramento

Waste oil and mixed oil
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM INC (Continued) 1007738698

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 0.2

Facility County: Sacramento

Gepaid: CAD982042004

Contact: CHONG LEE

Telephone: 4083234561

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6411 GUADALUPE MINES RD #2185

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951209002

Gen County: Sacramento

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.5

Facility County: Sacramento
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

25 FED EX FREIGHT WEST FINDS 1008210854
1820 PARKWAY BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110021144046
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005708681

1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw21sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS896I4.P39vay7cbGAgXJ9IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw21sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS896I4.P39vay7cbGAgXJ9IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P39vay7cbG9gXJ2IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P39vay7cbG9gXJ2IWD1

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005703865
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005709972
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2005703275
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

25 HMIRS 2004030437
1800 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007433213

1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P34vay9cbG7gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P34vay9cbG7gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P3AvayAcbG8gXJ3IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P3AvayAcbG8gXJ3IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P34vay3cbG8gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z6TIS896I1.P34vay3cbG8gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I4.P31vay5cbG4gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z5TIS196I4.P31vay5cbG4gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P34vay3cbG2gXJ4IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P34vay3cbG2gXJ4IWD1

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007429017
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007428954
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD WEST HMIRS 2008434505
1820 PARKWAY BLVD WEST N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007434221
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

HMIRS 2007434931
N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I3.P3Avay1cbG2gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I3.P3Avay1cbG2gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I3.P39vayAcbG6gXJ5IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I3.P39vayAcbG6gXJ5IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z9TIS596I4.P35vay6cbG1gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z9TIS596I4.P35vay6cbG1gXJ6IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vay3cbG3gXJ2IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vay3cbG3gXJ2IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vayAcbG4gXJ2IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vayAcbG4gXJ2IWD1

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007431804
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007433468
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007435147
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007434509
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 5042 E ANDERSON AVE

5042 E ANDERSON AVE

FRESNO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

HMIRS 2005708003
N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P32vay9cbG1gXJ5IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P32vay9cbG1gXJ5IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P34vay5cbG7gXJ9IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P34vay5cbG7gXJ9IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P36vay2cbG5gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P36vay2cbG5gXJ8IWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vay6cbG1gXJAIWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2o2DoF1sDR82FI26sP3aRb3X2W2iIE1b6e2uPLAPax2coO1nDg7CFt1rsQ4TR12.2GANIR1U6gAzPL28oX2aD44oF31Usr3XRo5o2P5VIA4p6U62PH9kag1zbo0JXv2aW5srih0ZEf27br2JoU2UDF1mFw31sv1MRC1L2Z8TIS596I4.P35vay6cbG1gXJAIWD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SH46oktS6aiHiEn4hst3FE.osnAkDA.taUYA1j.6Di1aOvwicL04HOgiN37ERsgnVm35bNkhv6UsnsntJyf5x5ZF.LgEzFJ.kJ943TMsSCRnTuCAGyL34zmDZ4zA.YN.MWC4Dizav1sUTpKYm5cCCmT1WqTj1be.tgK6iPKSdYbHkkv4jSj3BmJo5dKkaOxtiOJ9Wt66wYSa4koiSeH3.y1ik0TEbzRnUDQ6MarhRhzsi3Lt6OG4xwjFkZkEIxc.hUBCCv8setSnyB5Amz034jADueyAf1t.5KcCx85aEHQUUMNYmNj6bD1SdXtH5Xd48nO4N7kosMbkG3.tfQG6Hoj6U51adOxiiJp387IiyrqEPKBnoxy5jhmh3yDsDOlt0fa7cMoFPLtEMEU.MKQ7fyAsTt9nE9rAbsS6mGSDVsAAc3o.god83h7adpqUw6tYgzrBzO.1oUSjO3Y.eAc39r9DAF7i81n11IC2cPuOKH3v6V9wYlV4mPucN1rLPqa0BcYujbmHjgoOQywgi6X2T80NfCv35Oo7erw4CenRQ0EsEg8gEKt6lvHSJ5AHPj74Z5z4dx1oC7lkw1bt1Xh3lYv6s1OaNpXiFzy5zJlibhqEsVdnulH3ctfhoXhsH83tCTr3l9bFSOcERXG.WeM8e1qsd4inx8AAdopA.cLDk1EARhh.rDp37OLaUDrUavpYfgYBSaK1o33jVx6.zUF3IdBDGT1ixX.1Oi93I8COD3GvOOxwxgW6TEccx8iLbOI0vLs3
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2005710277
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007431326
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2007432318
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2007431327
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

HMIRS 2007436067
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007432428
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007428012
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY HMIRS 2007434922
1820 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007437913
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD

1820 PARKWAY BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.

HMIRS 2007436064
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
25 1820 PARKWAY BLVD HMIRS 2007430874
1820 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 HMIRS 2003127110
1821 PARKWAY N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
25 CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP. FINDS 1006248337
1890 PARKWAY BOULEVARD EMI N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110010458281

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

1995

57

SV

28

YS

2411

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

NNOOOO

1996

57

SV

28

YS

2411

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SH46oktS6aiHiEn4hst3FE.osnAkDA.taUYA1j.6Di1aOvwicL04HOgiN37ERsgnVm35bNkhv6UsnsntJyf5x5ZF.LgEzFJ.kJ943TMsSCRnTuCAGyL34zmDZ4zA.YN.MWC4Dizav1sUTpKYm5cCCmT1WqTj1be.tgK6iPKSdYbHkkv4jSj3BmJo5dKkaOxtiOJ9Wt66wYSa4koiSeH3.y1ik0TEbzRnUDQ6MarhRhzsi3Lt6OG4xwjFkZkEIxc.hUBCCv8setSnyB5Amz034jADueyAf1t.5KcCx85aEHQUUMNYmNj6bD1SdXtH5Xd48nO4N7kosMbkG3.tfQG6Hoj6U51adOxiiJp387IiyrqEPKBnoxy5jhmh3yDsDOlt0fa7cMoFPLtEMEU.MKQ7fyAsTt9nE9rAbsS6mGSDVsAAc3o.god83h7adpqUw6tYgzrBzO.1oUSjO3Y.eAc39r9DAF7i81n11IC2cPuOKH3v6V9wYlV4mPucN1rLPqa0BcYujbmHjgoOQywgi6X2T80NfCv35Oo7erw4CenRQ0EsEg8gEKt6lvHSJ5AHPj74Z5z4dx1oC7lkw1bt1Xh3lYv6s1OaNpXiFzy5zJlibhqEsVdnulH3ctfhoXhsH83tCTr3l9bFSOcERXG.WeM6e1qsd4inx8AAdop4.cLDk1EARhh.rDp57OLaUDrUavpYfgYASaK1o33jVx6.zUF4IdBDGT1ixX.1Oi94I8COD3GvOOxwxgW3TEccx8iLbOI0vLs3

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP. (Continued) 1006248337

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1997
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 28
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2411
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1998
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 28
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2411
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1999
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 28
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2411
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP. (Continued) 1006248337
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2000
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 28
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2411
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
25 CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORP UST U003640833
1890 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:
Facility Id: FA0000479
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 5,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 3
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 10/01/01
INVGEN: 1998000479
25 CALIFORNIA WOOD FIBER HAZNET S107141177
1890 PARKWAY BLVD N/A
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002565050
Contact: CHRIS KIENE
Telephone: 9163727535
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: TAKASHI MATSUSHIMA

Mailing Address: PO BOX 687
Mailing City,St,Zip: NORTH BEND, OR 97459

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405

TSD County: Yolo

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Recycler
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA WOOD FIBER (Continued)

Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

0.08
Yolo

CAC002565050

CHRIS KIENE
9163727535

Not reported

TAKASHI MATSUSHIMA
PO BOX 687

NORTH BEND, OR 97459
Yolo

CAD044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.33

Yolo

CAC002565050

CHRIS KIENE
9163727535

Not reported

TAKASHI MATSUSHIMA
PO BOX 687

NORTH BEND, OR 97459
Yolo

CAT080033681

Yolo

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill

S107141177

Tons: 0.3
Facility County: Yolo
25 CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORPORATION

1890 PARKWAY BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

CAL000112366
MICHIHIKO TAMAKI
9163713682

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 753

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910753
Yolo
CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other
.2293

Yolo

CAL000112366
MICHIHIKO TAMAKI
9163713682

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET S103638146
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CALIFORNIA WOODFIBER CORPORATION (Continued)

PO BOX 753

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910753
Yolo

CADO083166728

Stanislaus

Oil/water separation sludge

Recycler

6.2550

Yolo

CAL000112366

A KALISTA/SUPERINTENDENT
9163713682

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 753

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910753
Yolo

Not reported

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.41

Not reported

$103638146

29 RETAILONE
3709 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET S106089758
N/A

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002558345
Contact: TERRY CASELLA
Telephone: 9163739026

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

3709 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.04

Not reported

31 MC KESSON DRUG HAZNET S105033593
3775 SEAPORT BLVD LUST N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA Cortese
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000110321
Contact: MC KESSON DRUG INC
Telephone: 4159838300

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
3775 SEAPORT BLVD
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

MC KESSON DRUG (Continued)

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Yolo

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Other organic solids

Not reported

.0050

Yolo

CAL000110321

MC KESSON DRUG INC
4159838300

Not reported

Not reported

3775 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

3127

Yolo

CAL000110321

MC KESSON DRUG INC
4159838300

Not reported

Not reported

3775 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

.0834

Yolo

CAL000110321

MC KESSON DRUG INC

4159838300

Not reported

Not reported

3775 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Yolo

CAD008302903

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Recycler
8.628
Yolo

CAL000110321
MC KESSON DRUG INC
4159838300

$105033593
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MC KESSON DRUG (Continued) S105033593
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3775 SEAPORT BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD008302903
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.1875
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0611300148
Latitude: 38.5652607
Longitude: -121.5700222
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1997-02-05 00:00:00
Lead Agency: YOLO COUNTY
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: YOLO COUNTY
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminats of Concern:  Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 570191
Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Substance: GASOLINE
Staff Initials: DFS
Lead Agency: Local
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: N/A
31 MCKESSONHBOC CORPORATION EMI  S109282012
3775 SEAPORT BOULEVARD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

2006

57

SV

1133

YS

5122

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6bIq6hUEbMYyIIL1qpW03qJ5hr9LUlReEvlAAgzWMNOmYqMNyWef4OgjI8G8LLqG1Ai95AZ7pK99Wo150F6N5oYFqGbgJMcn5V6U4ITgrxV993iML3lM3at6l7TgRIlxeU3Z4lwYveZ9lgIVACMMCn5Wgl5Rz4ZaWRyH6.WtbtfBIxBfqanL3AwMhuIUUakdErbR9fdlM5X6YOnKyt3I37klITfBLURO1ifZ6ZmRpVopWLoQ0MwH4XkMqwX6Ji9d5PoAC0ZQrsfM9fUALqo63k0VlJ8cRYeweH6KClnHvMKule.YAwCF6Fp7blQiIVoeqOqN4bFOhNofUO03ESvw6UTNM3XlYoq1y3Kv3hk9ITU1LIKZ1q9q5yvZpW3nWF6C0UFM7EG7qbjcJltK55Fe7QXurNno9qYSLa9E6mt8lFEIRXsMeWpb8kYxv5ZflgYMAXJDB3LMgj5FzlUFWZQv38LFNy9NOzBkmW3l2jEdqawlMkQzNTwi4J55WYYxeFMdfZPRuLTXOHZfgq94jJDo2Xw48WNxGg6v8Fx64fT5LTHWqfXcGlmW6MDgbsMlIpyHqqkQ4NtZhZtUUnC6ENLJ3llKMMAzYJDTyu4WVoAnIx0pLNT91BRW4QdfpuJCWi710sjz3dBAqKxaJb3g5UGM8oHbrTN09RVULTCe3HiplLK3RPveeCiX6gZyvsfPlGRUAdF56AO7glmOzfmyWbZW83TPN0P9OB7fmoWoCxzeqbbLMiwgN3OD6iKvWcJkeITPfPzB3

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCKESSONHBOC CORPORATION (Continued) S109282012
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0119517150711127046
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .03
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 2
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .0102459016393442622
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .01
31 MCKESSONHBOC FINDS 1008243337
3775 SEAPORT BLVD. N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110021332510
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).
31 MCKESSON DRUG CO HIST UST U001614284

3775 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95692

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

STATE

00000015463

Other

WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTI
0003

WM. ENOS

9163724600

MCKESSON CORP.

1 POST STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

001

1

1982

00012000
PRODUCT

DIESEL

4 inches

Stock Inventor, None

002

2

1982

00012000
PRODUCT

DIESEL

4 inches

Stock Inventor, None

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCKESSON DRUG CO (Continued) u001614284
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction: 4 inches
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, None
31 MCKESSON CORP HAZNET S108213561
3775 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000110321
Contact: RANDY PITZNER FACILITY MANAGER
Telephone: 9163724600
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3775 SEAPORT BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: Contra Costa
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.01
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000110321
Contact: RANDY PITZNER FACILITY MANAGER
Telephone: 9163724600
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3775 SEAPORT BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913558
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: Contra Costa
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.01
Facility County: Not reported
31 MCKESSON CORP UST U003908925
3775 SEAPORT BLVD EMI N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Facility Id:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:

FA0000242

1

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
12,000

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-101 of 662



MAP FINDINGS

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[cNeoNoNeoNoNel

2001

57

SV

1133

YS

5122
YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

FOCUS MAP 1
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCKESSON CORP (Continued) U003908925
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 01/01/92
INVGEN: 1992000242
Tank Number: 3
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 10,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 01/01/87
INVGEN: 1987000242
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 01/01/92
INVGEN: 1992000242
EMI:
Year: 2000
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1133
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 5122
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCKESSON CORP (Continued) U003908925
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2002
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1133
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 5122
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

2003

57

SV

1133

YS

5122

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNelNoNoNoNel

2004

57

SV

1133

YS

5122
YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.011951715
0.01

0.02

0.21

0
0.010245902
0.01
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCKESSON CORP (Continued) U003908925
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1133
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 5122
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0119517150711127046
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .02
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 21
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .0102459016393442622

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .01

31 AUXILIARY VMF CAWDS S105109537
3780 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CA WDS:
Facility ID: 5S 571010209
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water

pumping.

Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

Subregion: 0

Facility Telephone: 9163738393

Facility Contact: ALVIN ELLISON

Agency Name: US POSTAL SERVICE

Agency Address: 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

Agency City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO 957990045

Agency Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

Agency Telephone: Not reported

Agency Type: Federal

SIC Code: 0

SIC Code 2: Not reported

Primary Waste: Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Secondary Waste: Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow: 0

Baseline Flow: 0

Reclamation: Not reported

POTW: Not reported

Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order

should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

31

AUXILIARY VMF (Continued)

Complexity:

$105109537

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as

dairy waste ponds.

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY
3780 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 07/08/1992

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY

3780 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999361

CA8180090609
2000 ROYAL OAKS DR

SACRAMENTO, CA 958139361

DONALD BERRY
3780 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957999361

us

(916) 373-8390

Not reported
09

Small Small Quantity Generator

RCRA-SQG 1000820624
HAZNET CA8180090609
LUST

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

U S POSTAL SERVICE

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR

SACRAMENTO, CA 95813

Not reported

Federal
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

(916) 921-4410

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY (Continued)

No
No
No
Commercial status unknown

No violations found

CA8180090609

U S POSTAL SERVICE

9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.2900

Yolo

CA8180090609

U S POSTAL SERVICE
9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Not reported

.1000

Yolo

CA8180090609

U S POSTAL SERVICE

9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100
Yolo

CAD093459485

Fresno

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Treatment, Tank

4627

Yolo

CA8180090609

U S POSTAL SERVICE
9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

1000820624
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

USPS POSTAL SERVICE AUXILIARY (Continued) 1000820624

Mailing Address: 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: San Mateo

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 3.1274

Facility County: Yolo

Gepaid: CA8180090609

Contact: U S POSTAL SERVICE

Telephone: 9163738390

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3775 INDUSTRIAL BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957990100

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: .0180

Facility County: Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
48 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0611391875

Latitude: 38.565684572

Longitude: -121.569583391

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 2008-03-10 00:00:00

Lead Agency: CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)

Case Worker: Not reported

Local Agency: YOLO COUNTY

RB Case Number: Not reported

LOC Case Number: Not reported

File Location: Regional Board

Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminats of Concern:  Gasoline

Site History: Not reported

31 US POSTAL SERVICE - VMF FINDS 1007739038

3780 SEAPORT BLVD HAZNET N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95799 LUST

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110018997031

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US POSTAL SERVICE

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

- VMF (Continued) 1007739038

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CA8180090609

EDWARD R. ROBSON, SVM
9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 958159361
Yolo

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Agqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.22

Not reported

CA8180090609

EDWARD R. ROBSON, SVM
9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 958159361
Yolo

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Not reported

Transfer Station

Not reported

Yolo

CA8180090609

WENDELL BECKER - SVM
9163738390

Not reported

Not reported

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 958159361
Yolo

CADO009452657

Yolo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

3.37

Yolo

CA8180090609

WENDELL BECKER - SVM
9163738390
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

US POSTAL SERVICE - VMF (Continued) 1007739038
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 958159361
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: ~ Treatment, Tank
Tons: 2.2
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CA8180090609
Contact: WENDELL BECKER - SVM
Telephone: 9163738390
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 958159361
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.29
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 570309
Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Substance: UNLEAD GASOLINE
Staff Initials: DFS
Lead Agency: Regional
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: N/A
31 U S POSTAL- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE UST U003640922
3780 SEAPORT BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Facility Id: FA0000581
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 09/30/96
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PU6mW67PQYP8GSUMa03lXNmq41WWwo6MqeAD5YP1cEQh7ZY7tj4qvz8jdhG.HBSJvY5Sm9MOpJatDg01bF5gvxlq8eXF4FNTkN4GxRqSi04RQ71BRR3gzuWLcSwy7Aoyhb4wqHMZhFqT9CeqQMCBrIDj8m5fRNYb7Z6CXk7ucVPKVfUVdG3BbbmfT7W6EQ6JOS9p7LPfvdQ7bPYb8o37t68NEzG5DDShth6O5BMFkiaNFE0s5K4qwulGLwXvyDNL5ACIC1qIIU4zCz14YS3ubIWN7Cw13ao4FdCxxWMPSJqI0He5Tq6riO7H3UPetGUO0L4zn.mtdRWquL6Ywa6M71PmIdQ.cOYRyj31H48xUlGLncSSQo5vGEMSNhaJvv0pzv7BNrlKJUXQXgNwz07ugNqYxT4Kis1zmM6fPsWCdJwF53oQL0831oMLTzqCLCeSabBkEIDOQx5Go3YFTd3yG917GtcOGXEx5x2c14hc577n8uZc754Rin7DbntYQOj9V0uryZqT7XvWqXzg9S2n3jjz95d6SKhere4aFC.7KkHQS7BN136gmI7Bu8P1PVUxvd4L9Fm5TSWlra6mYC3E5PPH5OQ0GcY1um48az8urGGonhSr6y3g6hMGM8aQ7y04H.34qRlpFvXj8rNKILAWEdqI4n4qVp1qEuAP7iWC.qwFK.o6jr6tLUMQRBqSW8ex1fC47FD6iH5laTY3tC3eMs16gYcVSsE1H.6.zyhfpk7W84Z.ExBfF57iWNt5mojM5s3

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

U S POSTAL- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (Continued)

INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

1996000581

1

Inactive

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
12,000

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
09/30/96
1996000581

3

Inactive

Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
12,000

Unleaded gas

Not reported

Not reported
09/30/96
1996000581

4
Temporarily inactive
Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
3,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
06/01/01
1996000581

5

Temporarily inactive
Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
3,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
06/01/01
1996000581

6

Temporarily inactive
Motor vehicle
DOUBLE WALLED
3,000

Other

Not reported

Not reported
06/01/01
1996000581

U003640922
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FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

U S POSTAL- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (Continued)

uU003640922

Tank Number: 7
Tank Status: Temporarily inactive
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 550
Product Type: Other
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 06/01/01
INVGEN: 1996000581
31 VULCAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES

1902 CHAMEL DR
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

SSTS 1005439097
N/A

SSTS:
Product: AKTA KLOR 25
Status: Active
Registration Number:  021164CA 001
Report Year: Not reported
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 02116400006
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate

Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

Market:
Region:

Product:
Status:

Registration Number:

Report Year:
Permit:

Product Number:
Product Type:
Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

Market:

Region:

Product:
Status:

Registration Number:

Report Year:
Permit:

Product Number:
Product Type:
Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

Market:

Region:

Product:
Status:

Registration Number:

Disinfectant, germicide, sanitizer
All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

ENCHLOR 25

Active

021164CA 001

Not reported

Registered

06997200001

End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Disinfectant, germicide, sanitizer
All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

DURA KLOR

Active

021164CA 001

Not reported

Registered

02116400003

End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Disinfectant, germicide, sanitizer
All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

AKTA KLOR 7.5
Active
021164CA 001
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VULCAN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES (Continued) 1005439097
Report Year: Not reported
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 02116400009
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Product Class: Disinfectant, germicide, sanitizer
Product Use: All other products
UOM: Not reported
Market: Marketed in the United States
Region: Not reported
31 EXPON EXHIBITS HAZNET S108206412
1902 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002579017
Contact: LINDA WINDSOR
Telephone: 9163711600
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1902 CHANNEL DRIVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Adhesives
Disposal Method:  Treatment, Incineration
Tons: 1.04
Facility County: Not reported
31 SACTO CAWDS S106800744
3810 SEAPORT BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:

5S 571019007

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

0

2095445405

Steve Hanson

ROLLING FRITO LAY SALES LP

600 Garner Rd

Modesto 95357

Steve Hanson

2095445405

Private

4213
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SACTO (Continued) S106800744
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
32 DELTA WEB PRINTING INC HAZNET S105090028
1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000114437
Contact: MARK MARION PRESIDENT
Telephone: 9163750044

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.27

Not reported

Gepaid: CAL000114437
Contact: MARK MARION PRESIDENT
Telephone: 9163750044

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.27

Not reported

CAL000114437
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DELTA WEB PRINTING INC (Continued) S$105090028

Contact: MARK MARION PRESIDENT
Telephone: 9163750044
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.06
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000114437
Contact: MARK MARION PRESIDENT
Telephone: 9163750044
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/I
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.07
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000114437
Contact: MARK MARION PRESIDENT
Telephone: 9163750044
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1871 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.14
Facility County: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

32 NORTHWEST DOOR CO., INC. FINDS 1006823207
1880 ENTERPRISE BLVD. EMI N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110013817673

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

NORTHWEST DOOR CO., INC. (Continued) 1006823207
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).
EMI:
Year: 1998
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 578
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3442
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1999
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 578
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 3442
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC RCRA-SQG 1011861602
1901 ENTERPRISE BLVD CAR000195453

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/24/2008

Facility name: KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Facility address: 1901 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CAR000195453

MICHAEL MASSEY

1901 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us

916-371-8811

MIKE.MASSEY @KINSTONENV.COM

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

EPA Region: 09
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
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KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

1011861602

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

ENTERPRISE MAC LLC

2051 JUNCTION AVE STE 100
SAN JOSE, CA 95131

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/01/2006

Not reported

KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 07/06/2008

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
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KINGSTON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued) 1011861602
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Violation Status: No violations found
32 1901 ENTERPRISE ST ERNS 94386889
1901 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
32 CHEMICALLY MILLED CIRCUITS HAZNET S100615721

4007 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

N/A

CAL000017016
COPELAND RICK
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4007 SEAPORT BLVD

Yolo

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

CAD010925576

Santa Clara

Unspecified alkaline solution
Transfer Station

4170
Yolo
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32 FREY INC HAZNET S103657695
4038 SEAPORT N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC001256768

Contact: FREY INC

Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4038 SEAPORT

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .0125

Facility County: Yolo

Gepaid: CAC001256768

Contact: FREY INC

Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4038 SEAPORT

Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 2.0500

Facility County: Yolo
32 ESCO I D HIST UST U001614186

4051 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

STATE

00000053129

Other

WAREHOUSE

0001

LEONARD GALLAND

9163726820

ESCO INSTITUTIONAL DISTRIBUTOR
4051 SEAPORT BLVD.

W. SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

001

H427926
1978
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

N/A
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32 JACMAR DDC LLC/DDC FOODSERVICE UST U003895085
4051 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:
Facility 1d: FA0000157
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 10,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 01/01/92
INVGEN: 1992000157
32 WEYERHAEUSER CO UST U003851004
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
UST:
Facility Id: FA0000418
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 10,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: Not reported
INVGEN: 000418
32 WEYERHAEUSER LUST S105034742

1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

STATE
T0611300140
38.5635908
-121.5780334

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
1996-03-19 00:00:00
YOLO COUNTY

Not reported

YOLO COUNTY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Soll

Potential Contaminats of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

Not reported

Cortese N/A
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WEYERHAEUSER (Continued) S105034742
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 570181
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: DIESEL
Staff Initials: DFS
Lead Agency: Local
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: N/A
32 WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY HIST UST U001614263
1925 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000038037
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: WOOD PRODUCTS DIST.
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: HARRY W. DAVIDSON
Telephone: 9163711000
Owner Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: TACOMA, WA 98477
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1A79
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
32 4061 SEAPORT BLVD ERNS 99622364
4061 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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32 JOHNSON CONTROLS HAZNET S108749257
4061 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000297541

Contact: RICHARD CHRONISTER

Telephone: 8055825294

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4061 SEAPORT BLVD

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 956913416

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste

Disposal Method: HO06

Tons: 0.37

Facility County: Yolo
32 FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. HAZNET S102820553

4061 SEAPORT BLVD.
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

CAL000214389

RICH CHRONISTER DIR SFTY SRVCS
5624643297

Not reported

Not reported

12393 SLAUSON AVE

WHITTIER, CA 906060000

Yolo

CAT080014079

Contra Costa

Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Transfer Station

0.08

Not reported

CAL000214389

RICH CHRONISTER DIR SFTY SRVCS
5624643297

Not reported

Not reported

12393 SLAUSON AVE

WHITTIER, CA 906060000

Yolo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/Il
Recycler

0.5

Yolo

CAL000214389

RICH CHRONISTER DIR SFTY SRVCS
5624643297

Not reported

Not reported

CHMIRS N/A
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FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

4061 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913416

Yolo

Not reported

99

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’s
Recycler

3.54

Not reported

CAL000117145

INCORPORATED

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4061 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913416
Yolo

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

.2500

Yolo

CAL000214389

RICH CHRONISTER DIR SFTY SRVCS
5624643297

Not reported

Not reported

12393 SLAUSON AVE

WHITTIER, CA 906060000

Yolo

CAT080014079

Contra Costa

Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Transfer Station

0.08

Not reported

$102820553

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:

99-0179
1/14/199901:13:57 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Continued) S102820553
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Yes

Waterway: Storm Drain

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Contractor

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1999

Agency: Yolo County

Incident Date: 1/14/199912:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Industrial Plant

E Date: Not reported

Substance: Amonia solution pp 11.6 @ 700 ppm
Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 330

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0
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FILLNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. (Continued) S102820553

Description: Not reported

Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Six 55 gal drums dumped into drain system. Trapped in the drain

system and is being pumped out.

32 RAMOS OIL COMPANY-BENETO CARDLOCK UST U003640886
4076 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Global ID: 16011
Latitude: 38.56379
Longitude: -121.58118

UST:
Facility Id: FA0000495
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Unleaded gas
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 03/01/02
INVGEN: 1998000495
Tank Number: 4
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 20,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 03/01/02
INVGEN: 1998000495
Tank Number: 3
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 12,000
Product Type: Unleaded gas
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 03/01/02
INVGEN: 1998000495
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32

BENETO - KENAN ADVANTAGE

4076 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAL000273278

RONALD ECK ACCOUNTING SUPVR

9163718241
Not reported
Not reported
4076 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913417

Yolo
CAD028409019
Los Angeles

Other organic solids
H14

Tons: 0.4
Facility County: Yolo

UST:
Global ID: 16729
Latitude: 38.56379
Longitude: -121.58118

UST:
Facility Id: FA0002669
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 4,000
Product Type: Other
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 10/01/01
INVGEN: 1995002669
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 7,829
Product Type: Other
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 10/01/01
INVGEN: 1998000495

HAZNET U003991508
USsT N/A
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32 BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC FINDS 1000223839
4076 SEAPORT BLVD HAZNET CAD982462582
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 CA WDS

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID:

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

RCRA-NonGen

110002816301

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAL000081632

KARL H. VONK/SAFETY DIRECTOR
9163718241

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980220

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CAL000190816

Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler

0.41

Not reported

CAL000081632

KARL H. VONK/SAFETY DIRECTOR
9163718241

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980220

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CAL000190816

Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler

0.41

Not reported

CAL000081632

KARL H. VONK/SAFETY DIRECTOR
9163718241

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980220

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CAL000190816

Stanislaus

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-126 of 662



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC (Continued)

Waste oil and mixed oil
H14
0.52
Yolo

CAL000081632
STEVE BENETO JR
9163718241

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1496
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956911496
Yolo
CAD059494310
Santa Clara

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other
.6250

Yolo

CAL000081632
STEVE BENETO JR
9163718241

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1496
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956911496
Yolo
CAD059494310
Santa Clara

Other organic solids
Not reported

.1250

Yolo

1000223839

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CA WDS:
Facility ID: 5S 571001614
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:

Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

0

9163718241

PHILLIP COKER

BENETO INC

4076 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO 95691

PHILLIP COKER
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC (Continued)

Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:

Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

RCRA-NonGen:

9163718241

Private

4231

Not reported

Stormwater Runoff

Nonhazardous Solid Wastes/Influent or Solid Wastes that contain
nonhazardous putrescible and non putrescible solid, semisolid, and
liquid wastes (E.G., garbage, trash, refuse, paper, demolition and
construction wastes, manure, vegetable or animal solid and semisolid
waste).

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.

The facility is not a POTW.

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

Date form received by agency:03/30/1994

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

BENETO INC

4076 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956911496
CAD982462582

CRAIG MOORE

P O BOX 1496

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956911496
us

(916) 371-8241

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STEPHEN T BENETO JR

Owner/operator address: P O BOX 1496

Owner/operator country:

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95961
Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (916) 371-8241

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

1000223839

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-128 of 662



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC (Continued) 1000223839

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

03/17/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported

Date achieved compliance: ~ Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State

32 BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2006
Facility name: BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC

RCRA-SQG 1010313262
CAL000273278

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

4076 SEAPORT BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CAL000273278

PO BOX 1496

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
RONALD ECK

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(916) 371-8241

1427

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator
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BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC (Continued)

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BENETO INC.

PO BOX 980220

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/03/1989

Not reported

BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/31/2003

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Universal Waste Summary:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Commercial status unknown

Batteries
No
No

Lamps
No
No

Pesticides
No

1010313262
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BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC (Continued) 1010313262
Generated waste on-site: No
Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2006
Facility name: BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2005
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Amount (Lbs): 31739.1
Violation Status: No violations found
32 BENETO BULK TRANSPORT LLC HAZNET S108199000
4076 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000273278
Contact: KARL VONK
Telephone: 9163718241
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4076 SEAPORT BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913417

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: San Mateo

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 22.24

Facility County: Not reported
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32 BENETO CARD LOCK LUST S106448404
4076 SEAPORT BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0611360949
Latitude: 38.563749511
Longitude: -121.581356889
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2006-02-08 00:00:00
Lead Agency: CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: YOLO COUNTY
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminats of Concern:  Diesel, Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Pollution Characterization
Case Number: 570322
Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Substance: DIESEL
Staff Initials: DFS
Lead Agency: Regional
Program: LUST

MTBE Code: N/A

32 RAMOS OIL
4076 SEAPORT DRIVE
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110021335009

FINDS 1008245146
N/A

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

32 BENETO TRUCKLINES
4076 SEAPORT BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982462582
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4076 SEAPORT BLVD

HAZNET S103952299
N/A
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Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

BENETO TRUCKLINES (Continued)

SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD009466392

7

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Recycler

.2500

Sacramento

CAD982462582

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4076 SEAPORT BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

.2085

Sacramento

CAD982462582

Not reported
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4076 SEAPORT BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento
CAD028409019

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Treatment, Tank
20.8500

Sacramento

CAD982462582

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4076 SEAPORT BLVD
SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD028409019

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

.7500

Sacramento

$103952299

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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34 SUPER TRAPP INDUSTRIES USA HAZNET S102808211
3910 SEAPORT BLVD N/A
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982332454
Contact: PREISON INTERNATIONAL INC
Telephone: 2162817810
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3910 SEAPORT BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913450

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: 1
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 1.8764
Facility County: Yolo
34 SUPERTRAPP INDUST INC RCRA-SQG 1000211885
3910 SEAPORT BLVD FINDS CAD982332454
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency:07/27/1992
Facility name: SUPERTRAPP INDUST INC
Facility address: 3910 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EPA ID: CAD982332454
Contact: ERIC ALLEN
Contact address: 3910 SEAPORT BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (916) 372-5000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: DREISON INTL INC
Owner/operator address: 6501 BARBERTON AVE
CLEVELAND, OH 44102
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (216) 281-7810
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
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Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

34

SUPERTRAPP INDUST INC (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110002795547

1000211885

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SACRAMENTO CONTAINER
3930 SEAPORT
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001248376
Contact: JOE LEROY
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3930 SEAPORT
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO089446710

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: 4587

Facility County: Yolo

HAZNET S103656939
N/A

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-135 of 662



MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
34 RALEY’'S PRODUCTION BAKERY EMI S107621839
3925 SEAPORT BOULEVARD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95605
EMI:
Year: 2004
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1309
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2051
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.110200401
0.08

0.19

0.23

0
0.028571429
0.02

2005

57

SV

1309

YS

2051

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
.1102004008016032064
.08

.19

.23

0
.0285714285714285714
.02

2006

57

SV

1309

YS

2051

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
.1102004008016032064
.08

19

.23

0
.0285714285714285714
.02
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35

VERMEER INC
1960 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

CAL000221573

MARTIN FISHER-SERVICE MGR
9163730999

Not reported

Not reported

1960 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Disposal, Land Fill

0.77

Not reported

CAL000221573

MARTIN FISHER-SERVICE MGR
9163730999

Not reported

Not reported

1960 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Disposal, Land Fill

0.42

Not reported

CAL000221573
BILL SKINNER
8006220700

Not reported

Not reported

1960 CHANNEL DR
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
.1250

Yolo

CAL000221573

MARTIN FISHER-SERVICE MGR
9163730999

Not reported

Not reported

1960 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Yolo

CAT080033681

HAZNET S105093591
N/A

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-137 of 662



MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERMEER INC (Continued) S105093591
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
FARMERS' RICE COOPERATIVE EMI  S106830979

2000 CHANNEL DRIVE
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

1995

57

SV

5

YS

2044

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2006

57

SV

866

YS

6081

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

0

0

0

0
3.241379310344827586
.94

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM41Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJ3fNmIXnU3mXfyIqxVGzT4tUaR8npV5v448EHIFkzd97ptS9O3WkBPQVVgxLxgOko8RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu3TCQAghMlpJ6bvmBCTwOFCpMIKlsxwKx6XVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr89cVJ0ah6pNqskjtCXXVnxuny6BVjlXV4mPmXsWCmH9vnEhc3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM41Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJ3fNmIXnU3mXfyIqxVGzT4tUaR8npV5v448EHIFkzd97ptS9O3WkBPQVVgxLxgOko8RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu3TCQAghMlpJ6bvmBCTwOFCpMIKlsxwKx6XVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr89cVJ0ah6pNqskjtCXXVnxuny6BVjlXV4mPmXsWCmH9vnEhc3

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
37 PDC PROPERTIES EMI S106921304
3885 SEAPORT BLVD. N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
EMI:
Year: 2003
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 1356
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4225
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

2004

57

SV

1356

YS

4225

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2005

57

SV

1356

YS

4225

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2006
57
SV
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PDC PROPERTIES (Continued) S106921304
Facility ID: 1356
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 4225
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .02
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
40 DADE BEHRING INC HAZNET S103640520
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD CHMIRS N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000141957
Contact: DADE BEHRING
Telephone: 9163743044

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913427

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CAL000121946

TSD County: Marin

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .3336

Facility County: Yolo

Gepaid: CAL000141957

Contact: DADE BEHRING

Telephone: 9163743044

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913427

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: 7

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Transfer Station

Tons: .2000

Facility County: Yolo

Gepaid: CAL000141957
Contact: DADE BEHRING
Telephone: 9163743044

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913427
Yolo

CAT080014079
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FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DADE BEHRING INC (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

7

Not reported
Transfer Station
.3300

Yolo

CAL000141957

DADE BEHRING
9163743044

Not reported

Not reported

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913427
Yolo

CAT080014079

7

Laboratory waste chemicals
Transfer Station

5710

Yolo

CAL000141957

DADE BEHRING

9163743044

Not reported

Not reported

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956913427
Yolo

CAT080014079

7

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

.1100

Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
69 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 05-1064
OES natification: 2/16/200504:05:57 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Agency Incident Number: Not reported

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103640520
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM41Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJ3fNmIXnU3mXfyIqxVGzT4tUaR8npV5v448EHIFkzd97ptS9O3WkBPQVVgxLxgOko6RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu9TCQAghMlpJ6bvmB7TwOFCpMIKlsxwKx3XVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr89cVJ0ah6pNqskjt5XXVnxuny6BVjlXV3mPmXsWCmH9vnEhc3

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DADE BEHRING INC (Continued) S103640520
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: Not reported
Waterway: storm drain

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Contractor
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2005

Agency: Yolo Co. Health Dept.
Incident Date: 2/16/200512:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes

Site Type: Road

E Date: Not reported
Substance: Diesel

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 10

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

DADE BEHRING INC (Continued) S103640520
Description: The spill was due to a break in fuel line.

40 TRAILINER INC HAZNET S108223088
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002587260
Contact: NANCY SWEARINGEN/SAFETY REP
Telephone: 9162403588
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2169 E BLANE
Mailing City,St,Zip: SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.75
Facility County: Not reported

40 PACIFIC FRESH SEAFOOD HAZNET S104572524
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002220457
Contact: FRANK DULCICH
Telephone: 9163725500
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO044003556
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.3127
Facility County: Yolo

40 DADE BEHRING, INC. EMI  S109281330

2040 ENTERPRISE BOULEVARD N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

2006

57

SV

1198

YS

3841

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD981161367

Marin

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

.3544

Sacramento

CAL000003252

BAXTER HEALTHCARE COR
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Laboratory waste chemicals
Transfer Station

1.7095

Sacramento

CAL000003252

BAXTER HEALTHCARE COR
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Sacramento

CAD980884183

Sacramento

Not reported

Transfer Station

.2293

Sacramento

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DADE BEHRING, INC. (Continued) S109281330
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  1.815281856939838938
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.61
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 1.89
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 2.83
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 1
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .2202459016393442622
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .22
40 BAXTER/MICRO SCAN DIVISION HAZNET S100614204
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000003252
Contact: BAXTER HEALTHCARE COR
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAXTER/MICRO SCAN DIVISION (Continued) S100614204
Gepaid: CAL000003252
Contact: BAXTER HEALTHCARE COR
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Sacramento
TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 1251
Facility County: Sacramento
Gepaid: CAL000003252
Contact: BAXTER HEALTHCARE COR
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1584 ENTERPRISE BLVD
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Sacramento
TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0200
Facility County: Sacramento
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
19 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
40 SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS RCRA-SQG 1000985305
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD FINDS CA0001039494

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 11/16/2007
Facility name: SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS

Facility address:
EPA ID:

Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CA0001039494

DEBRA E BECKMAN

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

us

916-374-3221

DEBRA.E.BECKMAN@SIEMENS.COM

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM41Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJ3fNmIXnU3mXfyIqxVGzT4tUaR8npV5v448EHIFkzd97ptS9O3WkBPQVVgxLxgOko3RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu9TCQAghMlpJ6bvmB4TwOFCpMIKlsxwKx7XVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr59cVJ0ah6pNqskjt3XXVnxuny6BVjlXV7mPmXsWCmH9vnEhc3

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued)

JAMES GATELY JB MANAGEMENT CO
1825 BELL STREET

SACRAMENTO, CA 95825

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

02/01/1988

Not reported

MICROSCAN INC

2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Not reported

(916) 372-1900

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

11/06/2007

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Commercial status unknown

Date form received by agency:09/01/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
MICROSCAN INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

1000985305
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued) 1000985305

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
MICROSCAN INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/08/1995

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
MICROSCAN INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/08/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS
BAXTER DIAGNOSTIC INC
Large Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS (Continued) 1000985305
Registry ID: 110002624713
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
40 DADE BEHRING FINDS 1008244683
2040 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
Registry ID: 110021334545
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
40 2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD ERNS 93354293
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
40 CA DISTRIBUTION CENTERS INC UST U003895055

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:

Facility Id:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

FA0000075

1

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
4,000

Diesel

0

Not reported
01/01/92
1992000075

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM31Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJBfNmIXnU3mXfyIqxCGzT4tUaR8npV5v468EHIFkzd97ptS9O6WkBPQVVgxLxgOko8RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu7TCQAghMlpJ6bvmB5TwOFCpMIKlsxwKxCXVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr69cVJ0ah6pNqskjt3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yic66HqYI3yi4RVcIdt3Pgg6m.SHAlbqFIxAF4eIJ6s3nyjyXmn4Zpe4D.MR35KVaDf5jHuIkIddcXDtSze5U3PPHS4g71bg9rh4wuQmR3t.wE9Snd83QNTAwc4lDSFbKal4uJwF11kIembxMM6Clo4FuTp4x4me3l.6WQEYgqPiCTscupy3gOF69pMH6JYqdbu9bN.IkA935N7yIWs3z0N4JoFRU7jVNgP6hGNIvQUdpK3tByS4hjNP0pAgbgxgp5cCLwcmJqR.nTxSCxv3I7LAB1Flch1bFOrCkl4FPrZIXzIxLz56YKCYAUziCMXce3F4xHC6wfDH6aaq5Us6nsKIw7W3P.ryGM73tlU4QuGRcjsVjaN50ZtInmnd0AhtOiM7yJFPJeRgyqPgJkw7781mfWn.7G.SmMv6PKtAmVlltRAbmNH8GYYFE.eIxHmxKbSBIMmFSMG4PIEeLqU33aGJmBA6nLxsJuW2i78nyPzyMrmj8TR4oxGXYhHmh6ZnVXJuj3SZYMKpAnLehsc2WhhDUDy.GoyMlSk4OEk3Xj45GLaK9vX6bnFY.pAiGURc1JM31Vi6Ew4HFiaqbvJBfNmIXnU3mXfyIqxCGzT4tUaR8npV5v468EHIFkzd97ptS9O6WkBPQVVgxLxgOko8RNSmyLo.ZBzS7xu7TCQAghMlpJ6bvmB5TwOFCpMIKlsxwKxCXVqFbmZ4Rg5epHr69cVJ0ah6pNqskjt3

Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

40
2080 ENTERPRICE BLVD.
W. SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES notification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

9010700
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07-MAY-90
07-MAY-90
600

57714
90065

1045

1730

600

Not reported
P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: N

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: O
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:0

Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:

Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

2

0
FREIGHTLINER 536 -1989
33413
SD
1FUYACYB9KP335607
Not reported
APPLELINE INC.

MATTHEW GEISERT HAZ MAT SPEC.II

08-MAY-90
Y

916 666-8646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHMIRS S100275738
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100275738
E Date: 14-MAY-91
Substance: Not reported
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: Not reported
40 2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD ERNS 93353514
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
40 CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER CHMIRS U001614168

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

61210

Not reported
12/15/1993
10:03:33 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HIST UST N/A
CA WDS

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-150 of 662


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hkO6VYBhY0EkA1jORH03WFkVHMdYjVFB7ZaAsrAYTmc0GQ9EQ5R4fdiAUDO1T4QjF9l5ISnRdKnHdhU0P7M5p05WYi3FUOakue34CvEHwqbMWXqd5wA3wHojV1lVzfpFR794SWy7l40ZLklamdqCMdds9Fmrz1jAb3x6oYKhQxUkPucOmAa3g4HVyUWY6gkBFI19l8eYt8J0twdEiQM36naA1Sx1NYgj8bY6tyQRzWKHS5c0RWz4HW0WEnVFYtyk4PbCBbtHYcLMUm1dGH.3ysfj4WtVUI4FxAZCYwF7XO3ZD7yaVob6CvHhHNKkcd4Ou6k4BvrVS7HYiYABMTY6.XyYVYF05SwEbtg3yOLAvXS10iljlmF5GmgRmNtH1L70qH87aDYWzYAFNzlk0B97rAmHaQSMkgbdkdD6sx5jWrtVoFiF8OG8yws7fD.ZDjjaBPoBqq8ssw4rmkRAG6n304MTabQmeUucnf42pwsGj4hQ.mc938e4LdwQiDM5W78RPJDuLvDf6FBdayTiIzQ2aykUsu.DrW5OMYN4rZWTZ.N4iCaQgMA6BYehaalkgj7OpUI3mRFVbioY7s5BxjvB9aAY0PZ0iP5ETvWC6q1AlK51dEqjsan6wyIRKVyHaco0cQ16NmkWI4xFbsrkMsn8cbDHIe7M3YJdxqD6lmujlzgVnXZFmmt818V7aHuZzHXatPU4mpds40urb0xARMe7vSFTIWom3S0cgYZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6hkO6VYBhY0EkA1jORH03WFkVHMdYjVFB7ZaAsrAYTmc0GQ9EQ5R4fdiAUDO1T4QjF9l5ISnRdKnHdhU0P7M5p05WYi3FUOakue34CvEHwqbMWXqd5wA3wHojV1lVzfpFR794SWy7l40ZLklamdqCMdds9Fmrz1jAb3x6oYKhQxUkPucOmAa3g4HVyUWY6gkBFI19l8eYt8J0twdEiQM36naA1Sx1NYgj8bY6tyQRzWKHS5c0RWz4HW0WEnVFYtyk4PbCBbtHYcLMUm1dGH.3ysfj4WtVUI4FxAZCYwF7XO3ZD7yaVob6CvHhHNKkcd4Ou6k4BvrVS7HYiYABMTY6.XyYVYF05SwEbtg3yOLAvXS10iljlmF5GmgRmNtH1L70qH87aDYWzYAFNzlk0B97rAmHaQSMkgbdkdD6sx5jWrtVoFiF8OG8yws7fD.ZDjjaBPoBqq8ssw4rmkRAG6n304MTabQmeUucnf42pwsGj4hQ.mc938e4LdwQiDM5W78RPJDuLvDf6FBdayTiIzQ2aykUsu.DrW5OMYN4rZWTZ.N4iCaQgMA6BYehaalkgj7OpUI3mRFVbioY7s5BxjvB9aAY0PZ0iP5ETvWC6q1AlK51dEqjsan6wyIRKVyHaco0cQ16NmkWI4xFbsrkMsn8cbDHIe7M3YJdxqD6lmujlzgVnXZFmmt818V7aHuZzHXatPU4mpds40urb0xARMe7vSFTIWom3S0cgYZ3

Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER (Continued)

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

U001614168

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: NO

Waterway: UNNAMED DRAINAGE DITCH
Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: UNDETERMINED
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: PETROLEUM

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1993

Agency: CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
Incident Date: 0730 15 DEC 93

Admin Agency: Not reported

Amount: 25-35 GAL

Contained: YES

Site Type: IND PLT

E Date: Not reported

Substance: DIESEL

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: Not reported

Cups: Not reported

CUFT: Not reported

Gallons: Not reported

Grams: Not reported

Pounds: Not reported

Liters: Not reported

Ounces: Not reported

Pints: Not reported

Quarts: Not reported

Sheen: Not reported

Tons: Not reported

Unknown: Not reported

Description: TRUCK DROVE OFF WITH REFUELING PUMP STILL TURNED ON
Evacuations: NO

Number of Injuries: NO

Number of Fatalities: NO

Description: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER (Continued) U001614168
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000065205
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: PUBLIC WAREHOUSE
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: C.J. STANDRIDGE
Telephone: 9163723600

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

CA WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:
Primary Waste:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD.
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

001

1

1979
00004000
PRODUCT
DIESEL
Not reported
None

58S 571002872

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

0

9163723600

RICHARD HESS

CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD

West Sacramento 956913494

JIM FLETTER

9163723600

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DISTRIBUTION CENTER (Continued) U001614168

Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

40 2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD. ERNS 90167465
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD. N/A
W. SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

40 MCLAUGHLIN DRAYING CO UST U004003791
2080 ENTERPRISE BLVD, OLD ADDRESS OF 855 RISKE LAN N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Facility Id: FA0000256
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 1,000
Product Type: Leaded gas
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 06/30/92
INVGEN: 1992000256
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Inactive
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 1,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 06/30/92
INVGEN: 1992000256
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JmB6PIXJozUmk9xBZPe37opPGjoIImPXSqiAV7BodSMzErZUKP54mSmkFQP9N30xu5r5MdAZ0NSPerGeLk45AVl7oy3oKF4p8vu4RPYGRApj7L.orjB3yBdI3RSmIssPZeW4zGXSUbIq1iSigt6CxShVtVG7V.gB8Lu6cftJg34m8sNB7UC3gEqPmfgI73QXrVf9vsIo17wzD.9U9pN3k5nkm699nVdxNXE6cA.Z3dgPbJCehYV4NKe7RELoy5.pni6CUGBGmOljC4boo5638A.IT.XmrOcP9SlCqbRSARXqMkAiedd6MXMJPn8m1O5B99j4t3WPx5MIq1EX8zi6jCdoZ.SzGv1USRG331CkQfe9ti8xHyc5VUTZGSTP33YeIrt7C7s7gwtoIfbpjcN7bCWGUqcjs5CojPU6sZlIkD.mj4GPxPF8gniS7xpqxfCi1keBtoUVmWs79C8BBsc3T4SdrVgSVerMmvc2PlbEzFPreizZxnr4smdKtjSPMdC5n56uUnUme90S08amsah2eGnFjbYQTEgPy8W4LNIN6GB3A350Con6mq3J9rMmcxHB6ej3XsHPzyXIT3aXJX0BdHZoUWAzdo.U8.5CQh5k7A397CLxfk13lhIZQlxPVcoeIA94jpJ7BePolOHpJ0n9mqyG8Sxj.Q9oni1A1tNIrHVmkmXP7Ib74K7SyiyqfJCirx.9UduVXkl7lqKB4RR8gJUd3zPSl1gMcqF3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JmB6PIXJozUmk9xBZPe37opPGjoIImPXSqiAV7BodSMzErZUKP54mSmkFQP9N30xu5r5MdAZ0NSPerGeLk45AVl7oy3oKF4p8vu4RPYGRApj7L.orjB3yBdI3RSmIssPZeW4zGXSUbIq1iSigt6CxShVtVG7V.gB8Lu6cftJg34m8sNB7UC3gEqPmfgI73QXrVf9vsIo17wzD.9U9pN3k5nkm699nVdxNXE6cA.Z3dgPbJCehYV4NKe7RELoy5.pni6CUGBGmOljC4boo5638A.IT.XmrOcP9SlCqbRSARXqMkAiedd6MXMJPn8m1O5B99j4t3WPx5MIq1EX8zi6jCdoZ.SzGv1USRG331CkQfe9ti8xHyc5VUTZGSTP33YeIrt7C7s7gwtoIfbpjcN7bCWGUqcjs5CojPU6sZlIkD.mj4GPxPF8gniS7xpqxfCi1keBtoUVmWs79C8BBsc3T4SdrVgSVerMmvc2PlbEzFPreizZxnr4smdKtjSPMdC5n56uUnUme90S08amsah2eGnFjbYQTEgPy8W4LNIN6GB3A350Con6mq3J9rMmcxHB6ej3XsHPzyXIT3aXJX0BdHZoUWAzdo.U8.5CQh5k7A397CLxfk13lhIZQlxPVcoeIA94jpJ7BePolOHpJ0n9mqyG8Sxj.Q9oni1A1tNIrHVmkmXP7Ib74K7SyiyqfJCirx.9UduVXkl7lqKB4RR8gJUd3zPSl1gMcqF3

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
41 FLEMING FOOD /5520 84TH STREET ERNS 99609898
FLEMING FOOD /5520 84TH STREET N/A
SACRAMENTO, CA
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 3771 CHANNEL DR ERNS 92275089
3771 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 3771 CHANNEL DR ERNS 92274841
3771 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 SCULLY TRANSPORTATION UST U003850949

3771 CHANNEL DR.
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:

UST:
Global ID: 20137
Latitude: 38.56236
Longitude: -121.56639

UST:
Facility Id: FA0005302
Tank Number: 2
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Petroleum
Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 20,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: 0
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 04/01/02
INVGEN: 1998000169
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Petroleum

SINGLE WALLED
20,000

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQGCZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH9brsj3DNMQuhOHdn3xbjlxFG5UJTVe7rCoUqqwZKWiUUaTIJBdWkKMA16KprKo1XCjRh9U.6OufChAWjBSdEnovV9ycs61fP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQGCZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH9brsj3DNMQuhOHdn3xbjlxFG5UJTVe7rCoUqqwZKWiUUaTIJBdWkKMA16KprKo1XCjRh9U.6OufChAWjBSdEnovV9ycs61fP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQG5ZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH5brsj3DNMQuhOHdnAxbjlxFG5UJTVe7r8oUqqwZKWiUUaTIJ3dWkKMA16KprKo1XBjRh9U.6OufChAWjCSdEnovV9ycs61fP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQG5ZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH5brsj3DNMQuhOHdnAxbjlxFG5UJTVe7r8oUqqwZKWiUUaTIJ3dWkKMA16KprKo1XBjRh9U.6OufChAWjCSdEnovV9ycs61fP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQG5ZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH5brsj3DNMQuhOHdnAxbjlxFG5UJTVe7r7oUqqwZKWiUUaTIJBdWkKMA16KprKo1X7jRh9U.6OufChAWj4SdEnovV9ycs61fP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQG5ZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH5brsj3DNMQuhOHdnAxbjlxFG5UJTVe7r7oUqqwZKWiUUaTIJBdWkKMA16KprKo1X7jRh9U.6OufChAWj4SdEnovV9ycs61fP3

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCULLY TRANSPORTATION (Continued) U003850949

Product Type: Diesel

Leak Detection Number: 0

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 04/01/02

INVGEN: 1998000169

Tank Number: 3

Tank Status: Active

Tank Type: Petroleum

Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED

Tank Capacity: 20,000

Product Type: Diesel

Leak Detection Number: 0

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 04/01/02

INVGEN: 1998000169

Tank Number: 4

Tank Status: Active

Tank Type: Petroleum

Tank Description: SINGLE WALLED

Tank Capacity: 10,000

Product Type: Diesel

Leak Detection Number: 0

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 04/01/02

INVGEN: 1998000169

Tank Number: 7

Tank Status: Active

Tank Type: Motor vehicle

Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED

Tank Capacity: 2,500

Product Type: Other

Leak Detection Number: Not reported

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 04/01/02

INVGEN: 1998000169

Tank Number: 8

Tank Status: Active

Tank Type: Motor vehicle

Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED

Tank Capacity: 1,000

Product Type: Other

Leak Detection Number: Not reported

LEA Id: Not reported

Surcharge Year: 04/01/02

INVGEN: 1998000169
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 3771 CHANNEL DRIVE ERNS 92274842
3771 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 SACRAMENTO LOGISTICS LLC UST U004004315

3771 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Global ID: 15814
Latitude: 38.56112
Longitude: -121.57196
UST:
Facility Id:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Type:

Tank Description:
Tank Capacity:
Product Type:

Leak Detection Number:

LEA Id:
Surcharge Year:
INVGEN:

FA0000169

6

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
550

Other

0

Not reported
06/30/92
1992000169

5

Inactive
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
1,000

Other

0

Not reported
06/30/92
1992000169

7

Active-exempt
Petroleum
SINGLE WALLED
25,000

Other

0

Not reported
06/10/97
1997000169

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6woT6I1MwaxHoKlCTh3G3jMOIl5V1qWaMK6KA9Ohan96xgI.HEiD4OGqKWdulIX8CZ0T5vJ3hQQd3f01GIsn50SRjbj1MAbYOtiF4CurlQxW5DehV9WC3UZSqcq9Wa5vaghO4XT6KDdZ6jfcK6gqCYll98GDOXychgcr6uJzwwAeoLJ7TTKo3BuPI6pp1bPdMTCn95dxaB5ax0afHZDs3rrVKzErlgw7CbyN6or4hbj03EXlGy5V4x8HjeCgMOH0OWY6CJuSlVAf5QMhVstf3IvKqr.BWj.faLExCeGcKIT.61spKoSA6.8vw0hxoRfcTPCE47hAIxXQ1S.IMPVN6wroa8vBxwr7HnSL38fZKQIKlmi1CogU5khkhFXa34lzGHQA7o1fjMq6MhoROR3a7MFGlPGH5UVJVDhG6LiRqUZeWAMpaJPD8NAZKZBf6i79KNY.BRlq9h7gOXeLh69u3RYYn9Pw9qHn6GgA2.aqgku7IIdq.Mz44PRJE3iYiBeFDhszu6fEOC1sGRJhqThz2i3qW6Iad4wnuZFf4pC4I8WUX5v58jFQ6qbSwjcwo3CyTtpe3lKKIskm1LD5MeLdBdUxaT7mxZhPHmbeCkY8KzU1lb9MCxQG5ZRJhWXw3w7HGyRH5brsj3DNMQuhOHdnAxbjlxFG5UJTVe7r7oUqqwZKWiUUaTIJBdWkKMA16KprKo1X7jRh9U.6OufChAWj5SdEnovV9ycs61fP3

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 3771 CHANNEL DR ERNS 92274793
3771 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 SACRAMENTO DIVISION HAZNET U001614244
3771 CHANNEL DR CHMIRS N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 HIST UST
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000206149
Contact: KEVIN EBREWEDU/SERVICE MGR
Telephone: 9163758544

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

10641 ALMOND AVE
FONTANA, CA 923370000
Yolo

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

2.25

Not reported

CAL000206149

KEVIN EBREWEDU/SERVICE MGR
9163758544

Not reported

Not reported

10641 ALMOND AVE

FONTANA, CA 923370000

Yolo

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
HO2

0.29

Yolo

CAL000206149

TOM PEACOCK/SERVICE MANAGER
9163758544

Not reported

Not reported

10641 ALMOND AVE
FONTANA, CA 923370000
Yolo

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oil/water separation sludge
Transfer Station

6.68

Not reported
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SACRAMENTO DIVISION (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAL000206149

TOM PEACOCK/SERVICE MANAGER
9163758544

Not reported

Not reported

10641 ALMOND AVE

FONTANA, CA 923370000

Yolo

Not reported

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

1.08

Not reported

CAL000206149

KEVIN EBREWEDU/SERVICE MGR
9163758544

Not reported

DIR OF MAINT

10641 ALMOND AVE
FONTANA, CA 923370000
Yolo

CAD059494310

Yolo

Oil/water separation sludge
Transfer Station

14.63

Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 99-5318
OES natification: 12/16/199901:19:26 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Agency Incident Number: Not reported

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported

u001614244
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43o4FA3Igoou2WtFrPAog9sJIQSgFu3fOoGDueM4vlW9Btwo4pdrjPP7.3qUoXtgmp2uhsVDJhw3YzQTwSoxBmfFAIukT4UL3P6oqy20WFx2A6T8ZQItAgvF2jmowNuvH5CzWSmt9E3psrnxPnDBl4oCegv92pPscHJzvB59QZKSrV49Y3vYoCt3HhFP4AAG5jXIFqgKe2tAo2wuuT4ybWlot5N6uErMaPJ36CKodAgz75sys8hJhs7YYQs3SLtAVWF26uep2qqfHpOh61.WGuODq83Vney2Mkqt48vYjliv1Y69elBPg3kxwC7oFU4o535go2V3evFuIAvz2xAIV.gxFWfAoDzu8Z2GqWPctdE2CKrooPRU3y3oSqgAT8WesVSJfL3saQIhS7z6ugFnOuuu4VAfhOOpr6qxGtXDEb6f5eSPMiy2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43o4FA3Igoou2WtFrPAog9sJIQSgFu3fOoGDueM4vlW9Btwo4pdrjPP7.3qUoXtgmp2uhsVDJhw3YzQTwSoxBmfFAIukT4UL3P6oqy20WFx2A6T8ZQItAgvF2jmowNuvH5CzWSmt9E3psrnxPnDBl4oCegv92pPscHJzvB59QZKSrV49Y3vYoCt3HhFP4AAG5jXIFqgKe2tAo2wuuT4ybWlot5N6uErMaPJ36CKodAgz75sys8hJhs7YYQs3SLtAVWF26uep2qqfHpOh61.WGuODq83Vney2Mkqt48vYjliv1Y69elBPg3kxwC7oFU4o535go2V3evFuIAvz2xAIV.gxFWfAoDzu8Z2GqWPctdE2CKrooPRU3y3oSqgAT8WesVSJfL3saQIhS7z6ugFnOuuu4VAfhOOpr6qxGtXDEb6f5eSPMiy2

Map ID

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SACRAMENTO DIVISION (Continued)
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Contractor
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1999

Agency: Fleming Foods Inc
Incident Date: 12/16/199912:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Merchant/Business

E Date: Not reported
Substance: diesel

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 20

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

u001614244

Description: A customers trailer was defective and leaking fuel. Reporting party
laid down absorbents. Some reached stormdrain and was caught in
catch basin. Reporting party hired a contractor to vacuum out storm

drain and clean up properly.
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SACRAMENTO DIVISION (Continued) u001614244
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000065347
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: GROCERY DISTRIBUTION
Total Tanks: 0006
Contact Name: STANLEY RUMBAUGH
Telephone: 9163254200

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

FLEMING COMPANIES, INC.
4576 WILLOW ROAD
PLEASANTON, CA 94566

001
WS81-550-1
1982
00000550
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002
WS81-1000-
1981
00001000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003
WS81-10000
1981
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004
WS81-20000
1981
00020000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

005
WS81-20000
1981
00020000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SACRAMENTO DIVISION (Continued) u001614244

Tank Num: 006

Container Num: WS81-20000

Year Installed: 1981

Tank Capacity: 00020000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Tank Construction:  Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
C&S LOGISTICS OF SACRAMENTO/TRACY EMI S106248458
3771 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

EMI:

Year: 2002

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1240

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 5141

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoel

2003

57

SV

1240

YS

5141

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2004

57

SV

1240

YS

5141

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C&S LOGISTICS OF SACRAMENTO/TRACY (Continued) S106248458

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.01

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.03

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0.02

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2005

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1240

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 5141

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .01

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .03

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .02

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2006

County Code: 57

Air Basin: SV

Facility ID: 1240

Air District Name: YS

SIC Code: 5141

Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .28

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .22

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .02

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

CHMIRS S107449961

3785 CHANNEL DR.
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number:
OES notification:
OES Date:
OES Time:
Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:
Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

04-5683

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11/1/200412:26:03 PM

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107449961
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Not reported

Waterway: storm drain

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2004

Agency: VSS Emultech

Incident Date: 10/31/200412:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Unknown

Site Type: Other

E Date: Not reported
Substance: SEC Cut Back Asphalt
Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 400

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0
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MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107449961
Unknown: 0
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: A valve was left open and substance spilled from truck. The
substance spilled into local drain that lead to storm drain system.
30 to 40 gallons made it to the storm drain system.
42 FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV FINDS 1000300035
3771 CHANNEL DR HAZNET CAD981623549

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

FINDS:

RCRA-NonGen

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID:

110009538278

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

on

stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

CAD981623549
LEIGHTON CARLSON
9163734200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15127
SACRAMENTO, CA 958511127
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Oil/water separation sludge
Transfer Station

.8340

Yolo

CAD981623549

LEIGHTON CARLSON
9163734200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15127
SACRAMENTO, CA 958511127
Yolo

CADO044003556
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RCRA-NonGen:

Yolo

Not reported
Transfer Station
.0000

Yolo

CAD981623549

LEIGHTON CARLSON
9163734200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15127
SACRAMENTO, CA 958511127
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

.2085

Yolo

CAD981623549

LEIGHTON CARLSON
9163734200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15127
SACRAMENTO, CA 958511127
Yolo

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

.5500

Yolo

CAD981623549

LEIGHTON CARLSON
9163734200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 15127
SACRAMENTO, CA 958511127
Yolo

CADO083166728

Stanislaus

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

10.0080

Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
36 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Date form received by agency:01/02/1987

Facility name:

FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV

1000300035
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

FLEMING FOODS SACRAMENTO DIV (Continued)

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

3771 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CAD981623549

LEIGHTON M CARLSON

3771 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95851
us

916-373-4256

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

FLEMING FOODS

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

1000300035
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FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 SACRAMENTO LOGISTICS LLC HAZNET S108219149
3771 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000277588
Contact: DOUG FRASER
Telephone: 6033546429
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 7 CORPORATE DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: KEENE, NH 034310000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000277588
Contact: DOUG FRASER
Telephone: 6033546429
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 7 CORPORATE DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: KEENE, NH 34310000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: TXD077603371
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: H14
Tons: Not reported
Facility County: Yolo
42 VSS EMULTECH FINDS 1010169592
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID:

110030479239

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

its Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH FINDS 1005774818
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE EMI N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

Registry ID: 110002408136

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

1995

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNe)

1996

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoel

1997

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

TC02443580.1r.1 Page 1-168 of 662



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH (Continued) 1005774818

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

[eNeNeNoNe]

1998

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

1999

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2000

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNoNel
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH (Continued) 1005774818

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2001

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2002

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNel

2003

57

SV

340

YS

2951

YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNe)

2004
57
SV
340
YS
2951
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VALLEY SLURRY/MORGAN EMULTECH (Continued) 1005774818
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.023685457
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.06
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.27
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0.01
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.01
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:  0.01
Year: 2005
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 340
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2951
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0236854571293225959
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .06
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .3
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .01
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .01
Year: 2006
County Code: 57
Air Basin: SV
Facility ID: 340
Air District Name: YS
SIC Code: 2951
Air District Name: YOLO/SOLANO AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .0236854571293225959
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .01
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .06
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .3
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .01
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .01
VSS EMULTECH ICIS 1011569877
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID: 09-2007-0017
FRS ID: 110030479239
Program ID: FRS 110030479239
Action Name: VSS EMULTECH
Facility Name: VSS EMULTECH

Facility Address:

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

WEST SACRAMENTO, California 95691

Enforcement Action Type: CWA 311B6B1 AO For Class | Penalty - Spill Expedited Settlement Pilot (Regionally Approved)
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VSS EMULTECH (Continued) 1011569877

Facility County: YOLO

EPA Region #: 9

Program ID: FRS 110030479239

Facility Name: VSS EMULTECH

Address: 3785 CHANNEL DRIVE WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691

Tribal Indicator: No

Fed Facility: Not reported

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: 5172

42 VALLEY SLURRY SEAL HAZNET S105091339
3785 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000073365

Contact: JOE DIAS/SHOP FOREMAN

Telephone: 9163718480

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

PO BOX 981330

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

57.75

Not reported

CAL000073365

JOE DIAS/SHOP FOREMAN
9163718480

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 981330

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

57.75

Not reported

CAL000073365

JOE DIAS/SHOP FOREMAN
9163718480

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 981330

W SACRAMENTO, CA 957980000
Yolo

CAD980887418

Alameda

Unspecified oil-containing waste
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VALLEY SLURRY SEAL (Continued) S105091339
Disposal Method: H14
Tons: 11.67
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000073365
Contact: TED BRUNER
Telephone: 9163717367
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: TED BRUNER
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1620
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956911620
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 221
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000183147
Contact: VALLEY SLURRY SEAL
Telephone: 9163731500
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3785 CHANNEL DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000
Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 2.0850
Facility County: Yolo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
42 SCHNEIDER TRUCKING HAZNET S103987089

3825 CHANNEL DR
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001405704
Contact: SCHNEIDER TRUCKING
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 2545

Mailing City,St,Zip: GREENBAY, WI 543060000
Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009

TSD County: 99

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
.1500

Yolo

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=5gq05422gasnqzSe0xo.2uyX4kHp2xWO2.d39PQha6.Zs6ALn0JU3bMwzYYwSbUKeMrd4YepxC.RohK4.gcD4gtlu7E.yMJ.XrGv3fOUkQYRHtj3ph4D20MbxheWWA.0Ouk93cPD.8h6d66R3PCLBkOOP6G6Q3tVhkfE5zXegQMIqlDb0fUU2AiV4ie82be.2Da38O7EaRVqs8DhnPVN2buuzuWkSyJ.eaKe5ikgxiRCoTVP.xe035i0u3aLyjBXXTA4BRD.kxhSHowrpTUp28xSx7USWxgEOEHrBj5T.Z2RdqdC3c4B5ooYgGz5qGh90tHh3ZwS4xw22fQu2RzC5rAcajn5sGEnnzWT2lQFzPXAS3hIeL2i4CbKxhgGo69q.A0g62JHuh70y08bXrOW6KoFkk46Hio.p9Fo5HwIxRFtWzSvOUt97Gsi.v7JdCz434gBA0C3P.GGQG3ihveU2qUF6hBv.XYgZjgG1hDH6kj3A3TWLBI.3SF80NjiJJArUyPltqOEbInYMGAvweu31pbuYn9dYGLUwkRR3locbCYZUy6ZKl7g5UdlgLd7qsen0wez3Fgt4clk2X242Kwn2btFaPpxsPxDn5klUtFCzhdUS3XseXED3BPJxgXtoHbF.nwV2ouzuGLHyDw.XBtm7I3Dk6KsHRXdpJqz2MAmxbeRWcvuOfmDBEsz.d2eder93hf339XkPsRlQDnQhOen5yJB6pnC.smDZtmj5EMG6OeGACQbLn4vByPD08tKJkWPUAQ52

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 HOLT OF CALIFORNIA HAZNET S103656576
3850 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000827893
Contact: STAN SERET/GENERAL SERVICE MGR
Telephone: 9163734100

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

7310 PACIFIC AVE

PLEASANT GROVE, CA 956689708
Yolo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Recycler

0.62

Not reported

CAL000178671

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
9169918200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX X

SACRAMENTO, CA 958138290
Yolo

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

.0041

Yolo

CAL000178671

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
9169918200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX X

SACRAMENTO, CA 958138290
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

7.4226

Yolo

CAL000178671

HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
9169918200

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX X

SACRAMENTO, CA 958138290
Yolo

CAD044429835
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) S103656576
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other
Tons: .3500
Facility County: Yolo
Gepaid: CAL000178671
Contact: HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
Telephone: 9169918200
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX X
Mailing City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 958138290

Gen County: Yolo

TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .6463

Facility County: Yolo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
29 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

42 SCHNEIDER NATIONAL INC
3851 CHANNEL DR
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC000734904
Contact: SCHNEIDER NATIONAL INC
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3851 CHANNEL DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 956910000

HAZNET S103656595
N/A

Gen County: Yolo
TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: .0200
Facility County: Yolo
42 DEVINE INTERMODAL

3870 CHANNEL DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000147329
Contact: JOHN DREWES
Telephone: 9163714430
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 980160
Mailing City,St,Zip: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980160

HAZNET S104579434
N/A
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Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 1

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DEVINE INTERMODAL (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Sacramento
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

7.923

Sacramento

CAL000147329

CARL A DOLK

9163741270

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980160

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980160
Sacramento

Not reported

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

7.49

Not reported

CAL000147329

CARL A DOLK

9163741270

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 980160

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 957980160
Sacramento

CAT080033681

Sacramento

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

0.1

Sacramento

S104579434

AT&T CALIFORNIA - UAOH5

3900 CHANNEL DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

UST:
Facility Id: FA0002759
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Active
Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 6,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 03/01/02
INVGEN: 1998002759
Tank Number: 1
Tank Status: Inactive

UST U003976974
N/A
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T CALIFORNIA - UAOH5 (Continued)

U003976974

AST A100110398
N/A

Tank Type: Motor vehicle
Tank Description: DOUBLE WALLED
Tank Capacity: 6,000
Product Type: Diesel
Leak Detection Number: Not reported
LEA Id: Not reported
Surcharge Year: 03/01/02
INVGEN: 1998002759
42 WEST SACRAMENTO PLANT
3691 CHANNEL DR.
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
AST:
Owner: AGRIUM U.S. INC.
Total Gallons: 10500
42 UNITED POSTAL SERVICES
3919 CHANNEL DR
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC002570439
Contact: HERMAN MEYER
Telephone: 9163734005
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: HERMAN MEYER

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

1380 SHORE ST

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

HAZNET S107143378
N/A

Tons: 0.41
Facility County: Yolo
42 SUMMIT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT INC

2180 ENTERPRISE DR

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

CAL000152926

CLIFF MORIN

4089883900

Not reported

Not reported

1850 RUSSELL AVE

SANTA CLARA, CA 950540000
Yolo

CADO044003556

Yolo

HAZNET S104579614
N/A
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUMMIT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT INC (Continued) S104579614
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 2.4603
Facility County: Yolo
42 2180 ENTERPRISE AVENUE ERNS 90179364
2180 ENTERPRISE AVENUE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 3961 CHANNEL DR ERNS 99637423
3961 CHANNEL DR N/A
WEST SACREMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 3961 CHANNEL DRIVE ERNS 99635187
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 3961 CHANNEL DR. ERNS 91240534

3961 CHANNEL DR.
SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ru4aMR3iu6o2J9aAbMD69Fd35AiEz3B46XDoDA4HBJSi9uM43WA3Bbow3mKDy466z2SwFR0dhD3LC505AU5BGjEf8zZM49sRo7ueF2zZa2zMqK8793t7iuf2N36pQolA5GZJAk9oS3uFAQ7bAoBPhDMK6aF28VF0IdjjBKw5W2A5m4X7RpOupF385aIpMQa5yB3c5is92if62dorz4R6JOs9RU6nDAcWbjT67GDqj6Go5tqFzpdrI7AG5hvAZBATdEdnzqe2NFBUX4TD1XFXJIDwz3WaD5aAQItZ6HW3Bum1GjSX0i5c3.yu.6Muy4kCROIu8L2lpaPqMKbAOf3O3iwiBjc60ioWIBEaJjh9ON8BVAiHbSL5BtDrY6UU90oFTwdqg6X75cyAf549vEhTztn52oBAY4uw2
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ru4aMR3iu6o2J9aAbMD69Fd35AiEz3B46XDoDA4HBJSi9uM43WA3Bbow3mKDy466z2SwFR0dhD3LC505AU5BGjEf8zZM49sRo7ueF2zZa2zMqK8793t7iuf2N36pQolA5GZJAk9oS3uFAQ7bAoBPhDMK6aF28VF0IdjjBKw5W2A5m4X7RpOupF385aIpMQa5yB3c5is92if62dorz4R6JOs9RU6nDAcWbjT67GDqj6Go5tqFzpdrI7AG5hvAZBATdEdnzqe2NFBUX4TD1XFXJIDwz3WaD5aAQItZ6HW3Bum1GjSX0i5c3.yu.6Muy4kCROIu8L2lpaPqMKbAOf3O3iwiBjc60ioWIBEaJjh9ON8BVAiHbSL5BtDrY6UU70oFTwdqg3X75cyAf5A9vEhTztn92oBAY4uw2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ru4aMR3iu6o2J9aAbMD69Fd35AiEz3B46XDoDA4HBJSi9uM43WA3Bbow3mKDy466z2SwFR0dhD3LC505AU5BGjEf8zZM49sRo7ueF2zZa2zMqK8793t7iuf2N36pQolA5GZJAk9oS3uFAQ7bAoBPhDMK6aF28VF0IdjjBKw5W2A5m4X7RpOupF385aIpMQa5yB3c5is92if62dorz4R6JOs9RU6nDAcWbjT67GDqj6Go5tqFzpdrI7AG5hvAZBATdEdnzqe2NFBUX4TD1XFXJIDwz3WaD5aAQItZ6HW3Bum1GjSX0i5c3.yu.6Muy4kCROIu8L2lpaPqMKbAOf3O3iwiBjc60ioWIBEaJjh9ON8BVAiHbSL5BtDrY6UU70oFTwdqg3X75cyAf5A9vEhTztn92oBAY4uw2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ru4aMR3iu6o2J9aAbMD69Fd35AiEz3B46XDoDA4HBJSi9uM43WA3Bbow3mKDy466z2SwFR0dhD3LC505AU5BGjEf8zZM49sRo7ueF2zZa2zMqK8793t7iuf2N36pQolA5GZJAk9oS3uFAQ7bAoBPhDMK6aF28VF0IdjjBKw5W2A5m4X7RpOupF385aIpMQa5yB3c5is92if62dorz4R6JOs9RU6nDAcWbjT67GDqj6Go5tqFzpdrI7AG5hvAZBATdEdnzqe2NFBUX4TD1XFXJIDwz3WaD5aAQItZ6HW3Bum1GjSX0i5c3.yu.6Muy4kCROIu8L2lpaPqMKbAOf3O3iwiBjc60ioWI3EaJjh9ON4BVAiHbSL6BtDrY6UU20oFTwdqg7X75cyAf559vEhTztn62oBAY4uw2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ru4aMR3iu6o2J9aAbMD69Fd35AiEz3B46XDoDA4HBJSi9uM43WA3Bbow3mKDy466z2SwFR0dhD3LC505AU5BGjEf8zZM49sRo7ueF2zZa2zMqK8793t7iuf2N36pQolA5GZJAk9oS3uFAQ7bAoBPhDMK6aF28VF0IdjjBKw5W2A5m4X7RpOupF385aIpMQa5yB3c5is92if62dorz4R6JOs9RU6nDAcWbjT67GDqj6Go5tqFzpdrI7AG5hvAZBATdEdnzqe2NFBUX4TD1XFXJIDwz3WaD5aAQItZ6HW3Bum1GjSX0i5c3.yu.6Muy4kCROIu8L2lpaPqMKbAOf3O3iwiBjc60ioWI3EaJjh9ON4BVAiHbSL6BtDrY6UU20oFTwdqg7X75cyAf559vEhTztn62oBAY4uw2

MAP FINDINGS

FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 CHMIRS S100279240
3961 CHANNEL DRIVE N/A
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691
CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 98-4812
OES notification: 10/23/199809:26:01 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: none

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1998

Agency: Unical Chemical

Incident Date: 10/23/199812:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Merchant/Business
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(Continued) S100279240

E Date: Not reported

Substance: ammonia

Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 0.000000

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:

Description:

Evacuations:

Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description: Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for
approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant
start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the
amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position
so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material
to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve
was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution
overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the
secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger
failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve
went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A
mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off
loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which

ot reported
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(Continued)

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

$100279240

causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a

3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into

the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It

released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been

tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler",During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped

before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail

car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The release only lasted 2 minutes.Acid plant start up caused the
release. Approx 1 Ib per hour is being released.Flange was not
wrenched tight caused the release.A sample tubing came apart at a
fitting. The valve has been closed, stopping the release.Discovered
leak in process of nitric Acid, (sample point leak) on Process
Line.Visible plume, little too much NOX in the acid they are making.
Setting it up to get more water over it so it will be fine but

creating a slight plume at this time.Due to a power outage the plant
shut down causing a 1.5 minute release from their exhaust stack from
the acid plant. The release has stoppedcolumn D60. They have closed
the valve on the hose to isolate the leak. They have also closed the
storm valve to stop the release.epairs are made.crew is investigating
cause. Not booming off sheen due to small size.a release over the
side. Release over the side of the ship was 4,000 Ibs.ent.
Neighborhood complaint of odor.

98-1244
3/12/199812:53:03 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100279240
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Yes

Waterway: Sacarmento River Deep Water Channel
Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Reporting Party
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1998

Agency: Unocal

Incident Date: 3/11/199812:00:00 AM

Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:
E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:
Cups:
CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:
Liters:
Ounces:
Pints:
Quarts:
Sheen:
Tons:
Unknown:
Description:

Not reported

Not reported

No
Ship/Harbor/Port
Not reported
Granulated Urea
Not reported

0

0

0

0.000000

0

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
N

ot reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100279240
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0
Description: Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for

approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant

start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the
amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position

so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material

to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve

was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution

overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the

secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger
failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve

went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A
mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off

loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which
causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a

3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into

the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It

released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been

tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler",During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

$100279240

before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail

car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The release only lasted 2 minutes.Acid plant start up caused the
release. Approx 1 Ib per hour is being released.Flange was not
wrenched tight caused the release.A sample tubing came apart at a
fitting. The valve has been closed, stopping the release.Discovered
leak in process of nitric Acid, (sample point leak) on Process
Line.Visible plume, little too much NOX in the acid they are making.
Setting it up to get more water over it so it will be fine but

creating a slight plume at this time.Due to a power outage the plant
shut down causing a 1.5 minute release from their exhaust stack from
the acid plant. The release has stoppedcolumn D60. They have closed
the valve on the hose to isolate the leak. They have also closed the
storm valve to stop the release.epairs are made.crew is investigating
cause. Not booming off sheen due to small size.a release over the
side. Release over the side of the ship was 4,000 Ibs.ent.
Neighborhood complaint of odor.

98-4816
10/24/199803:58:21 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 1
Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100279240
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported
Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Not Possible
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 1998
Agency: Unical Agricultural Products
Incident Date: 10/24/199812:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes
Site Type: Industrial Plant
E Date: Not reported
Substance: anhydrous ammonia
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: 0
Cups: 0
CUFT: 0
Gallons: 0.000000
Grams: 0
Pounds: 100
Liters: 0
Ounces: 0
Pints: 0
Quarts: 0
Sheen: 0
Tons: 0
Unknown: 0
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0
Number of Injuries: 0
Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for
approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant
start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the
amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position
so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material
to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
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(Continued)

$100279240

release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve

was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution

overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the

secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger

failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve

went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A
mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off

loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which
causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a

3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into

the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It

released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been

tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler”,During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped

before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail

car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The release only lasted 2 minutes.Acid plant start up caused the
release. Approx 1 Ib per hour is being released.Flange was not
wrenched tight caused the release.A sample tubing came apart at a
fitting. The valve has been closed, stopping the release.Discovered
leak in process of nitric Acid, (sample point leak) on Process
Line.Visible plume, little too much NOX in the acid they are making.
Setting it up to get more water over it so it will be fine but
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(Continued) S100279240

creating a slight plume at this time.Due to a power outage the plant
shut down causing a 1.5 minute release from their exhaust stack from
the acid plant. The release has stoppedcolumn D60. They have closed
the valve on the hose to isolate the leak. They have also closed the
storm valve to stop the release.epairs are made.crew is investigating
cause. Not booming off sheen due to small size.a release over the
side. Release over the side of the ship was 4,000 Ibs.ent.
Neighborhood complaint of odor.

OES Incident Number: 98-4310
OES notification: 9/21/199802:49:18 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Not Possible
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1998
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(Continued)

Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:

Quantity Released:

BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:
Liters:
Ounces:
Pints:
Quarts:
Sheen:
Tons:
Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

Unocal
9/21/199812:00:00 AM
Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Not reported

No

Industrial Plant

Not reported
Ammonia

Not reported

0

0

0

0.000000

0

N
[$)]

ot reported

OO0 O ZO0OO0OO0OOOOO

Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for
approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant

start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the
amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position

so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material

to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve

was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution

overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the

secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger
failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve

went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A

$100279240
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(Continued) S100279240

mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off

loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which
causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a

3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into

the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It

released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been

tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler",During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped

before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail

car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The release only lasted 2 minutes.Acid plant start up caused the
release. Approx 1 Ib per hour is being released.Flange was not
wrenched tight caused the release.A sample tubing came apart at a
fitting. The valve has been closed, stopping the release.Discovered
leak in process of nitric Acid, (sample point leak) on Process
Line.Visible plume, little too much NOX in the acid they are making.
Setting it up to get more water over it so it will be fine but

creating a slight plume at this time.Due to a power outage the plant
shut down causing a 1.5 minute release from their exhaust stack from
the acid plant. The release has stoppedcolumn D60. They have closed
the valve on the hose to isolate the leak. They have also closed the
storm valve to stop the release.epairs are made.crew is investigating
cause. Not booming off sheen due to small size.a release over the
side. Release over the side of the ship was 4,000 Ibs.ent.
Neighborhood complaint of odor.

OES Incident Number: 98-1972

OES noatification: 4/28/199804:29:11 AM
OES Date: Not reported

OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date: Not reported

Date Completed: Not reported

Property Use: Not reported

Agency Id Number: Not reported
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(Continued) S100279240
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makel/year: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: NO

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1998

Agency: UNOCAL

Incident Date: 4/28/199812:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: Yolo County Office of Emergency Services
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Yes

Site Type: Industrial Plant

E Date: Not reported

Substance: ANHYDROUS AMMONIA
Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 0.000000

Grams: 0

Pounds: 10

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0
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Pints:
Quarts:
Sheen:
Tons:
Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description: Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for
approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant
start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the
amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position
so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material
to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve
was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution
overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the
secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger
failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve
went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A
mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off
loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which
causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a
3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into
the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It
released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been
tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
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OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler",During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped
before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail
car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The release only lasted 2 minutes.Acid plant start up caused the
release. Approx 1 Ib per hour is being released.Flange was not
wrenched tight caused the release.A sample tubing came apart at a
fitting. The valve has been closed, stopping the release.Discovered
leak in process of nitric Acid, (sample point leak) on Process
Line.Visible plume, little too much NOX in the acid they are making.
Setting it up to get more water over it so it will be fine but

creating a slight plume at this time.Due to a power outage the plant
shut down causing a 1.5 minute release from their exhaust stack from
the acid plant. The release has stoppedcolumn D60. They have closed
the valve on the hose to isolate the leak. They have also closed the
storm valve to stop the release.epairs are made.crew is investigating
cause. Not booming off sheen due to small size.a release over the
side. Release over the side of the ship was 4,000 Ibs.ent.
Neighborhood complaint of odor.

98-1920
4/24/199801:54:48 PM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Not reported

$100279240
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Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:
Comments:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1998

Unocal

4/24/199812:00:00 AM

Yolo County Office of Emergency Services

Not reported

Yes

Industrial Plant

Not reported

Nitric oxide

Not reported

0

0

0

0.000000

0

=
o

ot reported
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$100279240

Had a leak in an equipment during a start up. Release occurred for
approximately 5 minutes. All contained.Operator drained pipelin,
deprssured and disconnected from rail car. A small amount of product
was released from piping.Power shut down accrued and tank pressure
went over the limit venting into the air.Flange leak during plant

start up Leak occured on inlet to E605 (450Lb superheater) Process
Leak.Had a plant startup, site glass started leaking. Blocked in site
glass and isolating leakage.Amonia flare valve opened to far which
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caused the gas mixture to be to rich which didn’t allow all of the

amonia to burn off. Corrective action: Closed flarevalve position

so mixture became more lean and were able to burn off without further
incidA process vessel gasket is slowly failing and causing slow vapor
leak.The caller stated that an absorber failed causing some material

to release.Caller advised that a cooling coil failed causing the
release.11/21/07 at 0530 hrs, a leak was discovered in a pressure
vessel - a pin hole leak in a weld.Vapors released for 1 minute,
estimate less than 10 Ibs were released.Relief valve failure (valve

was leaking - it has been isolated).3 gallons of 50 solution

overflowed from vent tank into seconday containment as a result of a
corroded pipe. Currently investigating the integrity of the

secondary containment system. Initial corrective action was to lock
and tag out tank until rReceiving ammonia from a ship when it began
leaking, pump was shut-off. Leak started as a liquid, turned into a
vapor and evaporated into the air.Flange leak on heat exchanger

failed during startupFlange leak during plant startup.Relief valve

went off, pump shut down.EQUIPMENT FAILURE CAUSED THE
RELEASE.Circulation pump seal leak allowed the substance to flow in
to secondary containment area, some portion may have entered the soil
beneath the concrete due to a small breach in the containment vessel.
Cleanup is complete.Approximately 1 Ib per hour of substance was
released due to an acid plant start up. The release is ongoing. A
mechanic is enroute to correct the problem.Malfunction on a truck
caused spill to the ground only. No waterway involved.Released during
the plant startup at the stack.Dry nitrogen fertilizer. While off

loading a ship in the deep water channel, a conveyer stopped and the
hopper which feeds the conveyer the slide gate was not shut causing
the material to continue to discharge onto the deck of the ship which
causedBad seal on PSV-262 relief valve on south ammonia tank.Small
vapor leak in piping. Appears to be a pinhole leak.Released over a

3 hour period at a fertilizer manufacturer. All of it released into

the storm channel, which flows into the deep water channel. The
release was diluted (it mixed with the rain water run off). It

released from a hose on an absorberReleased from a weak relief
valve.Small pinhole leak in a process line.Truck was unloading at
Unocal, truck punctured hole in 55 gal drumHad a bleed valve on the
NH3 off load line at the manifold leaking plug. Plug has been

tightened and the maintenance crew is enroute.Gasket leak has allowed
substance to escape. Amount reported to be extremely small.Sighted a
sheen, approximately 5 feet by 10 feet, in the Yolo County Water
Channel in West Sacramento. Moving with current westbound towards
Rio Vista area. Unknown how sheen was created, may have come off
reporting partys’ ship, "Nordic Butler”,During acid plant startup,

vapor released over two minutes.A gasket failed allowing vapor to be
released. Very light vapor being released. Leak will be stopped

before 1800 hours today.Thermal safety valve lifted causing release.
TSV reset, stopping release. Release duration was 3 seconds.A slight
leak on a pump seal was discovered.A slight leak on a pump seal was
discovered.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.A hose blew on a piece of equipment and the substance was
released.R/P states the vapor is a very small amount. Loading a rail

car and a back pressure controller PCV-254 leaked an Ammonia vapor
during packing.One of flanges was loose causing the anhydrous ammonia
to leak.Release caused by a bad gasket leak. Being repaired right
now.Seal failure on ammonia pump.Plant start-up caused the release.
The rele